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Major Category Instructions

The charge codes contained in this section are listed in numerical order within each major category.
The Charge Code Manual is available on the Missouri State Highway Patrol website. A copy of this manual with the charge codes sorted in statute order
is available on the Highway Patrol's web page along with the revisions and the quarterly supplements. The supplements contain any changes that may occur

to specific charge codes after the legislative changes have been incorporated into the annual publication.

To access the charge code manual at the Highway Patrol's home page (www.mshp.dps.mo.gov), select "Publications" in the left hand index, then select
"Handbooks/Manuals'.

Descriptions of Column Headings:

Statute - Indicates the chapter and section of the Missouri Revised Statutes (RSMo) that relate to a particular charge code.

Type - Indicates the seriousness of a crime as determined by state statute (e.g. Fel = Felony, Misd = Misdemeanor and Infr = Infraction).

Class - Identifies the classification of an offense as determined by statute: A, B, C or D.

Charge Code - Isthe eight-digit code associated with a criminal offense that is divided into three segments. The first five digits are pre-assigned by the Office of
State Courts Administrator (OSCA). The 6th and 7th digits are either pre-assigned or |eft blank. If the 6th and 7th digits are not pre-assigned, then a selection
from the list of available NCIC modifiers, identified in the "Literal Description™ column, will need to be made. The NCIC modifier provides additional
information specific to an arrest charge and it triggers caution indicators used to enhance officer safety.

NCIC Code- National Crime Information Center Code - 4 digit code to be noted on each arrest

State Modifier - The state modifier isthe 8th and final digit of the charge code. Only the modifiers listed with the charge are applicable.
0-Not Applicable, 1-Attempt, 2-Accessory, 3-Conspiracy.

F/P OCN - (Fingerprint/Offense Cycle Number) - A "Yes" in this column identifies offenses for which fingerprints must be obtained on the state criminal
fingerprint (OCN) card and submitted to the Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division of the Missouri State Highway Patrol. A "No" indicates a
fingerprint submission is not required. If fingerprints are collected and submitted to the CJIS Division, the fingerprints will be searched through the Automated
Fingerprint Identifications System; however, acriminal record for the offense will not be created.
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Major Category Instructions (cont'd)

Literal Description - Indicates the base description of aparticular offense. The available NCIC modifiers are also identified in this column. If more than one
modifier is available with the base code, then a selection must be made to complete the 6th and 7th digits of the charge code.

DNA - Identifies whether the offense requires the collection of DNA.
"A" identifies offenses that require the collection of DNA upon arrest.
"C" identifies offenses that require the collection of DNA upon conviction of an offense.
"S" identifies offenses that require the collection of DNA if the subject isregistering as a sex offender.
"N" indicates that the collection of DNA is not required for the offense.

SOR - (Sex Offender Registration) - A "Yes' in this column indicates that registration as a sex offender is required upon conviction. A "No" indicates that this
charge does not require registration as a sex offender.

Case Type - This column is used by OSCA to categorize cases for management purposes. "C" = Conservation, "F"' = Felony, "J' = Juvenile, "M" = Misdemeanor,
"IN" = Infraction, "O" = Ordinance, "T" = Traffic, "W" = Watercraft.

ROC - (Record of Conviction) - A "Yes' indicates the offenses that are reportable to the Department of Revenue upon conviction. A "No" indicates the offenses
that are not reportabl e to the Department of Revenue upon conviction. An asterisk "*" identifies offenses that are reportable to the Department of Revenue if the
offense occurred while operating a motor vehicle.

Effective Date - Indicates the actual date the charge code was created and available for use.
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Instructionsfor Selecting and Using M odifiers

STATUTE| TYPE/ | CHARGE |[NCIC| F/P DESCRIPTION DNA |SOR|CASE|ROC|EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE COD [OCN TYPE DATE
565.081 [Fel [A| 13100 . |13 | Yes |Assault/attempt assault 1st degree on law enforcement officer, corrections A/IC | N F * | 08/28/1989
officer, emergency personnel, highway worker, utility worker, cable worker
or probation and parole officer
(available NCIC modifiers - 10-12 or 99)
If an offender commits the crime of assault on a law enforcement officer with a gun, the Missouri Charge Code for this offense is 13100__._.
An appropriate modifier needs to be selected in order to complete the charge code. The list of applicable modifiers is provided below. In this
case, the modifier for Aggravated Assault - Police - Gun is 10.
13-- NCIC MODIFIER CODE RANGES
01 Aggrav Asdlt - Family - Gun 07 Aggrav Asslt - Pub Off - Gun 13 Simple Asslt
02 Aggrav Asdlt - Family - Weapon 08 Aggrav Asdlt - Pub Off - Weapon 14 Aggrav Asdt - Gun
03 Aggrav Asdlt - Family - Stgarm 09 Aggrav Asdlt - Pub Off - Stgarm 15 Aggrav Asdslt - Weapon
04 Aggrav Asdlt - Non-Family - Gun 10 Aggrav Asdt - Pol Off - Gun 16 Intimidation (includes stalking)
05 Aggrav Asdlt - Non-Family - Weapon 11 Aggrav Asdt - Pol Off - Weapon 99 Assault - (freetext)
06 Aggrav Asslt - Non-Family - Stgarm 12 Aggrav Asslt - Pol Off - Stgarm

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

For the remaining position, enter the code for "Not Applicable” (.0) since the charge was not an attempt, accessory, or conspiracy. Therefore,
the complete Missouri charge code for assault police officer - first degree offense is 1310010.0. To complete the NCIC code 13__ use the same
two digit modifier (10) as entered in the Missouri Charge Code. Therefore, the complete NCIC code is 1310.

Since the charge is a felony, it is classified as a mandatory reportable offense and entered in the Criminal History System. The NCIC code
associated with this charge would trigger a caution indicator when entered into the Criminal History System. These caution indicators can be
invaluable when identifying a potentially hazardous situation for law enforcement personnel when dealing with such an individual.

This manual has been distributed by the Missouri State Highway Patrol. Inquiries regarding the use of this manual may be directed to the

Missouri State Highway Patrol, Criminal Justice Information Services Division at 573-526-6345.
Written inquiries may be addressed to Post Office Box 9500, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102.
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EXAMPLE OF A COMPLETED CRIMINAL FINGERPRINT CARD

TYPEOR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK INK

[Si0nO. MO CAST NARE TG T NAME WIDOLE NAME DATE OF BIRTH GFFENSE CYCLE WO,
DOE JOHN D 01/0111980 99123456
01N RESIOENCE = PLAGE OF BATH SOTIAL SECURITY NO.
1234 SUNNY LANE, KIRKSVILLE, MO 63501 MO 123-45-6789
WSHF BARCODE SEx RACE |HGT WaT vES CRIGINATING AGENCY MAME & ORI
M | w | 601 190 MOMHPEEOO
DATE OF ARREST DATE OF OFFENSE 308 Pine Crezt Dirive
06I01/2040 11201 Macon, MO 63552
_t?‘lnﬂg:l CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE O FURTHER ACTION
1. F 13100100 563.081 Assault 1% degree on Law Enforcement Officer i
WARRANT ARREST: COURT CASE NO. COMMENTS REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
m CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE NO FURATHER ACTION
o TURNED OVER TO
REFERRED TO STATE PA
WARRANT ARREST: COURT CASE NO. COMMENTS REFERRED TO MUNICIPAL PA
OFF TYPE  CHARGE COGE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE ] o FuRTHER ACTION
3 g TURNED OVER TO
. REFERRED TO STATE PA
WARRANT ARREST: COURT CASE NO. COMMENTS REFERIED TO MUNICIPAL PA

7oL wNOERE o
477 . F2000
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EXAMPLE OF A COMPLETED PROSECUTOR DISPOSITION

S0 $, LAST HAME FIRST HAME MIDOLE Halal DTE OF BIRTH OFFENSE CVCLE NO.
DOE JOHN D 01/01/1980 99123456
L 10N RESIDENCE PLACE OF BRTH SOCAL SECURITY HO
1234 SUNNY LANE, KIRKSVILLE, MO 63501 MO 123-45-6789
MSHF BARCODE SEX RACE HGT, WGT EYES HUR COUNTY OF ARREST CRIGINATING AGENC Y NAME & OR1
M w 601 190 BRO BRO (i} ] MOMHPEEOD
DATE OF ARREST DATE OF OFFENSE DATE FINGERPRINTED 308 Pine Creszt Drive
06i01/2010 060112010 D6i01/2010 Macon, MO 63552
OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE UTERAL DESGRIPTION GF THE OFFENSE O mo FusTHER ACTION
OF. ML D) O TwRNED OVER TO
* F 1310010.0 563.081 Assault 1= degree on Law Enforcement Officer FEFERRED T S TATE FA
WARFAANT ARREST: COURT CASE NO. COMMENTS O rEFERRED TS MURICIPAL PA
OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE CFFENSE [ S FURTHER ACTION
s [ TumkED ovER T
] REFERRED TO STATE PA
WARFRANT ARREST COURT CASE NO COMMENTS Dmfowmmm
OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIFTION OF THE OFFENSE [ w6 FusTHER AcTION
Loy [ TuRKED OVER TO
* [ meFerren TO STATE P&
WARFANT ARREST. COURT CASE NO. COMMENTS [ REFERRED TO MUMICIEAL PR
PROSECUTOR ACTION
CHARGE 1 F Fies O war mEs O roniE pres O amEroes [ e ToRGE BiLL O [m} § EOMSOUDATED
FELOR UTERAL CESCRPTION OF THE CFFENSE GHARGE COTE HOIC CODE (CROMANCE CHARGES ONLY)
2 S Assault 14 degree on Law Enforcement Officer 1310010.0 1310
CHARGE 2 O rues O not Fmen O nenre pres O sweroen [ wee TRree BiLL O cerermen [ cosmingd  CONSOUDRTED
Em“ UTERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE CFFENSE CHAROE CODE NCIC COOE (CACIMANGE CHARGES ONLY)
ams0.
[ oroirsance
CHARGE 3 O Fen [0 wor FLED [ nowes PRoS [0 saercen O reo TRUE BILL [ oeFerren [ coMEINED § CONSOLIDATED
EFW LUITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFEMSE CHARGE CODE HCIC CODE (ORDMANCE CHARGES CHLY)
AESD
O oroewnce |
CHARGE 4 [ Free [ w07 FLED [ HowE PRES (m [ e TRE BRLL [ cerereen [ COMBINED / CONSOUDATED
g"::"‘ UTERAL DESCRIFTION OF THE OFFENSE CHARGE CODE WCIC CODE (OROINANCE CHARGES ONLY)
Rt
[ oRoeunce
CHARGE & O FLED [ noT FeED O nowe PROS ] amenpen [ o TRwE BILL O oerFerren [] COMBINED { CONSOLIDATED
Em LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE CFFENSE CHARSE COOE NECIC CODE (DADIMANCE CHARGES ONLY)
AWSD
[ oroewrc |
GHARGE 0 O Feo [ nor FED [ wowLE PROS [0 suerpen [ mc TRuE BILL [ oeFersmen [J COMSINED ¢ CONSOUDATED
E :-E;:'f" LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE CHARGE COOE BICIC COOE (DRADINAMCE CHARGES OHLY)
[0 oRoiraance

FROSECUTORS ORI SIGMATURE I DATE ACTION TAKEN

MAIL TO: MISS0URISTATEHIGHWAYPATROL
Criminal Justice Information Services
P.0. BOX 5500

JEFFERSON CITY, MO 63102-9300
PHONE: (573)526-6133
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EXAMPLE OF A COMPLETED COURT DISPOSITION

=10 10, Mo LAST NAME FIRST HAME MIDOLE KAME DATE OF BIRTH CFFENSE CYELE O,
DOE JOHN D 01/01/1980 99123456
FBI NG, RESIDEMNCE FLACE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY MO
1234 SUNNY LANE, KIRKSVILLE, MO 63501 Mo 123-45 6789
KESHF BARCOOE SEX RACE HET. WaT EYES HAR COUNTY OF ARREST | CRIGIMATING AGENCY HAME & ORI
M w 601 190 BRO BRO 001 MOMHFBBOO
DATE OF ARREST DATE OF OFFENSE DATE FINGERPRIMTED 308 Pine Crest Drive
06/01/2010 06/04/2010 06/01/2010 Macon, MO 63552
OFF TYPE  CRARGE COCE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIFTICN OF THE OFFENSE [ w0 FURTHER ACTION
vF 43100100 563.081 Assauit 1+ Law Enf tOffi Ll UV T
. degree on OTCEMEn iCer REFERRED T STATE PA,
WARRANT ARREST, COURT CASE NO. COMMENTS [ REFERRED TC MUNICIPAL PA.
OFF TYPE CHARGE COCE STATE STATUTE UTERAL DESCRIFTION OF THE CFFENSE EI NO FURTHER ACTION
;F_M.OJ O Turmes over To
3 [] REFERRED TO STATE PA
WARRANT ARREST. GOURT CASE NO. COMMENTS. [] REFERRED TO MUNCIFAL PA
OFF TYFE  CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE UTERAL DESCAISTION OF THE OFFEMSE [ w0 FURTHER ACTION
i O TurneD over Te
E) [] REFERRED TO STATE P4
WARRAMT ARREST, COURT CASE NO, COMMENTS Dmnmmmm
[ cassnzsen av ma
CHARGE 1 [ Eomr DOses Oss O couemeses | [ woT Guary | I moT GUILTY / MENTAL (HSEASE OR DEFECT l [ cHaMGE OF VENUE ] cessessen s count
OFF TYPE CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESTRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TEAM OF PROBATION FINE ARMOUMT
F, M, T)
. F 1310010.0 563.081 Assault 1#tdegree on Law Enforcement Officer 2 yr SES 2 yr probation
CHARGE 2 | Oowmry DOses Osis O compmesesT | O woT Gury | ] MoT GuaTy J MENTAL CRSEASE O DEFECT | [0 exancE oF vENUE il s
CESMISSED BY COURT
OFF TYPE CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIPTIOM OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION FINE AMCLMT
M)
z
[l oizanssen oy P
CHARGE 3 l O oury [Jses [ss [ cosmenENT [ [ weor Gy | [ MOT GUILTY ¢ MENTAL ISEASE OR DEFECT | [ crange of vEMUE [ oisarssin oy coumt
OFF TYPE  CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE UTERAL DESCREPTION OF THE OFFEMSE LERGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION FINE AMOUNT
(R8O
a
DISMEISED BY PA
COMFINEMENT
CHARGE 4 | Ooury [CDses COas (] | O wor cury | [ MOT GUILTY ! MENTAL ISEASE OR DEFECT | [ crance oF veres i iint el el
OFF TYPE  CHARGE COOE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIFTION CF THE OFFEMSE LEMGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROBATION FINE AMCUNT
P ML S
-
cumess | Qowry O a O a a e O o
guiL SES s CONFINEMENT NOT GUALTY MOT GULTY | MENTAL DISEASE OR DEFECT CHANGE OF VENUE REMARED B COORT
OFF TYPE CHARGE CODE STATE STATUTE LITERAL CESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENCE TERM OF PROSATION FINE AMCUNT
IF M, 2
&
= N ] cesanssen g PA
CHARGE 8 | O euety Oses Osis [ conFewENT | O woT cunty I [ wOT GURLTY ¢ MIENTAL DRSEASE OR DEFECT [ chancE OF VENUE ] oessaessen s court
GFFTYPE  CHARGE COOE STATE STATUTE LITERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFENSE LENGTH OF SENTENGE TERM OF PROBATION | FINE AMGUNT
RO
s
COURTS ORI SIGMATURE DATE ACTION TAKEN

MAIL TO: MISSOURISTATEHIGHWAY PATROL
Criminal Justice Information Services
P.O.BOX 9500
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102-9500
PHONE: (573)526-6153
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03- IMMIGRATION

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC | ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS] CODE | CODE | MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE
577.675 | Fel 03001__. | 03 _ |023 | KNOWINGLY TRANSPORT/MOVE/ATTEMPT TO TRANSPORT ANY ILLEGAL Y C N F Y 2008-08-28

ALIEN FOR TRAFFICKING/DRUG
TRAFFICKING/PROSTITUTION/EMPLOYMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01,

03, 99)

01- ILLEGAL ENTRY
99 - IMMIGRATION (FREE TEXT)

03 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 - FALSE CITIZENSHIP

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

03 - SMUGGLING ALIENS




10- HOMICIDE

TYPE/ [CHARGE[ NCIC [ ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE | cLAss] cobe | cobe| mobp DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPElROC]  DATE

565.020 | Fel A | 10021 . | 09 | 0123 | MURDER 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 11, Y | AIC| N F N | 1984-10-01
12, 99)

565.021 |Fel A | 10031 . | 09 |0123| MURDER 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 11, Y |[AC] N F * | 1984-10-01
12, 99)

565.021 |Fel A | 10034 . | 09 |[0123| MURDER 2ND DEGREE - VEHICULAR - INTOXICATED (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS Y |AC] N F Y | 2009-08-28
- 09, 99)

565.021 | Fel A | 1003699. | 0999 | 023 | MURDER 2ND DEGREE - FELONY MURDER - DURING Y |AC]| N F * | 1984-10-01
PERPETRATION/ATTEMPTED PERPETRATION/FLIGHT FROM PERPETRATION OF
A FELONY, A PERSON DIES

565.023 |Fel B | 10041 . | 09 |0123|VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, Y |AC] N F * | 1984-10-01
07,08, 11, 12, 99)

565.024 |Fel C | 10051 . | 09 |0123]INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, Y |AC] N F * | 1984-10-01
10, 99)

565.024 |Fel D |10052_. | 09 |0123]|INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 09, Y |AC] N F * | 1999-08-28
10, 99)

565.024 |Fel C | 10053 . | 09 |0123]INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER - VEHICULAR - INTOXICATED (AVAILABLE Y |AC] N F Y | 1984-10-01
MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

306111 |Fel C | 10054 . | 09 |[0123]INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER - VESSEL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99) Y | ¢ | N F N | 1993-08-28

565.024 |Fel B | 10056_. | 09 |0123]|INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 1ST DEGREE - OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE Y |AC] N F Y | 2005-08-28
WHILE IN AN INTOXICATED CONDITION - CAUSE THE DEATH OF A
NONPASSENGER/TWO OR MORE PERSONS/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT .18% OR
MORE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

565.024 |Fel A | 10058 . | 09 |[0123]INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 1ST DEGREE - OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE Y |AC]| N F Y | 2005-08-28
WHILE IN AN INTOXICATED CONDITION - CAUSE THE DEATH OF A
NONPASSENGER/TWO OR MORE PERSONS/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT .18% OR
MORE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

565.024 |Fel B | 10060 . | 09 |0123|INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 1ST DEGREE - OPERATE A MOTOR VEHICLE Y |AC]| N F Y | 2006-08-28
WITH CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 304.022.2- CAUSES
THE DEATH OF A PERSON AUTHORIZED TO OPERATE AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

565.024 | Fel A | 1007199. | 0999 | 0123 INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 1ST DEGREE - OPERATE VESSEL WHILEINAN | Y | A/C | N F N | 2008-08-28

INTOXICATED CONDITION - CAUSE THE DEATH OF A NONPASSENGER/TWO OR
MORE PERSONS/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT .18% OR MORE -2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE




10- HOMICIDE

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE | CODE ] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE

565.024 |Fel B | 1007299._ | 0999 | 0123 | INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTRER 1ST DEGREE - OPERATE VESSEL WHILE IN Y AIC | N F N 2008-08-28
AN INTOXICATED CONDITION - CAUSE THE DEATH OF A NONPASSENGER/2 OR
MORE PERSONS/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT .18% OR MORE - 1ST OFFENSE

565.024 |Fel B | 10074 . | 09__ | 0123 | INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 1ST DEGREE - OPERATE VESSEL WITH Y AIC | N F N 2008-08-28
CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE IN VIOLATION OF SEC 306.132 - CAUSE THE DEATH OF
A PERSON AUTHORIZED TO OPERATE AN EMERGENCY VESSEL/WATERCRAFT
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99)

565.024 |Fel C | 10075 . | 09__ | 0123 | INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER - VESSEL - INTOXICATED (AVAILABLE Y AIC | N F N 2008-08-28
MODIFIERS - 10, 99)

09 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES

01 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL - FAMILY MEMBER - GUN 02 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-FAMILY-WEAPON

04 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-NONFAMILY-WEAPON

07 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-POL OFF-GUN
10 HOMICIDE - NEGLIG MANS - WEAPON

13 HOMICIDE - JOHN OR JANE DOE - NO WARRANT

05 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-PUB OFF-GUN

08 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-POL OFF-WEAPON

11 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-GUN

99 HOMICIDE - (FREE TEXT)

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-NONFAMILY-GUN
06 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-PUB OFF-WEAPON
09 HOMICIDE - NEGLIG MANSL-VEH
12 HOMICIDE - WILLFUL KILL-WEAPON




11 - SEXUAL ASSAULT

STATUTE

TYPE/
CLASS

CHARGE
CODE

NCIC
CODE

MOD

DESCRIPTION

F/P
OCN

DNA

SOR

CASE
TYPE

ROC

EFFECTIVE
DATE

566.030

Fel

11007 .

11

023

RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE - 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01,
02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.030

Fel

11009 ._

11

023

RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHY SICAL
INJURY/DISPLAY S DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS
INSTRUMENTS/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE
THAN ONE PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.030

Fel

11017 _._

11

023

RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE - 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM ISLESS THAN 12 YEARS
OF AGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.030

Fel

11019 ._

11

023

RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE - 1ST DEGREE - WANTONLY VILE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.034

Fel C

11022 .

11

0123

STATUTORY RAPE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 16, 19,
22, 98)

AICIS

1995-01-01

566.032

Fel

11025 .

11

0123

STATUTORY RAPE 1ST DEGREE - SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A PERSON
LESSTHAN 14 YEARSOLD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22,
98)

AICIS

2002-08-28

566.031

Fel C

11027 .

11

0123

RAPE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 18, 98)

AICIS

n

2013-08-28

566.032

Fel

11032 ._

11

0123

STATUTORY RAPE 1ST DEGREE - SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH PERSON
LESS THAN 14 YEARS OLD - SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY
WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL
INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM ISLESS THAN 12
YEARS OF AGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98)

AICIS

2002-08-28

566.032

Fel

11034 .

11

023

ATTEMPT STATUTORY RAPE 1ST DEGREE - ATTEMPT SEXUAL
INTERCOURSE WITH PERSON UNDER 14 YEARSOLD (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98)

AICIS

2006-06-05

566.032

Fel

11038 ._

11

023

ATTEMPT STATUTORY RAPE 1ST DEGREE - ATTEMPT SEXUAL
INTERCOURSE WITH PERSON LESS THAN 14 YEARS OLD CAUSING SERIOUS
PHY SICAL INJURY/DISPLAY DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS
INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE
THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM ISLESS THAN 12 YEARS OF AGE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98)

AICIS

2006-06-05

566.093

Misd A

11052 .

11

0123

SEXUAL MISCONDUCT - 1ST DEGREE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23,
99)

CIs

2013-08-28

566.093

Misd B

11053 .

11

0123

SEXUAL MISCONDUCT - 1ST DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)

CIs

2013-08-28




11 - SEXUAL ASSAULT

STATUTE

TYPE/
CLASS

CHARGE
CODE

NCIC
CODE

MOD

DESCRIPTION

F/P
OCN

DNA

CASE
TYPE

ROC

EFFECTIVE
DATE

566.095

Misd C

1105599._

1199

0123

SEXUAL MISCONDUCT - 2ND DEGREE

CIS

2013-08-28

566.101

Fel D

11056 .

11

0123

SEXUAL ABUSE - 2ND DEGREE - PRIOR CONVICTION (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.101

Fel D

11057 .

11

0123

SEXUAL ABUSE - 2ND DEGREE - DISPLAYSA DEADLY WEAPON IN A
THREATENING MANNER OR THE OFFENSE ISCOMMITTED ASA PART OF A
RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10,
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.101

Misd A

11058 ._

11

0123

SEXUAL ABUSE - 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08,
09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)

CIs

2013-08-28

566.060

Fel

11062 ._

11

023

SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.060

Fel

11064 .

11

023

SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHY SICAL
INJURY/DISPLAY S DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS
INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE
THAN ONE PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.060

Fel

11066 ._

11

023

SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM ISLESS THAN 12
YEARSOLD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.060

Fel

11068 ._

11

023

SODOMY OR ATTEMPTED SODOMY - 1ST DEGREE - WANTONLY VILE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21,
23, 99)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.061

Fel C

11072 ._

11

0123

SODOMY - 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10,
11, 12,13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

2013-08-28

566.064

Fel C

11077__._

11

0123

STATUTORY SODOMY 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08,
10, 12, 14, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

1995-01-01

566.062

Fel

11095 .

11

0123

STATUTORY SODOMY 1ST DEGREE - DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH
PERSON LESS THAN 14 YEARS OLD - SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY/DISPLAY S
DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO
INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM ISLESS THAN 12
YEARS OF AGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

1995-01-01

566.062

Fel

11097 .

11

0123

STATUTORY SODOMY 1ST DEGREE - DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH
A PERSON LESSTHAN 14 YEARSOLD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08,
10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99)

AICIS

1995-01-01

566.062

Fel

11098 .

11

023

ATTEMPT STATUTORY SODOMY 1ST DEGREE - DEVIATE SEXUAL
INTERCOURSE WITH PERSON LESS THAN 14 YEARS OLD - SERIOUS

PHY SICAL INJURY/DISPLAYSDEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS
INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE
THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM ISLESSTHAN 12 YEARS OF AGE (AVAILABLE

AICIS

2006-06-05




11 - SEXUAL ASSAULT

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE | CODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE
MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99)
566.062 | Fel 11099 .| 11 | 023 | ATTEMPT STATUTORY SODOMY 1ST DEGREE - ATTEMPT DEVIATE SEXUAL Y |AICIS| Y F N 2006-06-05
INTERCOURSE WITH PERSON LESS THAN 14 YEARSOLD (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99)
566.100 |Fel B | 11164 . | 11 | 0123 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM ISLESS THAN 14 YEARS OF AGE Y |AICIS| Y F N 2013-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 21, 23, 99)
566.100 |Fel B | 11166 . | 11 | 0123 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS Y |AICIS| Y F N 2013-08-28
DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT IN THREATENING
MANNER/SUBJECTS THE VICTIM TO SEXUAL CONTACT WITH MORE THAN
ONE PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,
15, 20, 21, 23, 99)
566.100 |Fel C | 11168 . | 11 | 0123 | SEXUAL ABUSE - 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, Y |AICIS| Y F N 2013-08-28
09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99)
11 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
01 RAPE-GUN 02 RAPE WITH WEAPON 03 RAPE - STRONGARM
04 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-BOY-GUN 05 SEXASSLT - SODOMY-MAN-GUN 06 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-GIRL-GUN
07 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-WOMAN-GUN 08 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-BOY-WEAPON 09 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-MAN-WEAPON
10 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY -GIRL-WEAPON 11 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-WOMAN-WEAPON 12 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-BOY-STGARM
13 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-MAN-STGARM 14 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY -GIRL-STGARM 15 SEX ASSLT - SODOMY-WOMAN-STGARM
16 STAT RAPE - NO FORCE 17 SEX ASSLT - CARNAL ABUSE 18 RAPE-ELDERLY
19 RAPE-DISABLED 20 SEX ASSAULT - ELDERLY 21 SEX ASSAULT - DISABLED
22 RAPE - DRUG-INDUCED 23 SEXUAL ASSAULT - DRUG-INDUCED 98 RAPE - (FREE TEXT)

99 SEX ASSLT - (FREE TEXT)

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY




12 - ROBBERY

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE | CODE ] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE
569.020 |Fel A | 12010 . | 12 | 0123 | ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, Y C N F N 1979-01-01
10, 11, 12, 99)
569.030 |Fel B | 12020 . | 12 | 0123 | ROBBERY 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 09, 10, 11, 99) Y C N F N 1979-01-01
569.025 |Fel A | 12035 . | 12 | 0123 | PHARMACY ROBBERY FIRST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 99) Y C N F N 1989-08-28
569.035 | Fel B | 12045 12 0123 | PHARMACY ROBBERY SECOND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99) Y C N F N 1989-08-28

01 ROBBERY - BUSINESS-GUN
04 ROBBERY - STREET-GUN

07 ROBBERY - RESID-GUN
10 FORCIBLE PURSE SNATCHING

99 ROBBERY - (FREE TEXT)

12 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 ROBBERY - BUSINESS-WEAPON
05 ROBBERY - STREET-WEAPON
08 ROBBERY - RESID-WEAPON
11 ROBBERY - BANKING-TYPE INST

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

03 ROBBERY - BUSINESS-STGARM
06 ROBBERY - STREET-STGARM

09 ROBBERY - RESID-STGARM

12 ROBBERY-CARJACKING-ARMED




13- ASSAULT

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPElROC]  DATE

565.072 | Fel A | 13009 . | 13 |023 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE Y | AIC| N F N | 1999-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

565050 |Fel A | 13011 . | 13 |023 | ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE Y |[AC]| N F * | 1984-10-01
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99)

565072 |Fel B | 13015 . | 13 |0123| DOMESTIC ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y |[AC]| N F N | 1999-08-28
01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

565072 |Fel A | 13016 . | 13 |0123| DOMESTIC ASSAULT - 1ST DEGREE - PREVIOUS OFFENSE UNDER"THISCRIME" | Y | A/IC | N F N | 2007-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

565.074 |Fel D | 13017 . | 13 | 0123 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE Y |[AC]| N F N | 2000-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 13, 99)

565072 |Fel B | 13018 . | 13 |0123| DOMESTIC ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - PRIOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENDER Y |AC]| N F N | 1998-08-28
PURSUANT TO SECTION 565.063 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06,
99)

565.074 | Misd A | 13019 . | 13 |0123| DOMESTIC ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - 1ST OR 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE Y | N | N M N | 2000-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 13, 99)

565.050 | Fel B | 13020 . | 13 |0123| ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, Y |[AC]| N F * | 1979-01-01
10, 11, 12, 99)

565072 |Fel B | 13021 . | 13 |0123| DOMESTIC ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - PERSISTENT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Y |[AC]| N F N | 2004-10-15
OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 565.063 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02,
03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

565.073 |Fel C | 13024 . | 13 |0123| DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - PRIOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OFFENDER Y |AC]| N F N | 2004-10-15
PURSUANT TO SECTION 565.063 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06,
99)

565073 |Fel C | 13026 . | 13 | 0123 | DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - PERSISTENT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Y |[AC]| N F N | 2004-10-15
OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 565.063 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02,
03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

565.073 |Fel C | 13029 . | 13 |0123| DOMESTIC ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y |[AC]| N F N | 1998-08-28
01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

565.060 | Fel C | 13031 . | 13 |0123| ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, Y |AC]| N F * | 1984-08-13
09, 10, 11, 12, 99)

565.060 | Fel C | 1303399, | 1399 |0123| ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - OPERATE VEHICLE WHILE INTOXICATED - Y |AC] N F Y | 1984-08-13
RESULTING IN INJURY

306.111 |Fel D |1303499. | 1399 |0123| ASSAULT - VESSEL - 2ND DEGREE Y | ¢ | N F N | 1993-08-28




13- ASSAULT

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE

565.060 |Fel C | 1303699._ | 1399 | 0123 | ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH CRIMINAL Y AIC | N F Y 2006-08-28
NEGLIGENCE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 304.022.4 TO CAUSE PHY SICAL
INJURY TO PERSON AUTHORIZED TO OPERATE AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE

565.070 |Fel D | 13039 . | 13 | 0123 | ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE AGAINST Y AIC | N F N 1998-08-28
FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

565.070 | Misd A | 13041 . | 13 | 0123 | ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS (1), (2), (4) AND (6) Y N N M N 2010-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

557035 |Fel D | 13045 . | 13 | 0123 | ASSAULT MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION 3RD DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1999-08-28
MODIFIERS - 13, 16, 99)

565.070 |Misd C| 13051 . | 13 | 0123 | ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS (3) AND (5) Y N N M N 2010-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 16, 99)

565.075 |Fel D | 13055 . | 13 |0123| ASSAULT WHILE ON SCHOOL PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 04, Y AIC | N F N 1996-08-28
05, 13, 14, 15, 16, 99)

578305 |Fel A | 13060 . | 13 | 0123 | ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT BUSHIJACKING WITH A WEAPON Y C N F N 1982-08-13
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 14, 15, 16, 99)

578305 |Fel C | 13065 . | 13 | 0123 | ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT BUSHIJACKING (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1982-08-13
MODIFIERS - 13, 14, 15, 16, 99)

217385 |Fel B | 13071 . | 13 | 0123 | VIOLENCE TO AN EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OR TO AN Y C N F N 1995-08-28
INMATE BY AN INMATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 14, 15, 99)

217405 |Fel C | 13075 . | 13 | 0123 | OFFENDER ABUSE BY AN EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Y C N F N 1989-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 14, 15, 99)

565.065 |Fel C | 13090 . | 13 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL ENDANGERMENT OF ANOTHER IN PRODUCTION OF A Y AIC | N F N 1986-08-13
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 14, 15, 99)

565.081 |Fel A | 13100 . | 13 | 023 | ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, Y AlIC | N F * 1989-08-28
CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER,
UTILITY WORKER, CABLE WORKER, OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 99)

565.082 |Fel B | 13103 . | 13 | 023 | ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, Y AlIC | N F * 2005-08-28

CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER,
UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER BY MEANS OF A
DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/PHY SICAL INJURY
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 99)




13- ASSAULT

STATUTE

TYPE/
CLASS

CHARGE
CODE

NCIC
CODE

MOD

DESCRIPTION

F/P
OCN

DNA

SOR

CASE
TYPE

ROC

EFFECTIVE
DATE

565.082

Fel C

13113 .

13

023

ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER,
CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER,
UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER BY MEANS OTHER
THAN DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/PHY SICAL INJURY
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 13, 99)

AlC

2005-08-28

565.083

Misd A

13117 ._

13

0123

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS
OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER IN A
CONSTRUCTION/WORK ZONE, UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE
OFFICER BY MEANS OF PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 10, 11,
12,13, 14, 15, 99)

2005-08-28

565.083

Misd A

13126 ._

13

023

ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER,
CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER IN A
CONSTRUCTION/WORK ZONE, UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE
OFFICER - BY MEANS OF PHYSICAL CONTACT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10,
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 99)

2005-08-28

565.082

Fel B

13127 .

13

0123

ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER,
CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY
WORKER,UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER -
RECKLESSLY CAUSE SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 99)

AlC

2005-08-28

565.083

Misd A

13131 .

13

0123

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS
OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER IN A
CONSTRUCTION/WORK ZONE, UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE
OFFICER- APPREHENSION OF PHY SICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10,
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 99)

2005-08-28

565.082

Fel B

13133 ._

13

0123

ASSAULT - VEHICULAR - 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER,
CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER,
UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER WHILE
INTOXICATED WITH ALCOHOL OR DRUGS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11,
12, 13, 99)

AlC

2005-08-28

565.082

Fel B

13134 .

13

0123

ASSAULT - VESSEL- 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER,
CORRECTIONS OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER,
UTILITY WORKER OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER WHILE
INTOXICATED WITH ALCOHOL OR DRUGS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11,
12, 13, 99)

AlC

2008-08-28




13- ASSAULT

STATUTE

TYPE/
CLASS

CHARGE
CODE

NCIC
CODE

MOD

DESCRIPTION

F/P
OCN

DNA

SOR

CASE
TYPE

ROC

EFFECTIVE
DATE

565.082

Fel C

13143 .

13

0123

ASSSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS
OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER, UTILITY WORKER
OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER - PURPOSELY/RECKLESSLY PLACE
PERSON IN APPREHENSION OF IMMEDIATE SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 16, 99)

AlC

2005-08-28

565.082

Fel C

13145 .

13

0123

ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS
OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER, UTILITY WORKER
OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER - ACTSWITH CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE -
MEANS OF A DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 99)

AlC

2005-08-28

565.082

Fel C

13147 _._

13

0123

ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, CORRECTIONS
OFFICER, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, HIGHWAY WORKER, UTILITY WORKER
OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER - ACTSWITH CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE -
CREATED RISK OF DEATH OR SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 10, 11, 12, 99)

AlC

2005-08-28

565.085

Fel D

1315699._

1399

023

ENDANGER CORRECTIONAL EMPLOYEE/VISITOR/ANOTHER OFFENDER BY
ATTEMPTING TO CAUSE OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE PERSON TO COME IN
CONTACT WITH BODILY FLUID(S)

AlC

2005-08-28

565.085

Misd A

1315899._

1399

0123

ENDANGER CORRECTIONAL EMPLOYEE/VISITOR/ANOTHER OFFENDER BY
ATTEMPTING TO CAUSE OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE PERSON TO COME IN
CONTACT WITH AN UNIDENTIFIED SUBSTANCE

2005-08-28

565.085

Fel C

1316099._

1399

0123

ENDANGER CORRECTIONAL EMPLOYEE/VISITOR/ANOTHER OFFENDER BY
ATTEMPTING TO EXPOSE OR KNOWINGLY EXPOSE A PERSON TO
HIV/HEPATITISB ORC

AlC

2005-08-28

565.092

Misd A

1316299._

1399

023

AGGRAVATED HARRASSMENT OF AN EMPLOYEE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
MENTAL HEALTH, OR A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OCCURS IF A PERSON
CAUSESOR ATTEMPTS TO CAUSE SUCH EMPLOYEE TO COME IN CONTACT
WITH BODILY FLUID(S)

2005-08-28

565.086

Fel C

1316499._

1399

023

SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR ENDANGER A DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL
HEALTH EMPLOYEE, VISITOR, OTHER PERSON OR OFFENDER BY ATTEMPTING
TO CAUSE OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE PERSON TO COME IN CONTACT WITH
HIV/HEPATITIS

AlC

2010-08-28

565.086

Fel D

1316699._

1399

023

SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR ENDANGER A DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL
HEALTH EMPLOYEE, VISITOR, OTHER PERSON OR OFFENDER BY ATTEMPT TO
CAUSE OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE PERSON TO COME IN CONTACT WITH BODILY
FLUIDS/FECES

AlC

2010-08-28




13- ASSAULT

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST

STATUTE | CLASS| CODE |CODE|] MOD

DESCRIPTION

F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
OCN | DNA | SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE

565.086 | Misd A | 1316899._ | 1399 | 023

SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR ENDANGER A DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL
HEALTH EMPLOYEE, VISITOR, OTHER PERSON OR OFFENDER BY ATTEMPT TO
CAUSE OR KNOWINGLY CAUSE PERSON TO COME IN CONTACT WITH AN
UNIDENTIFIED SUBSTANCE

Y N N M N 2010-08-28

01

07
10
13
16

AGGRAV ASSLT - FAMILY-GUN
AGGRAV ASSLT - NONFAMILY-GUN
AGGRAV ASSLT - PUB OFF-GUN
AGGRAV ASSLT - POL OFF-GUN
SIMPLEASSLT

INTIMIDATION (INCLUDES STALKING)

13-- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 AGGRAV ASSLT - FAMILY-WEAPON
05 AGGRAV ASSLT - NONFAMILY-WEAPON
08 AGGRAV ASSLT - PUB OFF-WEAPON
11 AGGRAV ASSLT - POL OFF-WEAPON
14 AGGRAV ASSLT - GUN
99 ASSAULT - (FREE TEXT)
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

03 AGGRAV ASSLT - FAMILY-STGARM

06 AGGRAV ASSLT - NONFAMILY-STGARM
09 AGGRAV ASSLT - PUB OFF-STGARM

12 AGGRAV ASSLT - POL OFF-STGARM

15 AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON




14 - BURGLARY

TYPE/

CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE | CODE ] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE
569.160 |Fel B | 14010 . | 22 | 0123 | BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 07, 99) Y AlIC N F N 1979-01-01
569.170 |Fel C | 14020 . | 22_ | 0123 | BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 07, 99) Y AlIC N F N 1979-01-01
569.180 | Fel D | 14030 22 0123 | POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y C N F N 1979-01-01

01 BURGL - SAFE-VAULT

04 BURGL - NO FORCED ENTRY-RESID
07 BURGL - BANKING-TYPE INST

22 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 BURGL - FORCED ENTRY-RESID
05 BURGL - NO FORCED ENTRY-NONRESID
99 BURGLARY- (FREE TEXT)
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

03 BURGL - FORCED ENTRY-NONRESID

06 BURGL TOOLS - POSSESS




15- STEALING

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|bpnNAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

570.030 | Misd A | 15000 . | 23 | 0123 | THEFT/STEALING (VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICESISLESS THAN $500) - Y | N | N M N | 2009-08-28
1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12,
14, 16, 99)

570.030 | Misd A | 15001 . | 23 | 0123 | STEALING MOTOR FUEL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 05, 06, 12, 99) Y | N | N M Y | 2009-08-28

570030 |Fel C | 15009 . | 23__ |0123| APPROPRIATE MATERIAL <$500 WITH INTENT TO MANUFACTURE, COMPOUND, | Y | C | N F N | 2011-01-21
PRODUCE, PREPARE, TEST OR ANALY ZE AMPHETAMINE/METHAMPHETAMINE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 05, 06, 08, 09, 12, 99)

570030 |Fel A | 1501499, | 2399 |012 3| THEFT OF ANHYDROUSAMMONIA BY TRUCK, TRAILER, RAIL TANK Y | ¢ | N F * | 2001-08-28
CAR,STORAGE TANK, FIELD TANK, OR FIELD APPLICATION

570030 |Fel C | 1501699. | 2399 | 012 3| THEFT OF AMMONIUM NITRATE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28

570030 |Fel C | 1501799, | 2399 |012 3| THEFT/STEALING OF ANY CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ASDEFINEDBY SECTION | Y | C | N F N | 2002-08-28
195.010

570030 |Fel B | 15018 . | 23 | 0123 | THEFT/STEALING (VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICES IS $25,000 OR MORE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15020 . | 24 | 0123 STEALING A MOTOR VEHICLE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, Y | ¢ | N F Y | 1950-01-01
02, 03, 04, 05, 11, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15021 . | 23 | 0123 ]| THEFT/STEALING (VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICES S $500 OR MORE BUT Y | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28
LESS THAN $25,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10,
11, 12, 14, 16, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15022 . | 24 | 0123 STEALING A WATERCRAFT OR AIRCRAFT - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-06-27
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 11, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15023 . | 23 | 0123 | THEFT/STEALING OF ANY FIREARM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 05, 06, 08, 12, Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-05-28
99)

570030 |Fel C | 15024 . | 23 |0123| THEFT OF ANY HISTORICAL DOCUMENT (VALUE $500 OR MORE) Y | ¢ | N F N | 2004-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15025 . | 23 |0123]| THEFT/STEALING OF ANY CREDIT CARD OR LETTER OF CREDIT (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-05-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 10, 11, 16, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15027 . | 23 |0123| THEFT/STEALING OF ANY LIVESTOCK ANIMAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 08, Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-05-28
09, 15, 99)

570030 |Fel B | 1502899. | 2399 |023 | THEFT/ATTEMPT THEFT OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA OR LIQUID NITROGEN Y | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28

570030 |Fel C | 1502999. | 2399 |012 3| THEFT/STEALING LIVE FISH RAISED FOR COMMERCIAL SALE WITH A VALUE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-05-28
OF $75

570030 |Fel B | 15031 . | 23 |0123]|LIVESTOCK OR CAPTIVE WILDLIFE THEFT IN EXCESS OF $3,000 IN VALUE - Y | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-29

PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 15, 99)




15- STEALING

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|bpnNAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

570033 |Fel D | 15032 . | 23 | 0123 | STEALING ANIMALS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 08, 09, 15, 99) Y | C | N F N | 1987-09-28

570040 |Fel D | 15036 . | 23 | 0123 | STEALING RELATED OFFENSE - 3RD OFFENSE (INCLUDES STEALING OR Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-06-27
BUYING OR RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OR ROBBERY) (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15037 . | 23 |0123| THEFT/STEALING OF ANY WILL OR UNRECORDED DEED AFFECTING REAL Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-05-28
PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 08, 10, 16, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15038 . | 23 |0123| PHYSICALLY TAKE PROPERTY APPROPRIATED FROM VICTIM (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-10-11
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 15039 . | 23 |0123| THEFT/STEALING A UNITED STATESNATIONAL FLAG DESIGNED, INTENDED Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-05-28
AND USED FOR DISPLAY ON BUILDINGS OR STATIONARY FLAGSTAFFSIN THE
OPEN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 08, 09, 14, 99)

570030 |Fel B | 15041 . | 24 | 0123 STEALING MOTOR VEHICLE - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT STEALING-RELATED Y | ¢ | N F Y | 2005-08-28
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 11, 99)

570030 |Fel B | 15043 . | 24 | 0123 | STEALING WATERCRAFT OR AIRCRAFT - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT Y | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
STEALING-RELATED OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 10,
11, 99)

570030 |Fel C | 1504499, | 2399 |012 3| THEFT/STEALING ORANY ORIGINAL COPY OF AN ACT, BILL,ORRESOLUTION, | Y | C | N F N | 2003-05-28
INTRODUCED OR ACTED UPON BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF
MISSOURI

570030 |Fel C | 1504599. | 2399 | 0123 | THEFT/STEALING AN EXPLOSIVE WEAPON Y | ¢ | N F N | 2009-08-28

570030 |Fel C | 1504699. | 2399 |012 3| THEFT/STEALING OF ANY PLEADING, NOTICE, JUDGMENT OR ANY OTHER Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-05-28
RECORD OR ENTRY OF ANY COURT OF THIS STATE, ANY OTHER STATE OR OF
THE UNITED STATES

570030 |Fel C | 15047 . | 23 |0123]| THEFT/STEALING CAPTIVE WILDLIFE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 08, 09, 15, 99) Y | ¢ | N F N | 2009-08-28

570030 |Fel C | 1504899. | 2399 |012 3| THEFT/STEALING OF ANY BOOK OF REGISTRATION OR LIST OF VOTERS Y | ¢ | N F N | 2003-05-28
REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 115

570030 |Fel B | 15049 . | 23 |123 | STEALING LIVESTOCK (VALUE MORE THAN $10,000) (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2013-09-11
MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 15, 99)

578330 |Fel D | 15050 . | 23 |0123| REMOVE BAGGAGE FROM BUS OR TERMINAL WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER Y | ¢ | N F N | 1982-08-13
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)

578305 |Fel B | 1505399. | 2499 | 0123 | BUSHIJACKING Y | ¢ | N F * | 2009-04-17

570055 |Fel C | 15055 . | 23 | 0123 ]| STEAL WIRE/ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER OR OTHER DEVICE/PIPE Y | ¢ | N F * | 2008-08-28

(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 06, 08, 09, 12, 99)




15- STEALING

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|bpnNAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

570.300 | Fel C | 1506399, | 2399 |023 | KNOWINGLY ATTEMPTS TO CONNECT TO/TAMPER WITH/INTERFERE WITH Y | C | N F N | 2005-08-28
SIGNAL/EQUIPMENT RESULTING IN UNAUTHORIZED USE/DISRUPT CABLE
TELEVISION SERVICE

570300 |Fel C | 1506599, | 2399 |023 | THEFT OR ATTEMPT THEFT OF CABLE TV SERVICES ($500 OR MORE) Y | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28

570.300 | Misd A | 1507599, | 2399 |023 | THEFT OR ATTEMPT THEFT OF CABLE TV SERVICES (LESS THAN $500) Y | N | N M N | 2002-08-28

411770 |Fel C | 1508099. | 2399 | 0123 STEALING GRAIN Y | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-13

570210 |Fel B | 15097 . | 23 |0123|LIBRARY THEFT/DEFACE/DESTROY (GREATER THAN $25,000) (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2004-08-28
MODIFIERS - 08, 99)

570210 |Fel C | 15103 . | 23 | 0123 |LIBRARY THEFT/DEFACE/DESTROY ($500-$25,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y | ¢ | N F N | 2004-08-28
08, 99)

570210 |Misd C| 15107 . | 23 | 0123 ]| LIBRARY THEFT/DEFACE/DESTROY LIBRARY MATERIALS (UNDER $500) N | N | N M N | 2004-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)

570217 |Fel C | 15110 . | 23 |0123| MISAPPLICATION OF FUNDS OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (OVER $1000) Y | ¢ | N F N | 1985-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)

570217 |Fel D | 15120 . | 23 | 0123 | MISAPPLICATION OF FUNDS OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 1985-09-28
MODIFIERS - 11, 99)

570219 |Fel D | 15130 . | 23 |0123| MAKING FALSE ENTRIESIN RECORDS OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION Y | ¢ | N F N | 1985-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)

570220 |Fel C | 15140 . | 23 |0123| CHECK KITING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 11, 99) Y | ¢ | N F N | 1985-09-28

570.255 | Fel 1515199. | 2399 | 0123 | UNAUTHORIZED RECORD/LABEL/SALE - 100 OR MORE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
ARTICLES/UNAUTHORIZED RECORD/LABEL/SALE - 2ND AND SUBSEQUENT
OFFENSE

570.255 | Misd | 1515399, | 2399 | 0123 | UNAUTHORIZED RECORDING - 1ST OFFENSE Y | N | N M N | 1993-08-28

570230 | Misd | 1517299, | 2399 |0123 | SALE OF UNAUTHORIZED RECORDING - 1ST OFFENSE Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28

570240 | Misd | 1518299, | 2399 | 0123 | FAILURE TO LABEL RECORDING - 1ST OFFENSE Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28

578150 |Fel C | 1520299. | 2399 | 012 3| STEALING LEASED OR RENTED PROPERTY Y | ¢ | N F N | 2011-08-28

578.150 | Misd A | 1520499, | 2399 | 012 3| STEALING LEASED OR RENTED PROPERTY Y | N | N M N | 2011-08-28

578407 |Fel B | 15210 . | 23 |0123| CAUSING LOSSTO OR THEFT FROM ANIMAL FACILITY (OVER $100,000) Y | ¢ | N F N | 1992-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 99)

578407 |Fel C | 15211 . | 23 |0123| CAUSING LOSSTO OR THEFT FROM ANIMAL FACILITY (MORE THAN $10,000TO | Y | C | N F N | 1992-08-28
$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 99)

578407 |Fel D | 15212 . | 23 |0123| CAUSING LOSSTO OR THEFT FROM ANIMAL FACILITY (MORE THAN $300 TO Y | ¢ | N F N | 1992-08-28
$10,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 99)

578407 |Misd | 15213 . | 23 |0123| CAUSING LOSS TO OR THEFT FROM ANIMAL FACILITY (UP TO $300) Y | N | N M N | 1992-08-28

(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 09, 99)




15- STEALING

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE
578,500 | Misd A | 1522199._ | 2399 | 0123 | OPERATE AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING DEVICE IN MOTION PICTURE THEATRE Y N N M N 2005-08-28
WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER/LESSEE - 1ST OFFENSE
578500 |Fel D | 1522499._ | 2399 | 0123 | OPERATE AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING DEVICE IN MOTION PICTURE THEATRE Y C N F N 2005-08-28
WITHOUT CONSENT OF OWNER/LESSEE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
578445 | Misd A | 1525099._ | 2399 | 0123 | POSSESS A DEVICE DESIGNED TO OPEN/BREAK INTO A COIN-OPERATED N N N M N 1979-01-01

VENDING MACHINE

01 POCKETPICKING
04 STEAL - PARTSFROM VEH

07 STEAL- FROM COIN MACHINE
10 STEAL- FROM MAILS

13 OBSTRUCT CORRESPONDENCE - (POSTAL)

16 STEAL- POSTAL

23 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 PURSE SNATCHING - NO FORCE
05 STEALING - FROM AUTO
08 STEAL-FROM BLDG
11 STEAL- FROM BANKING-TYPE INST
14 THEFT OF US GOVT PROP
99 STEALING - (FREE TEXT)
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

03 SHOPLIFTING
06 STEAL- FROM SHIPMENT
09 STEAL-FROM YARDS

12 STEAL- FROM INTERSTATE SHIPMENT
15 STEAL ON USGOVT RESERVE




16 - KIDNAPPING

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN| bNA | sor] TYPEJROC]  DATE
565.110 | Fel A | 16010 . | 10 | 0123 | KIDNAPPING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, Y |AICIS| Y F N | 1979-01-01
20, 21, 99)
565.110 |Fel B | 16020 . | 10__ | 0123 | KIDNAPPING - FACILITATING A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREAFTER/INFLICTING | Y |A/C/S| Y F N | 1950-08-28
INJURY/TERRORIZING VICTIM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06,
07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 20, 21, 99)
565.115 | Fel A | 16025 . | 10 | 0123 | CHILD KIDNAPPING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 03, 05, 07, 08, 09, 11, 20, 99) Y [Awcis| vy F N | 2004-06-17
565.120 | Fel C | 16030 . | 10__ | 0123 | FELONIOUSRESTRAINT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 20, 21, 99) Y [Awcis| vy F N | 1979-01-01
565.130 |Fel D | 16040 . | 10 | 0123 | FALSE IMPRISONMENT-REMOVED FROM STATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- Y [ Ac| N F N | 1979-01-01
20, 21, 99)
565.130 | Misd A | 16050 . | 10 |0123| FALSE IMPRISONMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 20, 21, 99) Y N N M N | 1979-01-01
565.150 | Fel D | 1606099. | 1099 |01 23 | INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY - REMOVED FROM STATE OR CONCEALED Y [ Ac| N F N | 1979-01-01
565.150 | Misd A | 1607099, | 1099 |01 23 | INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY Y N N M N | 1979-01-01
565.153 | Fel B | 16076 . | 10__ | 0123 | PARENTAL KIDNAPPING - DETAINS/CONCEALS WHEREABOUTSOF CHILDFOR | Y | A/C | N F N | 2008-08-28
120 DAYS OR MORE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99)
565.153 | Fel C | 16078 . | 10__ | 0123 | PARENTAL KIDNAPPING - DETAINS/ CONCEALS WHEREABOUTS OF CHILD Y [ Ac| N F N | 2008-08-28
FOR 60 TO 119 DAYS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 10, 99)
565.153 | Fel D | 16080 . | 10__ | 0123 | PARENTAL KIDNAPPING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 10, 99) Y [Ac| N F N | 1988-08-13
565.156 | Fel D | 16090 . | 10__ | 0123 CHILD ABDUCTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 05, 08, 10, 11, 99) Y [Awcis| vy F N | 1988-08-13
565.165 | Misd A | 16100 . | 10 |013 | ASSISTING IN CHILD ABDUCTION OR PARENTAL KIDNAPPING (AVAILABLE Y N N M N | 1988-08-13
MODIFIERS - 05, 08, 10, 11, 99)
10-- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
01 KIDNAP MINOR FOR RANSOM 02 KIDNAPADULT FOR RANSOM 03 KIDNAPMINOR TO SEXUALLY ASSLT
04 KIDNAPADULT TO SEXUALLY ASSLT 05 KIDNAPMINOR 06 KIDNAPADULT
07 KIDNAPHOSTAGE FOR ESCAPE 08 ABDUCT - NO RANSOM ORASSLT 09 KIDNAP - HIJACK AIRCRAFT
10 KIDNAPMINOR - PARENTAL 11 KIDNAP MINOR - NONPARENTAL 20 FALSE IMPRISONMENT - MINOR - NONPARENTAL
21 FALSE IMPRISONMENT - MINOR - PARENTAL 99 KIDNAPPING - (FREE TEXT)

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY




17 - ARSON

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

560.040 |Fel B | 17010 . | 20 | 0123 | ARSON 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, Y | C | N F N | 1979-01-01
99)

569.040 |Fel A | 17012 . | 20 |0123| ARSON 1ST DEGREE - CAUSING SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY OR DEATH Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1987-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99)

569.040 |Fel A | 17015 . | 20 |0123| ARSON 1ST DEGREE - CAUSING SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY OR DEATH ASA Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
RESULT OF FIRE OR EXPLOSION IN AN ATTEMPT TO PRODUCE
METHAMPHETAMINE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 05, 06, 07, 99)

569.050 |Fel C | 17020 . | 20__ | 0123 | ARSON 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1979-01-01
99)

569.050 |Fel B | 17022 . | 20__ | 0123 | ARSON 2ND DEGREE - CAUSING SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY OR DEATH Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1987-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99)

569.055 |Fel D | 17030 . | 20 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY BURNING OR EXPLODING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1979-01-01
04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99)

569.060 | Misd A | 17042 . | 20__ | 0123 | RECKLESSBURNING OR EXPLODING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99)

569.065 | Misd B | 17052 . | 20 | 0123 | NEGLIGENT BURNING OR EXPLODING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99)

569.067 | Misd B | 1705599, | 2099 | 0123 | NEGLIGENTLY SET FIRE TO WOODLAND, CROPS, GRASS, PRAIRIE,MARSHOR | N | N | N M N | 1981-09-28

ALLOW FIRE TO ESCAPE

01 ARSON - BUSINESS-ENDANGERED LIFE

04 ARSON - RESID-DEFRAUD INSURER
07 BURNING OF SEE MIS
99 ARSON - (FREE TEXT)

20 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 ARSON - RESID-ENDANGERED LIFE
05 ARSON - BUSINESS
08 ARSON - PUB-BLDG-ENDANGERED LIFE

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 ARSON - BUSINESS-DEFRAUD INSURER
06 ARSON - RESID
09 ARSON - PUB-BLDG




18 - FORGERY

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

570090 |Fel C | 18010 . | 25 | 0123 | FORGERY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 04, 06, 09, 89) Y | C | N F N | 1979-01-01

570.103 |Fel C |18011 . | 25 |0123| COUNTERFEITING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 05, 07, 10, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1998-08-28

570.103 |Fel D |18012 . | 25 |0123| COUNTERFEITING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 05, 07, 10, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1998-08-28

570.103 | Misd A | 18013 . | 25 | 0123 | COUNTERFEITING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 05, 07, 10, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1998-08-28

570.100 |Fel C | 18020 . | 25 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF A FORGING INSTRUMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 08, 11, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
89)

570.110 | Misd A | 18032 . | 25 |0123]ISSUING A FALSE INSTRUMENT OR CERTIFICATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
04, 89)

334250 |Fel C | 18040 . | 25 | 0123 ]| FILING ANOTHER'S MEDICAL LICENSE AS OWN/FORGING AFFIDAVIT OF Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1990-08-28

IDENTIFICATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 89)

01 FORGERY OF CHECKS
04 PASSFORGED -

(USE'PASS FOR 'UTTER' AND/OR 'DISTRIBUTE)

07 POSSESS COUNTERFEITED
10 TRANSPORT COUNTERFEITED

99 COUNTERFEITING - (FREE TEXT)

25-- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 FORGERY OF
05 PASS COUNTERFEITED -
(USE'PASS FOR 'UTTER' AND/OR 'DISTRIBUTE))
08 POSSESS TOOLS FOR FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING
11 TRANSPORT TOOLS FOR FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 COUNTERFEITING OF
06 POSSESS FORGED

09 TRANSPORT FORGED
89 FORGERY - (FREE TEXT)




19- FRAUD

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

570.120 | Fel C | 19013 . | 26 | 0123 | PASSING BAD CHECK (VALUE $500 OR MORE) NO ACCOUNT/INSUFFICIENT Y | C | N F N | 2005-08-28
FUNDS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

570125 |Fel D | 1901699. | 2699 |0123| FRAUDULENTLY STOP PAYMENT OF AN INSTRUMENT(S) (VALUE OF $500 OR Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28
MORE)

570.120 | Misd A | 19023 . | 26__ | 0123 | PASSING BAD CHECK (VALUE LESS THAN $500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
99)

570.125 | Misd A | 1902499, | 2699 |012 3| FRAUDULENTLY STOP PAYMENT OF AN INSTRUMENT(S) (VALUE LESS THAN Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
$500)

570.135 | Misd A | 19028 . | 26 |023 | FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN ORATTEMPT TO GAIN CREDIT GOODSORSERVICES | Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
OF ANOTHER WITHOUT CONSENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

570130 |Fel D | 19030 . | 26__ | 0123 | FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT/DEBIT DEVICE (VALUE $500 OR MORE) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1950-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)

407436 |Fel D |1904299. | 2699 |0123|WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD VIOLATE THE CREDIT Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1991-08-28
USER PROTECTION LAW PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 407.430 - 407.436

570.130 | Misd A | 19044 . | 26 | 0123 | FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT OR DEBIT DEVICE (VALUE LESS THAN $500) Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)

407020 |Fel D | 19045 . | 26 |0123| DECEPTIVE BUSINESSPRACTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 07, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1979-01-01
08, 09, 99)

407.1079 | Misd A | 1904699, | 2699 | 012 3| SELLER/TELEMARKETER WILLFULLY, KNOWINGLY FAILED TO KEEP N | N | N M N | 2000-08-28
VERIFIABLE AUTHORIZATIONS AND REQUIRED RECORDS

4071076 |Fel D | 19048 . | 26 | 0123 | TELEMARKETER/SELLER KNOWINGLY, WILLFULLY ENGAGESIN AN Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2000-08-28
UNLAWFUL TELEMARKETING ACT OR PRACTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
01, 02, 04, 07, 99)

4071076 |Misd A | 19049 . | 26 |0123| TELEMARKETER/SELLER KNOWINGLY, WILLFULLY ENGAGESIN IN AN N | N | N M N | 2000-08-28
UNLAWFUL TELEMARKETING ACT OR PRACTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
01, 02, 04, 07, 99)

351574 | Misd | 1905299, | 2699 | 0123 | TRANSACTING BUSINESS WITHOUT AUTHORITY N | N | N M N | 1990-08-28

436159 |Misd C|19053 . | 26 | 0123 VIOLATIONS OF ROYALTY REGULATIONS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, N | N | N M N | 1995-08-28
99)

358440 | Misd A | 19054 . | 26 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY SIGNING FALSE DOCUMENT RELATED TOA LIMITEDLIABILITY | N | N | N M N | 1995-08-28
PARTNERSHIP (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

351.713 | Misd A | 19055 . | 26 | 0123 SIGNING FALSE DOCUMENT RELATING TO BUSINESS INSTITUTION N | N | N M N | 1990-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

351.265 | Infr 19056_. | 26 | 0123 | REPRESENTATION OF A FALSIFIED PROXY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 07, 99) N | N | N | N | 1993-08-28
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329.060 | Infr 1905799._ | 2699 | 0123 | PRACTICING AN OCCUPATION BEYOND THE EXPIRATION OF A TEMPORARY N N N I N 1995-08-28
LICENSE WITHOUT BEING LICENSED IN COSMETOLOGY

329.255 | Infr 1905899._ | 2699 | 0123 | ENGAGE IN PRACTICE/BUSINESS OR OFFER TO ENGAGE/ENGAGING IN N N N I N 1999-08-28
PERFORMANCE OF ANY ACTSWITHOUT A COSMETOLOGY LICENSE

265494 | Misd A | 19059 . | 26 | 0123 | ENGAGE IN MISLEADING/DECEPTIVE PRACTICE IN ADVERTISEMENT/OFFER N N N M N 1985-08-28
FOR SALE/SELL/ALL OR PART OF CARCASS/FOOD PLAN (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

570.140 | Misd A | 19062 . | 26_ | 0123 | DECEPTIVE BUSINESS PRACTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99) Y N N M N 2010-08-28

574105 |Fel B | 19065 . | 26 | 023 | MONEY LAUNDERING OR ATTEMPTED MONEY LAUNDERING (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1992-08-28
MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 08, 09, 99)

570.160 |Misd A | 19073 . | 26 | 0123 | FALSE ADVERTISING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99) Y N N M N 2010-08-28

570.170 | Misd A | 19077 . | 26_ | 0123 | BAIT ADVERTISING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99) Y N N M N 2010-08-28

570.180 |Fel D |19080_. | 26 | 0123 | DEFRAUDING SECURED CREDITORS (VALUE $500 OR MORE (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

570.180 | Misd A | 19092 . | 26 | 0123 | DEFRAUDING SECURED CREDITORS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99) Y N N M N 2010-08-28

425.020 | Mid 1909599. | 2699 | 0123 | ACT/OFFER TO ACT ASDEBT ADJUSTER OTHER THAN UNDER DEBT N N N M N 2007-08-28
MANAGEMENT/SETTLEMENT PLAN

570.190 | Fel 1910099._ | 2699 | 023 | TELEPHONE SERVICE FRAUD/ATTEMPT TELEPHONE SERVICE FRAUD - 2ND Y C N F N 1979-01-01
OFFENSE

570.190 | Misd 1911099._ | 2699 | 023 | TELEPHONE SERVICE FRAUD/ATTEMPTED TELEPHONE SERVICE FRAUD -1ST Y N N M N 1979-01-01
OFFENSE

413229 |Fel D | 1912399. | 2699 |0123| PURPOSELY VIOLATE ANY PROVISION INVOLVING WEIGHTS/MEASURES -3RD Y C N F N 1994-08-28
OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE OR USED/POSSESSED ALTERED COMMERCIAL
DEVICE

217.075 | Misd A | 1912599._ | 2699 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED FOR RECORDS MAINTAINED BY N N N M N 1995-08-28
THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

413229 | Misd A | 1912699. | 2699 | 0123 | VIOLATION INVOLVING WEIGHTS AND MEASURES-1ST OR 2ND OFFENSE Y N N M N 2002-08-28

287128 |Fel C | 19127 . | 26 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 287.128.1, .2, .3 REGARDING Y C N F N 2005-08-28
CLAIMS FOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION BENEFITS - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

287128 | Misd A | 19128 . | 26 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 287.128.3 REGARDING Y N N M N 2005-08-28
CLAIMS FOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION BENEFITS - 1ST OFFENSE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

287128 |Fel D | 19129 . | 26 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY PRESENT/CAUSE TO BE PRESENTED A FALSE WORKER'S Y C N F N 2005-08-28

COMPENSATION CLAIM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)
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287128 |Fel D | 19133 . | 26 | 0123 | REFUSAL OF INSURANCE COMPANY/SELF-INSURER TO COMPLY WITH Y C N F N 2005-08-28
COMPENSATION OBLIGATION WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

287128 |Fel D | 19134 . | 26 | 0123 | PREPARE/PROVIDE INVALID CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE AS PROOF OF Y C N F N 2005-08-28
WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

287128 |Fel D | 19135 . | 26 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY MISREPRESENT ANY FACT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN WORKER'S Y C N F N 2005-08-28
COMPENSATION INSURANCE AT LESS THAN THE PROPER RATE -
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

287.128 | Misd A | 19136 . | 26 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY MISREPRESENT ANY FACT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN WORKER'S Y N N M N 2005-08-28
COMPENSATION INSURANCE AT LESS THAN THE PROPER RATE - 1ST
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

287129 | Misd A | 19137 . | 26__ | 0123 | PRESENT/PREPARE CLAIM FOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION BENEFITSBY Y N N M N 2005-08-28
HEALTH CARE PROVIDER BASED ON FALSE BILLING PRACTICES - 1ST
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

287129 |Fel D | 19139 . | 26 | 0123 | PRESENT/PREPARE CLAIM FOR WORKER'S COMPENSATION BENEFITSBY Y C N F N 2005-08-28
HEALTH CARE PROVIDER BASED ON FALSE BILLING PRACTICES -
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

288.380 | Misd 19140 . | 26_ | 0123 | MAKING FALSE STATEMENT REGARDING UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS N N N M N 1975-01-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

288.395 | Misd A | 1914299._ | 2699 | 0123 | FRAUD/MISREPRESENTATION RELATED TO EMPLOYMENT SECURITY N N N M N 2005-01-01
BENEFITS - 1ST OFFENSE

288395 |Fel D | 1914399._ | 2699 | 0123 | FRAUD/MISREPRESENTATION RELATED TO EMPLOYMENT SECURITY Y C N F N 2005-01-01
BENEFITS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

285306 |Fel D | 1914599._ | 2699 | 0123 | EMPLOYEE REFUSAL TO COMPLETE CHILD SUPPORT WITHHOLDING FORM Y C N F N 1993-08-28

285308 |Fel D | 19146 . | 26 | 0123 | EMPLOYEE STATESON WITHHOLDING FORM THAT CHILD SUPPORT ISNOT Y C N F N 1993-08-28
OWED WHEN SUCH EMPLOYEE KNOWINGLY OWES SUPPORT (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

454440 | Misd A | 1914799. | 2699 |[0123 | VIOLATION INVOLVING CHILD SUPPORT/PUBLIC ASSISTANCE INFORMATION N N N M N 1984-08-13

205.967 | Fel 19150 . | 26 | 0123 | UNLAWFULLY OBTAINING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

205.967 | Misd 19160__ . | 26 | 0123 | UNLAWFULLY OBTAINING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS (AVAILABLE N N N M N 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

301390 |Fel D | 19173 . | 26 | 0123 | SALE OR POSSESSION OF EQUIPMENT OR PARTS WITH ALTERED Y C N F N 1986-08-13

IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS/EQUIPMENT OR PARTSWITH MISSING OR
FALSIFIED IDENTIFICATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)
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150.465 | Misd A | 1917499. | 2699 | 0123 |ILLEGAL SALESBY INTINERANT VENDOR OR PEDDLER N N N M N 1995-08-28

150.100 | Misd 1917599._ | 2699 | 0123 | DEALING ASA MERCHANT WITHOUT A LICENSE N N N M N 1945-08-28

301400 |Fel C | 1918099._ | 2699 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF SECTION 301.400 REGARDING REMOVAL OF Y C N F N 1975-01-01
MANUFACTURER'S NUMBER/MOTOR NUMBER OR OTHER DISTINGUISHING
NUMBER FROM MOTOR VEHICLE, ETC.

407295 |Fel D | 1918599. | 2699 [0123|VIOLATION IN USE OF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTSPACIFYING USE IN Y C N F N 1989-08-28
REPAIR

301401 |Fel D | 1919099._ | 2699 | 0123 | REMOVE OR DEFACE MANUFACTURER'S NUMBER ON SPECIAL MOBILE Y C N F N 1975-01-01
EQUIPMENT

303.024 |Fel D | 19192 . | 26_ | 0123| PRODUCE/MANUFACTURE/SELL/DISTRIBUTE FRAUDULENT Y C N F N 2009-08-28
DOCUMENT/PHOTOCOPY/MOBILE IMAGE ASINSURANCE IDENTIFICATION
CARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

303.024 |Misd B | 19193 . | 26_ | 0123 | POSSESS FRAUDULENT DOCUMENT/PHOTOCOPY/MOBILE IMAGE AS N N N M Y 2009-08-28
INSURANCE IDENTIFICATION CARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

320.089 |Fel D | 1919599._ | 2699 | 0123 | IMPROPER LABEL - FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT Y C N F N 1987-08-28

407516 | Misd A | 1920399. | 2699 | 0123 | ODOMETER FRAUD 1ST DEGREE N N N M N 1984-01-01

407521 |Fel D | 1921499. | 2699 | 0123 | ODOMETER FRAUD 2ND DEGREE Y C N F N 1986-08-13

407526 | Misd C | 1922399. | 2699 | 0123 | ODOMETER FRAUD 3RD DEGREE N N N I N 1984-01-01

407.531 | Infr 1923399._ | 2699 | 0123 | REMOVING/ALTERING POSTED NOTICE IN VEHICLE INDICATING TRUE N N N I N 1984-01-01
MILEAGE

407536 |Fel D | 19245 . | 26_ | 0123 | FALSIFYING ODOMETER READING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99) Y C N F N 1989-08-28

570223 |Fel A | 19251 . | 26 | 023 |IDENTITY THEFT ORATTEMPT (VALUE $50,001 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 2005-07-13
MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)

570223 |Fel B | 19253 . | 26_ | 023 |IDENTITY THEFT ORATTEMPT (VALUE $5,001 - $50,000) (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 2005-07-13
MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)

570223 |Fel C | 19255 . | 26 | 023 |IDENTITY THEFT ORATTEMPT (VALUE $501 - $5,000) (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 2005-07-13
MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)

570223 |Fel D | 19258 . | 26 | 023 |IDENTITY THEFT ORATTEMPTED IDENTITY THEFT - 2ND OFFENSE Y C N F N 2004-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)

570223 |Misd A | 19260 . | 26 | 023 |IDENTITY THEFT ORATTEMPT (VALUE UP TO $500) - 1ST OFFENSE Y N N M N 2004-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)

570223 | Misd B | 19262 . | 26__ | 023 |IDENTITY THEFT ORATTEMPTED IDENTITY THEFT - 1ST OFFENSE Y N N M N 2004-08-28

(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99)
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570.223 | Misd A | 19263 . | 26_ | 0123 | OBTAIN/TRANSFER/USE IDENTIFICATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF Y | N | N M N | 2005-08-28
MANUFACTURING/PROVIDING FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO A PERSON UNDER
THE AGE OF 21 TO PURCHASE OR OBTAIN ALCOHOL (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

570224 |Fel B | 1926499. | 2699 | 012 3| TRAFFICKING IN STOLEN IDENTITIES Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2004-08-28

570380 |Fel C | 1926799, | 2699 |01 23| MANUFACTURE OR POSSESS 5 OR MORE FICTITIOUS OR FORGED Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2008-08-28
IDENTIFICATIONSWITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE

407433 |Misd A | 1927099 | 2699 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY DEFRAUD/INTENT TO DEFRAUD CREDIT CARD HOLDER-SALES | N | N | N M N | 2003-01-01
RECEIPT OR BY ELECTRONIC MEANS WITHOUT CONSENT - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

407.433 | Infr 1927599. | 2699 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY DEFRAUD/INTENT TO DEFRAUD CREDIT CARD HOLDER-SALES N | N | N N | 2003-01-01
RECEIPT OR BY ELECTRONIC MEANS WITHOUT CONSENT - 2ND SUBSEQUENT
OFFENSE

4071138 |Fel D | 19280 . | 26_ | 0123 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE IDENTITY/FALSE OR MISLEADING Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2003-08-28
INFORMATION IN SUBJECT LINE OF ANY COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC MAIL
MESSAGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

4071138 |Fel D | 19282 . | 26 | 0123 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO USE "ADV:" AS 1ST FOUR CHARACTERS IN Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2003-08-28
SUBJECT LINE OF UNSOLICITED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAGE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

4071138 |Fel D | 19284 . | 26 | 0123 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO USE "ADV:ADLT" AS1ST EIGHT Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2003-08-28
CHARACTERS IN SUBJECT LINE OF UNSOLICITED COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC
MAIL MESSAGE CONTAINING OBSCENE MATERIAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS
- 09, 99)

4071138 |Fel D | 19286 . | 26 | 0123 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY TRANSMIT UNSOLICITED COMMERCIAL Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2003-08-28
ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAGE AFTER BEING NOTIFIED NOT TO SEND FURTHER
SUCH MESSAGES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

409.5501 | Fel 19300_. | 26 | 0123 | ENGAGE IN FRAUD OR MISREPRESENTATION IN THE OFFER, SALE, OR Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
PURCHASE OF SECURITIES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 07, 99)

409.5505 | Fel 19305 . | 26 | 0123 | MAKE FALSE OR MISLEADING STATEMENT OR MATERIAL OMISSION IN A Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
RECORD USED IN AN ACTION OR PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 07,
99)

409.5508 | Fel 19307 . | 26 | 0123 | CRIMINAL SECURITIES FRAUD OR VIOLATION - ELDERLY/DISABLED Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2009-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 07, 99)

409.5508 | Fel 19309 . | 26 | 0123 | CRIMINAL SECURITIES FRAUD OR VIOLATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2009-08-28

02, 07, 99)
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409.4401 | Fel 1931099. | 2699 | 0123 | TRANSACT BUSINESSASA BROKER OR DEALER WITHOUT BEING Y | C | N F N | 1975-01-01
REGISTERED OR EXEMPT FROM REGISTRATION

367.045 |Fel C | 1931699. | 2699 |0123| FRAUDULENTLY PLEDGING OR SELLING PROPERTY (VALUE $150 OR MORE) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1998-08-28

367.045 | Misd A | 1931799, | 2699 |0123 | FRAUDULENTLY PLEDGING OR SELLING PROPERTY (VALUEMORETHANS$50 | Y | N | N M N | 1998-08-28
AND LESS THAN $150)

367.045 | Misd B | 1931899, | 2699 | 0123 | FRAUDULENTLY PLEDGING OR SELLING PROPERTY (VALUE LESS THAN $50) N | N | N M N | 1998-08-28

367.506 | Misd A | 1931999, | 2699 |0123|VIOLATION OF TITLE LENDER REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS-2ND OR N | N | N M N | 1998-08-28
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

409.3301 | Fel 1932099. | 2699 | 0123 | OFFER OR SELL SECURITY THAT ISNOT A FEDERALLY COVERED SECURITY, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
AN EXEMPT SECURITY OR A REGISTERED SECURITY

367.506 | Misd C | 1932199, | 2699 |0123 | VIOLATION OF TITLE LENDER REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS-1STOFFENSE | N | N | N M N | 1998-08-28

3241142 |Fel D [19325 . | 26 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY FALSIFY FINGERPRINTS/PHOTOGRAPHS/OTHER INFORMATION Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2007-08-28
REQUIRED TO LICENSE PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
07, 99)

339541 |Misd B |19330 . | 26 |023 | FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN ORATTEMPT TO OBTAIN REAL ESTATE N | N | N M N | 1990-09-28
APPRAISER'S LICENSE OR PRACTICE AS AN APPRAISER WITHOUT A LICENSE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 07, 99)

443879 |Misd A[19331 . | 26 | 0123 FAILURE TOFILE OR DELIBERATELY DECEIVING IN A REPORT REQUIRED BY N | N | N M N | 1994-08-28
THE "RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE BROKERS LICENSE ACT" (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

339546 | Misd B | 1933299, | 2699 |013 |VIOLATESOR PERSONALLY PARTICIPATESOR ISAN ACCESSORY TO ANY N | N | N M N | 1998-08-28
VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 339.500-339.549

570310 |Fel C | 19335 . | 26 |0123| MORTGAGE FRAUD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 07, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2008-08-28

256.477 | Misd B | 1934399, | 2699 | 0123 | FRAUD RELATED TO GEOLOGICAL WORK N | N | N M N | 1994-08-28

256.483 | Misd B | 1934499, | 2699 | 0123 | ALTERING GEOLOGIST WORK - OPERATION WITH N | N | N M N | 1994-08-28
EXPIRED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED REGISTRATION

595.045 | Misd A | 19352 . | 26 |0123| FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR COMPENSATION ASCRIME VICTIM (AVAILABLE N | N | N M N | 1985-09-28
MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

407.300 |Misd A | 1935499 | 2699 | 0123 FAILURE TO KEEP A REGISTER OF SCRAP METAL PURCHASE OR TRADE N | N | N M N | 2008-08-28

407.301 |Misd A | 1935699, | 2699 | 0123 | SCRAPMETAL DEALER KNOWINGLY PURCHASE/POSSESS A METAL BEER N | N | N M N | 2008-08-28
KEG FROM OTHER THAN BREWER/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

407.302 |Misd B | 1935799 | 2699 | 0123 | PURCHASE METAL BELONGING TO CEMETERY, POLITICAL SUBDIVISION, N | N | N M N | 2008-08-28
COOPERATIVE OR UTILITY

407.080 |Misd A|19360 . | 26_ |0123]|INTERFERENCE WITH OR AVOIDANCE OF CIVIL INVESTIGATION INTO N | N | N M N | 1985-09-28

UNLAWFUL MERCHANDISING PRACTICES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)
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407405 |Fel D |19367__. | 26_ {023 | ENGAGE ORATTEMPT TO ENGAGE IN PYRAMID SALES SCHEMES Y C N F N 1986-08-13
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)

407.020 |Fel D |19368__. | 26 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL MERCHANDISE PRACTICE MISREPRESENTING/UNFAIR PRACTICE Y C N F N 1986-08-13
IN CONNECTION WITH SALE AND/OR ADVANCE FOR SOLICITING FUNDS FOR
CHARITY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 99)

67.1663 | Misd A | 1936999._ | 2699 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF PROVISIONSIN SECTIONS 67.1600-67.1663 DEALING WITH N N N M N 1998-08-28
HOME EQUITY PROGRAMS

407.020 |Fel D | 1937199. | 2699 | 0123 | FAILURE TO OBTAIN APPROVAL ON TIME SHARE PROMOTION Y C N F N 1988-07-13

700.045 | Misd 1937899._ | 2699 | 0123 | VIOLATE REGISTRATION/COMPLIANCE WITH CODE IN MANUFACTURE AND N N N M N 1988-07-13
SALE OF MOBILE HOMES

429.012 |Fel C |19400_. | 26_ | 0123 |ISSUING FRAUDULENT LIEN WAIVER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99) Y C N F N 1986-08-13

429.012 | Misd B | 1941099. | 2699 | 0123 | FAILURE TO PROVIDE NOTICE REFERENCING MECHANIC'SLIEN N N N M N 1986-08-13

429.013 | Fel C | 1942099. | 2699 | 0123 | FALSIFYING OWNER'S SIGNATURE ON CONSENT FOR MECHANIC'SLIEN OR Y C N F N 1986-08-13
ISSUING FRAUDULENT CONSENT OF OWNER

429.014 |Fel C | 1943099. | 2699 | 0123 |LIEN FRAUD - (VALUE OVER $500) Y C N F N 1986-08-13

429.014 | Misd A | 1944099. | 2699 | 0123 |LIEN FRAUD (VALUE $500 OR LESS) N N N M N 1986-08-13

276421 |Fel C | 19450 . | 26 | 0123 | FILING OF FALSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSBY GRAIN DEALERS Y C N F N 1986-08-13
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

411611 | Fe 19455 . | 26 | 0123 | WAREHOUSEMAN ISSUE OR AID IN ISSUING RECEIPT FOR GRAIN KNOWING IT Y C N F N 1975-01-01
HASNOT BEEN RECEIVED OR ISNOT WITHIN HISHER CONTROL
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

411260 |Fel C |19460_. | 26 | 0123 | FILING FALSE RECORDS FOR GRAIN WAREHOUSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Y C N F N 1986-08-13
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

411621 | Fe 19465 . | 26 | 0123 | WAREHOUSEMAN FRAUDULENTLY ISSUE/AID IN ISSUING A GRAIN RECEIPT Y C N F N 1975-01-01
CONTAINING A FALSE STATEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

411287 |Fel C | 1947099._ | 2699 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF AN ORDER TO STOP SHIPPING GRAIN Y C N F N 1986-08-13

411641 | Fe 1947599._ | 2699 | 0123 | WAREHOUSEMAN DELIVERS GRAIN KNOWING RECEIPT IS Y C N F N 1975-01-01
OUTSTANDING/UNCANCELLED WITHOUT OBTAINING POSSESSION OF
RECEIPT

411371 |Fel C |19480__. | 26 | 0123 |ISSUING A COUNTERFEIT WAREHOUSE RECEIPT FOR GRAIN/ISSUANCE OF Y C N F N 1986-08-13
RECEIPT BY UNLICENSED PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

276.582 | Misd 1948199._ | 2699 | 0123 | FAILURE OF GRAIN DEALER TO DISPLAY LICENSING NOTICE N N N M N 1993-08-28

30.756 Misd A | 19485 . | 26 | 0123 | FALSE STATEMENT ON LOAN APPLICATION BY FARMING OPERATION, SMALL N N N M N 1986-02-20

BUSINESS OR JOB ENHANCEMENT BUSINESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07,
99)
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411517 |Fel C | 19500 . | 26 | 0123 | FILING FALSE RECORDS RELATING TO GRAIN WAREHOUSES (AVAILABLE Y | C | N F N | 1986-08-13
MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

301.141 | Misd B | 1950199, | 2699 |01 23 | PHYSICIAN OR OTHER HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER FALSELY VERIFY OR N | N | N M N | 2005-01-01
CERTIFY A DISABILITY FORA LICENSE PLATE

301.142 | Misd B | 19502 . | 26__ | 0123 | IMPROPER CERTIFICATION FOR DISABLED LICENSE PLATE OR WINDSHIELD N | N | N M N | 1986-01-01
PLACARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

578570 | Misd A | 1950399, | 2699 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY COMMITS/CONSPIRES/AIDS/ABETS PERSON BY Y | N | N M Y | 2008-08-28
FALSIFYING INFORMATION/DECEIVES DURING EXAMINATION/CONCEALS
INFORMATION REGARDING INSTRUCTION PERMIT/DRIVERS
LICENSE/NONDRIVERS LICENSE

302.233 | Misd A | 1950599, | 2699 [013 | COMMITS/ASSISTSANOTHER IN COMMITTING FRAUD/DECEPTION DURING N | N | N M Y | 2004-06-25
LICENSE EXAMINATION

302233 | Misd A | 19507 . | 26 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY CONCEAL/PROVIDE FALSE INFORMATION/COMMIT FRAUD IN N | N | N M Y | 2004-06-25
APPLICATION FOR LICENSE/PERMIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

411778 |Misd | 1950999. | 2699 | 012 3] FAILURE OF AGRICULTURAL WAREHOUSE OR GRAIN DEALER TO DISPLAY N | N | N M N | 1993-08-28
NOTIFICATION OF STATE AND/OR FEDERAL LICENSING STATUS

411661 |Misd B|19510 . | 26_ | 0123 | PERSON/FIRM/CORPORATION OR OFFICER/AGENT - VIOLATION OF THE N | N | N M N | 1986-08-13
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 411 REGARDING GRAIN WAREHOUSING
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

578377 |Fel C | 1960199. | 2699 |0123| UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EEBT CARD - 2ND Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2013-08-28
OR SUBSEQUENT FELONY OFFENSE

578377 |Fel D | 1960299. | 2699 |0123 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITSEBT CARD (VALUE | Y | C | N F N | 2013-08-28
$500 OR MORE)

578377 |Fel D | 1960399. | 2699 |0123 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITSEBT CARD (VALUE | Y | C | N F N | 2013-08-28
LESS THAN $500) - 2ND OFFENSE

578.377 | Misd A | 1960499, | 2699 |0123 | UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITSEBT CARD (VALUE | Y | N | N M N | 2013-08-28
LESS THAN $500) - 1ST OFFENSE

578379 |Fel C | 1962699. | 2699 |01 23| UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITSEBTCARD-2ND | Y | C | N F N | 2013-08-28
OR SUBSEQUENT FELONY OFFENSE

578379 |Fel D | 1962799. | 2699 |01 23| UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITSEEBT CARD Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2013-08-28
(VALUE $500 OR MORE)

578379 |Fel D | 1963699. | 2699 |01 23| UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITSEBT CARD Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2013-08-28
(VALUE LESS THAN $500) - 2ND OFFENSE

578.379 | Misd A | 1963799, | 2699 |01 23| UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITSEBT CARD Y | N | N M N | 2013-08-28

(VALUE LESS THAN $500) - 1ST OFFENSE




19- FRAUD

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

578.381 | Fel C | 1964699, | 2699 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD - 2ND Y | C | N F N | 2013-08-28
OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

578381 |Fel D | 1964799. | 2699 |01 23| UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBTCARD (VALUE | Y | C | N F N | 2013-08-28
OF $500 OR MORE)

578381 |Fel D | 1965299. | 2699 |01 23| UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBTCARD (VALUE | Y | C | N F N | 2013-08-28
LESS THAN $500) - 2ND OFFENSE

578.381 | Misd A | 1965399, | 2699 |01 23| UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BENEFITS/EBT CARD (VALUE | Y | N | N M N | 2013-08-28
LESS THAN $500) - 1ST OFFENSE

205965 |Fel D | 1965599, | 2699 | 0123 | DOING BUSINESSASFOOD STAMPVENDOR WITHOUT LICENSE-2NDOFFENSE | Y | C | N F N | 1992-08-28

205.965 | Misd A | 1965699, | 2699 | 0123 | DOING BUSINESSASFOOD STAMPVENDOR WITHOUT LICENSE-1STOFFENSE | Y | N | N M N | 1992-08-28

578385 |Fel D | 19665 . | 26 |0123| PERJURY IN APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE (VALUE $500 OR MORE) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

578.385 | Misd A | 19675 . | 26__ | 0123 | PERJURY IN APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE (VALUE LESSTHAN$500) | N | N | N M N | 2002-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

578.387 | Misd A | 1968099. | 2699 |01 23 | IMPROPER DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION IN PUBLIC ASSISTANCE N | N | N M N | 1987-09-28
INVESTIGATION

578389 |Fel C | 1969099. | 2699 |0123|VIOLATIONSIN OBTAINING PUBLIC ASSISTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1987-09-28

137.420 | Misd A | 1970199. | 2699 | 0123 | FALSE CERTIFICATION TO STATEMENT FILED WITH COUNTY ASSESSORWITH | N | N | N M N | 1945-08-28
INTENT TO DEFRAUD

50.800 | Misd | 1970299. | 2699 | 0123 | FALSELY CERTIFYING FACT(S) COVERED BY COUNTY FINANCIAL N | N | N M N | 1989-08-29
STATEMENT (2ND, 3RD, AND 4TH CLASS COUNTIES)

105961 | Misd A |19706 . | 26 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY, WITH MALICE, FILE A FALSE COMPLAINT AGAINST AN N | N | N M N | 1991-08-28
INDIVIDUAL IN REFERENCE TO THE ETHICSLAW (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
07, 99)

105961 | Misd A | 1970799. | 2699 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY VIOLATE CONFIDENTIALITY OF AN ETHICS COMPLAINT N | N | N M N | 1991-08-28
AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL

50.800 | Fel 19709 . | 26 [ 0123 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE REPORT OF RECORD CONTAINED | Y | C | N F N | 1989-08-28
IN COUNTY FINANCE STATEMENT (2ND/3RD/4TH CLASS COUNTIES)
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

171181 | Misd A | 1971099. | 2699 | 0123 | SCHOOL DISTRICT EMPLOYEE SELLING COMMODITIES TO SCHOOL N | N | N M N | 1989-08-28

160261 | Misd A 19711 . | 26 | 0123 | FALSIFY REPORT OR WITHHOLD INFORMATION RELATING TO N | N | N M N | 1987-09-28

INVESTIGATION/REPORT OF SCHOOL VIOLENCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
07, 99)
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173754 |Misd C| 19712 . | 26 | 023 | KNOWINGLY USE OR ATTEMPT TO USE FALSE/MISLEADING DEGREE OR IN N | N | N M N | 2009-08-28
FALSE/MISLEADING MANNER FROM INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 07, 99)

50.815 | Misd | 1971399, | 2699 | 0123 | FALSELY CERTIFYING FACT/S COVERED BY COUNTY FINANCIAL STATEMENT | Y | N | N M N | 1973-09-28
(1ST CLASS, NONCHARTER COUNTIES)

50.815 | Fel 19717 . | 26 [ 0123 | WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY MAKE FALSE REPORT OF RECORD CONTAINED IN Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1973-09-28
COUNTY FINANCE STATEMENT (1ST CLASS, NON CHARTER COUNTY)
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

105473 |Misd A[19719 . | 26 [0123|LOBBYIST KNOWINGLY OMIT, CONCEAL OR FALSIFY INFORMATION N | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
REQUIRED IN MONTHLY REPORTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

393.1075 | Misd A | 19740 . | 26 | 0123 | PROVIDE FALSE DOCUMENTATION OF CUSTOMER TAX CREDITS RECEIVED N | N | N M N | 2009-08-28
FOR DEMAND - SIDE UTILITY INVESTMENTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07,
99)

362222 | Misd | 1976399, | 2699 |01 23 | OFFICER OR EMPLOY EE OF BANK OR TRUST COMPANY - SETTLE CHECK N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
OTHERWISE THAN AT PAR

362295 | Misd | 19765 . | 26__ | 0123 | PRESIDENT/CASHIER/SECRETARY OF BANK OR TRUST COMPANY FAIL TO N | N | N M N | 2003-08-28
MAKE OR MAKE FALSE STATEMENT IN REPORT REQUIRED BY
SECTION362.295 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

362.337 | Misd | 1976799, | 2699 |01 23| OFFICER, DIRECTOR, CLERK, OR EMPLOYEE OF BANK OR TRUST COMPANY N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
CONCEALING A DISCOUNTED LOAN WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD

375537 |Fel D | 19770 . | 26 | 0123 | CONCEAL TRANSFER OR DESTROY ANY PROPERTY OR DOCUMENT Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1991-08-28
BELONGING TO AN INSURER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

375.350 | Fel 19771 . | 26 | 0123 | WILLFULLY MAKE FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION BY INSURANCE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1984-01-01
COMPANY TO DIVISION OF INSURANCE TO PURCHASE ITS OWN STOCK
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

374216 |Fel C |19772_. | 26 |0123 ]| FILING A FALSE INSURANCE STATEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1991-08-28

375.144 | Fel 1977399, | 2699 | 0123 | FRAUD/MISREPRESENT IN CONNECTION WITH Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
OFFER/SALE/SOLICITATION/NEGOTIATION OF INSURANCE

375.1156 | Misd A | 1977499, | 2699 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF AN ORDER ISSUED UNDER THE "INSURERS SUPERVISION, N | N | N M N | 1991-08-28
REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION ACT"

375991 |Fel D | 19775 . | 26 |0123| COMMISSION OF FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT - 1ST OFFENSE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1992-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

374210 |Fel D | 19776 . | 26__ | 0123 | MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT/CERTIFICATE/ENTRY IN INSURANCE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1949-08-28

INVESTIGATION UNDER CHAPTERS 354, 374, 375 AND 385 (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 07, 99)
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375390 |Fel D | 19778 . | 26__ | 0123 | USING FUNDS OF INSURANCE COMPANY FOR PRIVATE GAIN (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1939-08-28
MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

375991 |Fel C | 19779 . | 26 | 0123 | COMMISSION OF FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT - PRIOR OFFENDER Y C N F N 1994-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

578510 |Fel D | 19780 . | 26 | 0123| VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MISREPRESENTATION OF A Y C N F N 2007-08-28
VETERAN STATUS/MEDAL/DECORATION/BADGE/RIBBON/BUTTON - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

578510 |Misd A | 19781 . | 26_ | 0123 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MISREPRESENTATION OF A Y N N M N 2007-08-28
VETERAN STATUS/MEDAL/DECORATION/BADGE/RIBBON/BUTTON - 1ST
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

578510 |Fel D | 19782 . | 26 | 0123| VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MISREPRESENTING THE Y C N F N 2007-08-28
AWARD OF MEDAL/DECORATION/BADGE/RIBBON/BUTTON - 2ND OFFENSE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

578510 |Misd A | 19783 . | 26 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MISREPRESENTING THE Y N N M N 2007-08-28
AWARD OF MEDAL/DECORATION/BADGE/RIBBON/BUTTON - 1ST OFFENSE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

578510 |Fel D | 19784 . | 26 | 0123| VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING USE OF VETERAN TITLE- Y C N F N 2007-08-28
2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

578510 |Misd A | 19785 . | 26 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING USE OF VETERAN TITLE- 1ST Y N N M N 2007-08-28
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

578510 |Fel D | 19786 . | 26 | 0123| VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING LISTED MEDALS OF Y C N F N 2007-08-28
DISTINCTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

578510 |Fel C | 19787 . | 26 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF STOLEN VALOR ACT REGARDING MEDAL OF HONOR Y C N F N 2007-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 07, 99)

600.086 | Misd A | 19800 . | 26 | 0123 | FALSIFICATION OF AFFIDAVIT TO OBTAIN PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES N N N M N 1982-04-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

378.638 | Misd A | 1981099._ | 2699 | 0123 | FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION TO FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETY N N N M N 1992-08-28

378.638 | Infr 1982099._ | 2699 | 0123 | SOLICITING MEMBERSHIPIN UNAUTHORIZED FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETY N N N I N 1992-09-28

447575 |Misd B | 19840 . | 26 [0123 | INTENTIONALLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN AN UNCLAIMED N N N M N 1994-07-01
PROPERTY REPORT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

622.470 | Fel 19845 . | 26 | 0123 | FALSIFICATION OR DESTRUCTION OF CARRIER RECORDS OR FALSE Y C N F N 1996-08-28
STATEMENT TO THE DIVISION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

260207 |Fel D | 19850 . | 26 | 0123 | FAILUREBY OPERATOR OF RECOVERY/WASTE PROCESSING FACILITY OR Y C N F N 1990-09-28

LANDFILL TO NOTIFY DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES OF PRIOR
CONVICTION/S (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)
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260208 |Fel D | 19851 . | 26 | 0123 | FAILURE BY PROVIDER OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO Y | C | N F N | 1990-09-28
NOTIFY SUBDIVISION OF PRIOR CONVICTIONS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07,
99)

191914 |Fedl D [19857 . | 26 | 0123 | INTENTIONALLY FILE FALSE REPORT OR CLAIM ALLEGING VIOLATION OF Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2007-08-28
REGULATIONS REGARDING HEALTH CARE PAYMENT FRAUD AND ABUSE-
2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

191914 |Misd A[19858 . | 26 | 0123 | INTENTIONALLY FILE A FALSE REPORT OR CLAIM ALLEGING A VIOLATION Y | N | N M N | 2007-08-28
OF REGULATIONS REGARDING HEALTH CARE PAYMENT FRAUD AND ABUSE -
1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

191914 |Fel D |1985999. | 2699 | 0123 | RECEIVE COMPENSATION IN EXCHANGE FOR FAILING TOREPORTAHEALTH | Y | C | N F N | 2007-08-28
CARE FRAUD OR ABUSE VIOLATION

198.090 | Misd A [19860 . | 26 | 0123 | DIVERSION OF NURSING HOME RESIDENT'S FUND (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS N | N | N M N | 1989-08-28
- 02, 99)

198.090 | Misd C|19865 . | 26 | 0123 | FAILURE OF NURSING HOME OPERATOR TO MAKE RECEIPT OF N | N | N M N | 1989-08-28
VALUABLESKEEP RESIDENT'S FUND SEPARATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
02, 99)

198097 |Fedl D |19870_ . | 26 | 0123 | MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS OF ELDERLY NURSING HOME RESIDENTS Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1987-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

198158 |Fel D | 19875 . | 26 | 0123 | MISUSE OF MEDICAID MONEY IN OPERATING A NURSING HOME Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1979-07-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)

194.280 | Fel 19878 . | 26 | 0123 | FALSIFY/FORGE/CONCEAL/DEFACE/OBLITERATE AN ANATOMICAL GIFT Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2008-08-28
DOCUMENT FOR FINANCIAL GAIN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

570145 |Fel A |19881 . | 26 |0123| FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION OF ELDERLY/DISABLED PERSON (PROPERTY Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
VALUE $50,000 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 99)

570.145 |Fel B | 19883 . | 26_ | 0123 | FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION OF ELDERLY/DISABLED PERSON (PROPERTY Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
VALUE $1000 - $49,999) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)

570145 |Fel C | 19884 . | 26 | 0123 | FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION OF AN ELDERLY/DISABLED PERSON (PROPERTY Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2003-08-28
VALUE $500-$999) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 99)

570145 |Fel D | 19886 . | 26 | 0123 | FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION OF AN ELDERLY/DISABLED PERSON (PROPERTY Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2003-08-28
VALUE $50-$499) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)

570.145 | Misd A | 19888 . | 26 | 0123 | FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION OF AN ELDERLY/DISABLED PERSON (PROPERTY Y | N | N M N | 2003-08-28
VALUE LESS THAN $50) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)

409.1003 |Misd A | 19890 . | 26 | 0123 | BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SELLER VIOLATING ANY PROVISIONS OF SECTION N | N | N M N | 2000-08-28

409.1003 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 07, 99)
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214410 |Fel D | 1990099._ | 2699 | 0123 | WILLFULLY VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 214.320, .330, .335, .340, .360, Y C N F N 1990-09-28
.385 OR .387 REGARDING ENDOWED CARE FUND BY CEMETERY OPERATOR

214410 | Misd 1990299._ | 2699 | 0123 | WILLFULLY VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 214.270-.410 REGARDING Y N N M N 1994-08-28
ENDOWED CARE FUND BY CEMETERY OPERATOR

208915 | Misd A | 19905 . | 26 | 0123 | DIVERT PROPERTY OF FUNDSFALSIFYING SERVICE DOCUMENTS Y N N M N 2005-08-28
REGARDING PERSONAL CARE SERVICES FOR PHYSICALLY DISABLED
PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

660.305 | Misd A | 19910 . | 26__ | 0123 | DIVERT PROPERTY OR FUNDSFALSIFYING SERVICE DOCUMENTS Y N N M N 1992-09-28
REGARDING IN-HOME SERVICE CLIENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

01 FRAUD - CONFIDENCE GAME
04 FRAUD - IMPERSON

07 FRAUD - FALSE STATEMENT
99 FRAUD - (FREE TEXT)

26 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 FRAUD - SWINDLE
05 FRAUD - ILLEG USE CREDIT CARDS
08 FRAUD BY WIRE

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 MAIL FRAUD
06 FRAUD - INSUFF FUNDS CHECK

09 FRAUD AND ABUSE - COMPUTER




20 - GAMBLING

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

572020 |Fel D | 20010 . | 39__ | 0123 | GAMBLING PROFESSIONAL PLAYER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 04, 05, Y | C | N F N | 1975-01-01
07,08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)

572020 | Misd B | 20022 . | 39 |0123| GAMBLING WITH MINOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)

572020 | Misd C|20030 . | 39 |0123| GAMBLING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)

572030 |Fel D | 20040 . | 39 |0123| PROMOTING GAMBLING 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 04, 05, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
07,08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)

572040 | Misd A | 20050 . | 39 |0123| PROMOTING GAMBLING 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 04, Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99)

572050 |Fel D | 20060 . | 39 |0123|POSSESSION OF GAMBLING RECORDS 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
- 01, 99)

572.060 | Misd A | 20070 . | 39 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF GAMBLING RECORDS 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

572.070 | Misd A | 20080 . | 39 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF GAMBLING DEVICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

313.817 | Misd A | 2008599, | 3999 | 0123 | PRESENT FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO GAIN ENTRY TO GAMBLING BOAT, N | N | N M N | 2000-08-28
CASH, CHECK \VERIFY PERSON ISLEGITIMATELY ENTITLED TO BE PRESENT
ON BOAT - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

313.817 | Misd B | 2009099, | 3999 | 012 3| PRESENT FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO GAIN ENTRY TO GAMBLING BOAT, N | N | N M N | 2000-08-28
CASH, CHECK, VERIFY PERSON ISLEGITIMATELY ENTITLED TO BE PRESENT
ON BOAT - 1ST OFFENSE

313290 |Misd A | 20100 . | 39 |0123]|ILLEGAL SALE OF LOTTERY TICKETS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 15, 18, 99) N | N | N M N | 1985-09-28

313290 |Fel C | 20110 . | 39 |0123|ALTERING LOTTERY TICKETS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 15, 18, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1985-09-28

313290 |Fel D | 20120 . | 39 |0123| MANUFACTURING OR POSSESSING COUNTERFEIT LOTTERY TICKETS Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1985-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 15, 18, 99)

313610 |Fel B | 2014099. | 3999 | 0123 | FAILURE TO OBTAIN HORSE RACING TRACK LICENSE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-13

313660 |Fel C | 20150 . | 39 |0123| OFF-TRACK WAGERING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 20, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-13

313670 | Misd A | 2016099. | 3999 |023 | MINORWAGERING/ATTEMPT TO WAGER OR ALLOW MINOR TO WAGER OR N | N | N M N | 2003-09-01
ENTER WAGERING AREA

313680 |Fel B | 2020099. | 3999 | 0123 | RACING HORSES UNDER NON-REGISTERED NAME Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-13

313690 |Fel B | 20210 . | 39 |0 VIOLATE SECTION 313.690 REGARDING GAMING/HORSE RACES (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-13
MODIFIERS - 19, 99)

313.830 | Misd A | 2022599, | 3999 |023 | PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS MAKE/ATTEMPT TO MAKE A WAGER N | N | N M N | 2000-08-28

WHILE ON AN EXCURSION GAMBLING BOAT - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
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313.830 | Misd B | 2022799._ | 3999 | 023 | PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS MAKE/ATTEMPT TO MAKE A WAGER N N N M N 2000-08-28
WHILE ON AN EXCURSION GAMBLING BOAT - 1ST OFFENSE

313.830 | Misd A | 2022999._ | 3999 | 023 | AIDING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARSIN ENTERING GAMBLING N N N M N 2000-08-28
BOAT OR MAKING/ATTEMPTING TO MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON SUCH BOAT-
2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

313.830 | Misd B | 2023199._ | 3999 | 023 | AIDING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARSIN ENTERING GAMBLING N N N M N 2000-08-28
BOAT OR MAKING/ATTEMPTING TO MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON SUCH BOAT -
1ST OFFENSE

313700 |Fel B | 20250 ._ | 39__ | 0123 | ADMINISTERING UNAUTHORIZED DRUGSTO A HORSE (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1986-08-13
MODIFIERS - 19, 99)

313.830 | Misd A | 2025799._ | 3999 | 0123 | PERMITTING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS TO MAKE WAGER -2ND N N N M N 2000-08-28
OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

313.830 | Misd B | 2025999._ | 3999 | 0123 | PERMITTING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS TO MAKE WAGER -1ST N N N M N 1993-08-28
OFFENSE

313830 |Fel D | 20260 . | 39__ | 0123|VIOLATION OF LAWSPERTAINING TO RIVER BOAT GAMBLING (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1993-04-29
MODIFIERS - 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 99)

313830 |Misd B | 20261 . | 39__ | 0123 | LICENSEE EXCHANGE TOKENSETC. FOR USE ON GAMBLING BOAT FOR N N N M N 1993-08-28
ANYTHING OF VALUE EXCEPT WAGERS OR EXCHANGE OF MONEY OR PAY
FOR FOOD OR DRINK (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 14, 99)

313.020 | Misd A | 2026299._ | 3999 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY MADE FALSE STATEMENT TO GAMING COMMISSION N N N M N 1994-06-28

313.025 | Misd A | 2026599._ | 3999 | 0123 | PERSON LEASES PREMISE/SELLS OR LEASES EQUIPMENT OR N N N M N 1994-07-01
SUPPLIES/FURNISHES COMMODITIES OR SERVICES TO CONDUCT BINGO -
PARTICIPATED IN BINGO GAME

313.004 | Misd A | 2027099._ | 3999 | 0123 |ILLEGAL ASSOCIATION WITH A GAMBLING BOAT OR UNLAWFUL N N N M N 1994-05-20
ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS FROM A GAMBLING APPLICANT OR LICENSEE

313.030 | Misd A | 2027299._ | 3999 | 0123 | FALIED TOIMMEDIATELY REPORT CHANGESIN N N N M N 1994-07-01
OFFICERS/DIRECTORS/OFFICIALS TO COMMISSION

313.030 | Misd A | 2027599._ | 3999 | 0123 | FAILED TODISPLAY BINGO LICENSE IN AREA OF BINGO GAME N N N M N 1994-07-01

313.035 | Misd A | 2027799._ | 3999 | 0123 | INELIGIBLE PERSON/ORGANIZATION PARTICIPATE IN N N N M N 1994-06-28
MANAGEMENT/CONDUCT/OPERATION OF BINGO GAME

313.004 |Fel D | 2028099._ | 3999 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF LAWSPERTAINING TO RIVERBOAT GAMBLING OWNERSHIP Y C N F N 1994-05-20

313.040 | Misd C|2028399._ | 3999 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.040 - BINGO RESTRICTIONS N N N M N 2000-08-28

313.040 |Fel D | 2028499._ | 3999 | 0123 | MISUSE OF BINGO RECEIPTS Y C N F N 1996-08-28

313.045 | Misd A | 2028599._ | 3999 | 0123 | FAILED TO MAKE ANNUAL REPORT TO GAMING COMMISSION N N N M N 1994-07-01




20 - GAMBLING

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR|J TYPE | ROC DATE

313.050 | Misd A | 2029099._ | 3999 | 0123 | FAILED TO KEEP 3 YEARS OF COMPLETE RECORDS OR TO OPEN RECORDS N N N M N 1994-07-01
FOR INSPECTION BY GAMING COMMISSION

313.052 | Misd A | 2029599._ | 3999 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.052 - DISCREDITING BINGO OPERATIONS N N N M N 1994-06-28

313.057 | Misd A | 2031099._ | 3999 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.057 - PERTAINING TO BINGO N N N M N 1994-06-28
MANUFACTURERS/SUPPLIERS/HALL PROVIDERS

313.060 | Misd A | 2032099._ | 3999 | 0123 |ILLEGAL DISPOSITION OF NET RECEIPTS FROM BINGO AT VETERAN'S N N N M N 1981-06-28
HOSPITALS

313.080 | Misd A | 2033099. 3999 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF BINGO REGULATIONS N N N M N 1981-06-28

39-- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES

01 BOOKMAKING 02 CARD GAME - OPERATING 04 CARD GAME

05 DICE GAME - OPERATING 07 DICE GAME 08 GAMBLING DEVICE - POSSESS

09 GAMBLING DEVICE - TRANSPORT 10 GAMBLING DEVICE - NOT REGISTERED 11 GAMBLING DEVICE

12 GAMBLING GOODS - POSSESS 13 GAMBLING GOODS - TRANSPORT 14 GAMBLING GOODS

15 LOTTERY - OPERATING 16 LOTTERY - RUNNER 18 LOTTERY

19 SPORTS TAMPERING 20 TRANSMIT WAGER INFORMATION 21 ESTABLISH GAMBLING PLACE

99 GAMBLING - (FREE TEXT)

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY




21 - PROSTITUTION

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN| bNA | sor] TYPEJROC]  DATE

567.020 | Misd B | 21010 . | 40__ | 0123 | PROSTITUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 03, 04, 99) Y N N M N | 1979-01-01

567.020 |Fel D | 21015 . | 40__ | 0123 | PROSTITUTION - PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 99) Y [ ACc| N F N | 1997-08-28

567.030 |Fel D |21022 . | 40__ | 0123 | PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION - 14 YEARS OF AGE OR YOUNGER Y [ACc| N F N | 2004-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)

567.030 |Fel D | 21025 . | 40__ | 0123 | PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION - PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE Y [Ac| N F N | 1997-08-28
MODIFIERS - 05, 99)

567.030 | Misd A | 21027 . | 40__ | 0123 | PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION - UNDER THE AGE OF 18 BUT OLDER THAN THE | Y N N M N | 2004-08-28
AGE OF 14 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99)

567.030 | Misd B | 21029 . | 40__ | 0123 | PATRONIZING PROSTITUTION - 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER (AVAILABLE Y N N M N | 2004-08-28
MODIFIERS - 05, 99)

567.050 |Fel B | 21030 . | 40__ |0123| PROMOTING PROSTITUTION 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, Y |Awcis| vy F N | 1975-01-01
07, 08, 99)

567.060 | Fel C | 21040 . | 40__ | 0123 | PROMOTING PROSTITUTION 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, Y |Awcis| vy F N | 1975-01-01
07, 08, 99)

567.070 |Fel D | 21050 . | 40__ |0123| PROMOTING PROSTITUTION 3RD DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, Y |Awcis| vy F N | 1975-01-01
07, 08, 99)

567.085 |Fel C | 21052 . | 40__ | 0123 | KNOWINGLY SELL OR OFFER TRAVEL SERVICES FOR THE PURPOSE OF Y [Ac| N F N | 2006-06-05
ENGAGING IN PROSTITUTION AS DEFINED IN SECTION 567.010 (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 06, 09, 99)

567.020 |Fel B | 21055 . | 40__ |0123| ACTORKNOWINGLY INFECTED WITH HIV PERFORMED AN ACT OF Y [Ac| N F N | 2002-08-28

PROSTITUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

01 KEEPING HOUSEILL FAME

04 PROSTITUTION

07 PROCURE FOR PROSTITUTE WHO ISA MINOR 08 PROCURE FOR PROSTITUTE WHO ISAN ADULT

99 COMMERCIAL SEX - (FREE TEXT)

40 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 PROCURE FOR PROSTITUTE
05 FREQUENT HOUSE ILL FAME

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

03 COMMERCIAL SEX - HOMOSEXUAL PROSTITUTION
06 TRNSPFEMALE INTERSTATE FOR IMMORAL PURP
09 TRANSPORT INTERSTATE FOR COMMERCIALIZED SEX




22 - SEX OFFENSES

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN| bNA | sor] TYPEJROC]  DATE

566.093 | Misd A | 22012 . | 36__ | 0123 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 2ND DEGREE - PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE Y | CS | Y M N | 1995-01-01
MODIFIERS - 05, 14, 15, 16, 99)

566.086 |Fel D | 22023 . | 36_ | 0123 | SEXUAL CONTACT WITH STUDENT BY TEACHER, STUDENT TEACHER, Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 2005-08-28
EMPLOY EE, CONTRACT EMPLOY EE, SCHOOL OFFICIAL OR VOLUNTEER
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 21, 99)

566.083 |Fel D | 22027 . | 36_ |023 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT OR ATTEMPT INVOLVING A CHILD LESS THAN 15 Y |Awcis| vy F N | 2005-07-13
YEARS OF AGE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 14, 16, 99)

566.083 |Fel C | 22037 . | 36_ |023 | SEXUAL MISCONDUCT OR ATTEMPT INVOLVING A CHILD LESS THAN 15 Y |Awcis| vy F N | 2005-07-13
YEARS OF AGE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
05, 14, 16, 99)

568.065 | Fel B | 2206599. | 3699 | 0123 | GENITAL MUTILATION OF A FEMALE CHILD Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 2000-08-28

568.020 |Fel D | 22090 . | 36_ |0123]|INCEST (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 04, 07, 99) Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 1979-01-01

566.067 | Fel A | 22102 . | 36_ |0123]|CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST DEGREE - PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 2000-08-28
CHAPTER 566/DISPLAYS A DEADLY WEAPON/SERIOUS INJURY/PART OF
RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99)

566.067 | Fel A | 22103 . | 36_ |0123]| CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM ISLESSTHAN 12 YEARSOFAGE- | Y |A/C/S| Y F N | 2006-06-05
THE ACTOR HAS PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER CHAPTER 566 OR INFLICTS
SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY/DISPLAY S DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS
INSTRUMENT/OFFENSE IS PART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99)

566.067 | Fel B | 22107 . | 36_ |0123]| CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 15, Y |Awcis| vy F N | 2000-08-28
17, 21, 99)

566.068 | Fel D | 22110 . | 36_ |0123]| CHILD MOLESTATION 2ND DEGREE - PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 1995-01-01
CHAPTER 566/DISPLAY S DEADLY WEAPON/INFLICTS SERIOUS PHY SICAL
INJURY/OFFENSE IS PART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99)

566.068 | Misd A | 22115 . | 36_ |0123| CHILD MOLESTATION 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 15, Y [as | v M N | 1995-01-01
17, 21, 99)

566.111 |Fel D | 22120 . | 36__ |0123| UNLAWFUL SEX WITH AN ANIMAL - PREVIOUS CONVICTION UNDER SECTION | Y |A/C/S| Y F N | 2002-08-28
566.111 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

566.111 | Misd A | 22125 . | 36__ | 0123 | UNLAWFUL SEX WITH AN ANIMAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y [as | v M N | 2002-08-28

566.145 |Fel D | 22130 . | 36_ | 0123 | SEXUAL CONTACT WITH PRISONER OR OFFENDER BY PROBATION/PAROLE Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 2002-08-28

OFFICER/EMPLOY EE OF A JAIL, PRISON OR CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 10, 99)




22 - SEX OFFENSES

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE
568.080 |Fel B | 2220099._ | 3699 | 0123 | USEOF CHILD IN SEXUAL PERFORMANCE- SERIOUS EMOTIONAL INJURY Y |AICIS| Y F N 1984-08-28
568.080 |Fel C | 2220599._ | 3699 | 0123 | USEOF CHILD IN SEXUAL PERFORMANCE Y |AICIS| Y F N 1984-08-28
568.090 |Fel C | 2220699._ | 3699 | 0123 | PROMOTING A SEXUAL PERFORMANCE BY A CHILD Y |AICIS| Y F N 1984-08-28
565200 |Fel D | 22300 . | 36 |0123|ILLEGAL SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A RESIDENT OF A SKILLED NURSING Y |AICIS| Y F N 2002-08-28
FACILITY OR AN ALZHEIMER'S SPECIAL CARE UNIT OR PROGRAM - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 10, 20, 21, 99)
565.200 | Misd A | 22305 . | 36 |0123|ILLEGAL SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A RESIDENT OF A SKILLED NURSING Y S Y M N 2002-08-28
FACILITY OR AN ALZHEIMER'S SPECIAL CARE UNIT OR PROGRAM- 1ST
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 10, 20, 21, 99)
565200 |Fel D | 22310 . | 36__ | 0123|ILLEGAL DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH RESIDENT OF A SKILLED Y |ACIS| Y F N 2002-08-28
NURSING FACILITY OR AN ALZHEIMER'S SPECIAL CARE UNIT/PROGRAM -
2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 10, 20, 21, 99)
565.200 |Misd A | 22315 . | 36__ | 0123|ILLEGAL DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH RESIDENT OF A SKILLED Y S Y M N 2002-08-28
NURSING FACILITY OR AN ALZHEIMER'S SPECIAL CARE UNIT/PROGRAM - 1ST
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 10, 20, 21, 99)
565.200 | Misd A | 22320 . | 36__ | 0123 |ILLEGAL SEXUAL CONTACT WITH A RESIDENT OF A SKILLED NURSING Y S Y M N 2002-08-28
FACILITY OR AN ALZHEIMER'S SPECIAL CARE UNIT OR PROGRAM - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 10, 20, 21, 99)
565.200 |Misd B | 22325 . | 36__ | 0123 |ILLEGAL SEXUAL CONTACT WITH A RESIDENT OF A SKILLED NURSING Y S Y M N 2002-08-28
FACILITY OR AN ALZHEIMER'S SPECIAL CARE UNIT OR PROGRAM - 1ST
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 10, 20, 21, 99)
566.147 |Fel B | 22350 . | 36__ | 0123 | PRIOR OFFENDER RESIDE WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A SCHOOL OR CHILDCARE Y |AICIS| Y F N 2004-08-28
FACILITY AFTER CONVICTION OF OR PLEA TO A SPECIFIED OFFENSE - 2ND
OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)
566.147 |Fel D | 22352 . | 36__ | 0123 | PRIOR OFFENDER RESIDE WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A SCHOOL OR CHILDCARE Y |AICIS| Y F N 2004-08-28
FACILITY AFTER CONVICTION OF OR PLEA TO A SPECIFIED OFFENSE - 1ST
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)
566.147 |Fel D | 22354 . | 36__ |0 FAIL TO NOTIFY SHERIFF OF PRIOR RESIDENCY WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A Y |AICIS| Y F N 2004-08-28
SCHOOL/CHILD CARE FACILITY - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)
566.147 | Misd A | 2235 . | 36__ |0 FAIL TO NOTIFY SHERIFF OF PRIOR RESIDENCY WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A Y CIS Y M N 2004-08-28

SCHOOL/CHILD CARE FACILITY - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 13,
99)




22 - SEX OFFENSES

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE

566.149 | Misd A | 22358 . | 36__ |0 OFFENDER UNDER SECTION 566.149 PRESENT OR LOITERING WITHIN 500 FEET Y CIS Y M N 2006-06-05
OF A SCHOOL BUILDING, SCHOOL GROUNDS OR A CONVEYANCE TO
TRANSPORT STUDENTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

589425 |Fel D | 22361 . | 36__ | 0123|FAIL TOREGISTER ASA SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400 - Y CIS Y F N 2008-08-28
589.425 - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)

566.148 | Misd A | 22362 . | 36__ | 0123 | SEX OFFENDER PHYSICALLY PRESENT/LOITER WITHIN 500 FEET OF A CHILD Y CIS Y M N 2009-08-28
CARE FACILITY WHEN CHILD YOUNGER THAN 18 YEARS OF AGE ISPRESENT
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

566.150 |Fel C | 22363 . | 36__ | 0123| SEX OFFENDER PHYSICALLY PRESENT/LOITER WITHIN 500 FEET OF A PARK Y |ACIS| Y F N 2009-08-28
WITH PLAY GROUND/POOL - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

566.150 |Fel D | 22364 . | 36__ | 0123| SEX OFFENDER PHYSICALLY PRESENT/LOITER WITHIN 500 FEET OF A PARK Y |ACIS| Y F N 2009-08-28
WITH PLAY GROUND/POOL - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

589425 |Fel C | 22366 . | 36__ |0 FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400 - Y CIS Y F N 2008-08-28
589.425 UNDERLYING OFFENSE ISAN UNCLASSIFIED FELONY UNDER
CHAPTER 566, A OR B FELONY OR FELONY INVOLVING A CHILD UNDER THE
AGE OF 14 - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)

566.155 |Fel C | 22367 __. | 36__ | 0123 | SEX OFFENDER SERVING AS COACH/MANAGER/TRAINER OF ANY SPORTS Y |ACIS| Y F N 2009-08-28
TEAM WHEN CHILD LESS THAN 17 YEARS OF AGE ISA MEMBER - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

589.426 | Misd A | 2236899._ | 3699 |0 FAIL TO COMPLY WITH HALLOWEEN-RELATED RESTRICTIONS FOR SEX Y S Y M N 2008-08-28
OFFENDERS

566.155 |Fel D | 22369 . | 36__ | 0123 | SEX OFFENDER SERVING AS COACH/MANAGER/TRAINER OF ANY SPORTS Y |ACIS| Y F N 2009-08-28
TEAM WHEN CHILD LESS THAN 17 YEARS OF AGE ISA MEMBER - 1ST
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

589425 |Fel D | 22370 . | 36__ |0 FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400-425 - Y C N F N 2006-06-05
2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)

589425 |Fel C | 22375 . | 36__ |0 FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400-425 - Y C N F N 2006-06-05
UNDERLYING OFFENSE ISAN UNCLASSIFIED FELONY UNDER CHAPTER 566, A
OR B FELONY OR FELONY INVOLVING A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 14 - 2ND
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)

566.103 | Fel 2237999._ | 3699 | 0123 | PERMITTING ONLINE SEXUAL SOLICITATION Y |AICIS| Y F N 2009-08-28

589.425 | Fel 22380 __._| 36_ |0 FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 589.400-425 - Y C N F N 2006-06-05

3RD OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)




22 - SEX OFFENSES

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE
566.153 | Fel D | 2240099._ | 3699 | 0123 | AGE MISREPRESENTATION WITH INTENT TO SOLICIT A MINOR(VIA THE Y |AICIS| Y F N 2008-08-28
INTERNET) FOR SEXUAL MISCONDUCT
36 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
01 SEX OFFENSE - AGAINST CHILD-FONDLING 02 HOMOSEXUAL ACT WITH GIRL 03 HOMOSEXUAL ACT WITH BOY
04 INCEST WITH MINOR 05 INDECENT EXPOSURE 06 BESTIALITY
07 INCEST WITH ADULT 08 SEDUCTION OF ADULT 09 HOMOSEXUAL ACT WITH WOMAN
10 HOMOSEXUAL ACT WITH MAN 11 PEEPING TOM 12 FAILURE TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER
13 SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION VIOLATION 14 INDECENT EXPOSURE TO MINOR 15 INDECENT EXPOSURE TO ADULT

16 LEWD OR LASCIVIOUSACTSWITH MINOR

19 VOYEURISM
22 TRANSPORT INTERSTATE FOR SEXUAL ACTIVITY 99 SEX OFFENSE - (FREE TEXT)

17 SEXUALLY VIOLATE HUMAN REMAINS/NECROPHILIA
20 SEX OFFENSE - ELDERLY

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

18 MOLESTATION OF A MINOR
21 SEX OFFENSE - DISABLED




23 - DAMAGE PROPERTY

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE

569.080 |Fel C | 23010 . | 29 | 0123| TAMPERING WITH SERVICE OF UTILITY OR INSTITUTION 1ST DEGREE Y C N F N 1979-01-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 03, 04, 06, 99)

569.080 |Fel C | 23013 _. | 29 | 0123| TAMPERING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y C N F * 2005-07-22
01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.080 |Fel C | 23014 . | 29 | 0123| TAMPERING WITH AIRPLANE/MOTORBOAT 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 2005-07-22
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

305.100 | Misd 23016__._ | 29 | 0123 | INTERFERE/TAMPER WITH AIRDROME/FLYING FIELD/AIRWAY OR N N N M N 1975-01-01
LIGHTSMARKERS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02,
03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.090 |Fel D | 23020 . | 29 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH UTILITY METER 2ND DEGREE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT Y C N F N 1982-08-13
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.090 | Misd A | 23030 . | 29 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH UTILITY METER 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y N N M N 1975-01-01
01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

557035 |Fel D | 23031 _. | 29 |0123| TAMPERING WITH PROPERTY OF ANOTHER - 2ND DEGREE - MOTIVATED BY Y C N F N 1999-08-28
DISCRIMINATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.090 |Misd A |23032_. | 29 |0123| TAMPERING WITH PROPERTY OF ANOTHER 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y N N M N 1986-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.090 |Fel C |23036_. | 29 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH PROPERTY OF ANOTHER 2ND DEGREE (PRIOR Y C N F N 2005-08-28
CONVICTION/FINDING OF GUILT UNDER SECTIONS 569.090, 570.030, 570.080)
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.090 |Fel C | 23038 _. | 29 | 0123 TAMPERING WITH AIRPLANE/MOTORBOAT 2ND DEGREE (PRIOR Y C N F N 2005-08-28
CONVICTION/FINDING OF GUILT UNDER SECTIONS 569.090, 570.030, 570.080)
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.090 |Fel C | 23039 _. | 29 | 0123| TAMPERING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE 2ND DEGREE (PRIOR Y C N F * 2005-08-28
CONVICTION/FINDING OF GUILT UNDER SECTIONS 569.090, 570.030, 570.080)
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.090 |Misd A | 23041 . | 29 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y N N M * 2005-07-22
01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.095 |Fel D | 23043 . | 29 | 0123| TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER DATA TO DEFRAUD OR OBTAIN PROPERTY Y C N F N 2002-08-28
(VALUE $500 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.090 |Misd A | 23044 . | 29 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH AIRPLANE/MOTOR BOAT 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y N N M N 2005-07-22
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.095 |Misd A|23055_. | 29 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER DATA (VALUE LESSTHAN $500) (AVAILABLE Y N N M N 2010-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.097 |Fel C | 23063 . | 29 | 0123| TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER/SY STEM/NETWORK Y C N F N 2002-08-28

(DAMAGE IS $1,000 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06,
99)




23 - DAMAGE PROPERTY

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|bpnNAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

560.097 | Fel D | 23065 . | 29 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT TO DEFRAUD OR OBTAIN Y | C | N F N | 2002-08-28
PROPERTY (VALUE $500 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05,
06, 99)

569.097 |Fel D | 23068 . | 29 |0123| TAMPERWITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER/SY STEM/NETWORK Y | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28
(DAMAGE IS $500-$999) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.097 | Misd A | 23085 . | 29 |0123| TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT (VALUE LESS THAN $500) Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.099 | Fel D | 2309599. | 2999 |01 23| TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER USER/S TO DEFRAUD OR OBTAIN Y | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28
PROPERTY (VALUE $500 OR MORE)

569.099 | Misd A | 2310499, | 2999 |01 23| TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER USER(S) TO DEFRAUD OR OBTAIN PROPERTY Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
(VALUE LESS THAN $500)

557.035 |Fel C | 23106 . | 29 |0123| PROPERTY DAMAGE MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION 1ST DEGREE Y | ¢ | N F N | 1999-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

557.035 |Fel D | 23108 . | 29 |0123| PROPERTY DAMAGE MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION 2ND DEGREE Y | ¢ | N F N | 1999-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

569.100 |Fel D |23110 . | 29 |0123| PROPERTY DAMAGE 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, Y | ¢ | N F * | 1979-01-01
06, 99)

569.100 |Fel B | 23113 . | 29 |0123| PROPERTY DAMAGE - 1ST DEGREE - DAMAGE TO MOTOR VEHICLE WITH Y | ¢ | N F N | 2012-08-28
INTENT TO STEAL AS SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 99)

569.100 |Fel C | 23116 . | 29 |0123| PROPERTY DAMAGE - 1ST DEGREE - DAMAGE TO MOTOR VEHICLE WITH Y | ¢ | N F N | 2012-08-28
INTENT TO STEAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 99)

569.120 | Misd B | 23136 . | 29 | 0123 | PROPERTY DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
06, 99)

214131 |Misd A | 23170 . | 29 | 0123 | VANDALIZING PRIVATE CEMETERY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 02, 05, 99) N | N | N M N | 1987-09-28

214455 |Misd A | 23175 . | 29 | 0123 | DEFACING NATIVE AMERICAN CEMETERY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, N | N | N M N | 1990-09-28
99)

574085 |Fel C | 23225 . | 29 |0123|INSTITUTIONAL VANDALISM (VALUE OVER $5,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS Y | ¢ | N F N | 1996-08-28
- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

574085 |Fel D |23230 . | 29 |0123]|INSTITUTIONAL VANDALISM (VALUE $1,000 TO $5,000) (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 1996-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

574.085 | Misd A | 23240 . | 29 |0123|INSTITUTIONAL VANDALISM - PROPERTY DAMAGE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS Y | N | N M N | 1988-09-28
- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

217385 |Fel C | 23241 . | 29 |0123| DAMAGE TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS BUILDING ORPROPERTYBYAN | Y | C | N F N | 1995-08-28
INMATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)

221353 |Fel D | 23245 . | 29 |0123| DAMAGE TOJAIL/JAIL PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, Y | ¢ | N F N | 1997-08-28

06, 99)




23 - DAMAGE PROPERTY

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE

253420 | Misd A | 23250 . | 29 | 0123 | VIOLATION RELATING TO EXCAVATION OF ABANDONED SHIPWRECKS N N N M N 1991-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)

578407 |Fel B |23260_. | 29 | 0123| PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ANIMAL FACILITY (VALUE OVER $100,000) Y C N F N 1992-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

578407 |Fel C |23261_. | 29 | 0123| PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ANIMAL FACILITY (MORE THAN $10,000-$100,000 Y C N F N 1992-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

578407 |Fel D |23262_. | 29 | 0123|PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ANIMAL FACILITY (MORE THAN $300-$10,000) Y C N F N 1992-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

578.407 | Misd 23263 . | 29 | 0123 | PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ANIMAL FACILITY (VALUE UPTO $300) (AVAILABLE Y N N M N 1992-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

60.355 Misd B | 23264 . | 29 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY MOVE/REMOVE/DEFACE OR DESTROY BOUNDRY MARKER, N N N M N 1998-08-28
BENCH MARK OR HORIZONTAL CONTROL MONUMENT (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)

578416 |Fel B | 23270 _._ | 29 | 0123 | VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE GREATER THAN Y C N F N 2001-08-28
$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

578416 |Fel C | 23272_. | 29 | 0123 | VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE GREATER THAN Y C N F N 2001-08-28
$1,000-$100,000) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

578416 |Fel D | 23274 . | 29 | 0123|VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE $501 TO $1000) Y C N F N 2001-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

578416 | Misd 23278 . | 29 | 0123 | VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE $500 OR LESS) Y N N M N 2011-01-21
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99)

01 DAMAGE PROP - BUSINESS
04 DAMAGE PROP - BUSINESS-WITH EXPLOSIVE
99 DAMAGE PROPERTY - (FREE TEXT)

29 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 DAMAGE PROP - PRIVATE
05 DAMAGE PROP - PRIVATE-WITH EXPLOSIVE

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 DAMAGE PROP - PUBLIC

06 DAMAGE PROP - PUBLIC-WITH EXPLOSIVE




24 - STOLEN PROPERTY

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

570080 | Fel B | 24013 . | 28 | 0123 | RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 03, 04, 99) Y | C | N F N | 2011-08-28

570080 |Fel C | 24015 . | 28 |0123| RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 03, 04, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28

570080 | Misd A | 24026 . | 28 | 0123 | RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 03, 04, 99) Y | N | N M N | 2009-08-28

570080 |Fel D | 24027 . | 28 | 0123 | RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - 3RD OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28
03, 04, 99)

570085 |Fel D | 24035 . | 28 |0123| ATLERING OR REMOVING ITEM NUMBER TO DEPRIVE LAWFUL OWNER Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2002-08-28
(VALUE $500 OR MORE) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 03, 99)

570.085 | Misd B | 24047 . | 28 |0123| ALTERING OR REMOVING ITEM NUMBER TO DEPRIVE LAWFUL OWNER Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
(VALUE LESS THAN $500) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 99)

447560 |Misd | 2412099 | 2899 | 0123/ VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS RELATING TO UNCLAIMED PROPERTY N | N | N M N | 1994-07-01
INFORMATION

447575 | Misd A | 2413099. | 2899 | 0123 | REFUSAL TO PAY OR DELIVER ABANDONED PROPERTY N | N | N M N | 1994-07-01

01 SALE OF STOLEN PROP
04 POSSESS STOLEN PROP

28 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 TRANSPORT INTERSTATE STOLEN PROP
05 CONCEAL STOLEN PROP
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 RECEIVE STOLEN PROP
99 STOLEN PROPERTY - (FREE TEXT)




25- OBSCENITY

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN| bNA | sor] TYPEJROC]  DATE

573020 |Fel D | 25010 . | 37__ | 0123 | PROMOTING OBSCENITY 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 00, 01, 02, Y |AICIS| Y F N | 1975-01-01
03, 04, 05, 99)

573030 |Fel D | 25022 . | 37__ |0123| PROMOTING PORNOGRAPHY FOR MINORS OR OBSCENITY 2ND DEGREE-2ND | Y |A/C/S| Y F N | 1987-09-28
OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99)

573.030 | Misd A | 25024 . | 37__ |0123| PROMOTING PORNOGRAPHY FOR MINORS OR OBSCENITY 2ND DEGREE Y s | v M N | 1987-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99)

573040 |Fel D | 25032 . | 37__ |023 | FURNISH PORNOGRAPHIC MATERIAL ORATTEMPT TOFURNISH TOAMINOR- | Y |A/C/S| Y F N | 1987-09-28
2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 01, 02, 03, 05, 99)

573.040 |Misd A | 25034 . | 37__ |023 | FURNISHING PORNOGRAPHIC MATERIAL OR ATTEMPT TO FURNISH TO A Y s | v M N | 1987-09-28
MINOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 01, 02, 03, 05, 99)

573060 |Fel D | 25042 . | 37__ |0123|PUBLICDISPLAY OF EXPLICIT SEXUAL MATERIAL - 2ND OFFENSE Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 1987-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 00, 99)

573.060 | Misd A | 25044 . | 37__ |0123|PUBLICDISPLAY OF EXPLICIT SEXUAL MATERIAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS Y s | v M N | 1987-09-28
- 00, 99)

573065 |Fel D | 25046 . | 37__ | 0123 | COERCING ACCEPTANCE OF OBSCENE MATERIAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS Y |Awcis| vy F N | 1987-09-28
- 00, 99)

573025 |Fel B | 25050 . | 37__ |0123| PROMOTING CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- Y |Awcis| vy F N | 1985-09-28
01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99)

573035 |Fel C | 25063 . | 37__ |0123| PROMOTING CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y |Awcis| vy F N | 2000-08-28
01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99)

573025 |Fel A | 25065 . | 37__ |0123| PROMOTE CHILD PORNOGRAPHY TO A MINOR 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 2000-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99)

573035 |Fel B | 25070 . | 37__ |0123| PROMOTE CHILD PORNOGRAPHY TO MINOR 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 2000-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99)

573037 |Fel B | 25080 . | 37__ |0123| POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY - 2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE OR Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 2008-06-30
POSSESS MORE THAN 20 PICTURES/ONE FILM/VIDEOTAPE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

573037 |Fel C | 25085 . | 37__ |0123| POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE Y |Aawcis| vy F N | 2008-06-30
MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

573.090 | Infr 2512099, | 3799 | 0123 | FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PORNOGRAPHIC/MORBID/VIOLENT VIDEOSIN N N N | N | 1989-08-28

SEPARATE AREA/SALES OR RENTALS TO JUVENILES




25- OBSCENITY

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE
573100 |Fel D | 25130 . | 37__ |0123| MAKING OBSCENE/INDECENT COMMERCIAL TELEPHONE MESSAGE - 2ND Y AlC N F N 1989-08-28
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)
573100 | Misd A | 25140 . | 37__ | 0123 | MAKING OBSCENE OR INDECENT COMMERCIAL TELEPHONE MESSAGES Y N N M N 1989-08-28

(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)

00 OBSCENE MATERIAL
03 OBSCENE MATERIAL - MAILING

06 OBSCENE MATERIAL - TRANSPORT

37--NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
01 OBSCENE MATERIAL - MFR
04 OBSCENE MATERIAL - POSSESS
07 OBSCENE COMMUNICATION
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

02 OBSCENE MATERIAL - SELL
05 OBSCENE MATERIAL - DISTRIB

99 OBSCENITY - (FREE TEXT)




26 - FAMILY OFFENSES

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE

568.010 |Misd A | 26010 . | 38 | 023 |BIGAMY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99) Y N N M N 1979-01-01

568.030 |Fel B | 26021 . | 38 |0123| ABANDONMENT OF CHILD 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y AlC N F N 1995-08-28

568.032 |Fel D | 26022 . | 38 _ | 0123 | ABANDONMENT OF CHILD 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y AlC N F N 1995-08-28

568.040 |Fel D | 26035 . | 38__ | 0123 | NON-SUPPORT, TOTAL ARREARSIN EXCESS OF 12 MONTHLY PAYMENTSDUE Y AlC N F N 2009-08-28
UNDER ORDER OF SUPPORT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

568.040 |Misd A | 26041 . | 38 _ | 023 | NON-SUPPORT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y N N M N 2010-08-28

568.045 |Fel C | 26045 . | 38 __ | 0123 | ENDANGERING WELFARE OF A CHILD 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS Y |ACIS| Y F N 2003-06-27
- 02, 05, 06, 99)

568.045 |Fel B |26046_. | 38 __ | 0123 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - Y |AICIS| Y F N 2003-06-27
RITUAL/CEREMONY OR 2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE - SEXUAL CONDUCT
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 06, 99)

568.045 |Fel C | 26047 __._| 38__ | 0123 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - 1ST OFFENSE - Y |AICIS| Y F N 2003-06-27
SEXUAL CONDUCT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 06, 99)

568.045 |Fel B | 26048 . | 38 __ | 0123 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - Y |AICIS| Y F N 2003-06-27
RITUAL/CEREMONY OR 2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 06, 99)

568.050 | Misd A | 26050 . | 38 __ | 0123 | ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y N N M N 1979-01-01
MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 06, 99)

568.050 |Fel D | 26053 . | 38 __ | 0123 | ENDANGERING WELFARE OF CHILD IN RITUAL/CEREMONY 2ND DEGREE Y AlC N F N 1990-09-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 05, 06, 99)

568.050 | Misd A | 26057 . | 38__ | 0123| ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD 2ND DEGREE Y N N M Y 2005-08-28
(INTOXICATION/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT) - VEHICULAR (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

568.050 |Fel D | 26058 . | 38 __ | 0123| ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD 2ND DEGREE Y AlC N F Y 2005-08-28
(INTOXICATION/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT) - VEHICULAR AND COMMITTED
ASPART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

568.060 |Fel A | 26062 . | 38 _ | 0123| ABUSE ORNEGLECT OF A CHILD - RESULTING IN DEATH UNDER SEC. Y |AICIS| Y F N 2013-07-09
568.060.5(2) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)

568.060 |Fel C | 26064 . | 38 | 0123| ABUSE ORNEGLECT OF A CHILD UNDER SEC. 568.060.5(1) (AVAILABLE Y |AICIS| Y F N 2012-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)

568.060 |Fel A | 2606699._ | 3899 | 0123 | ABUSE ORNEGLECT OF A CHILD - LESSTHAN 14 YEARS OF AGE AND SEXUAL Y |ACIS| Y F N 2012-08-28
ABUSE/EXPLOITATION

568.060 |Fel A | 26067 . | 38 _ |0123| ABUSE ORNEGLECT OF A CHILD - SERIOUSEMOTIONAL OR PHYSICAL Y AlC N F N 2012-08-28
INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)

568.060 |Fel B | 26068 . | 38 | 0123 | ABUSE ORNEGLECT OF A CHILD - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE Y AlC N F N 2012-08-28

(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)




26 - FAMILY OFFENSES

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE

568.060 |Fel B | 26069 . | 38 _ | 0123| ABUSE ORNEGLECT OF A CHILD - SERIOUSEMOTIONAL OR PHYSICAL Y AlC N F N 2012-08-28
INJURY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 06, 99)

568.070 | Misd B | 2607599._ | 3899 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL TRANSACTION WITH CHILD Y N N M N 2010-08-28

568.110 | Misd B | 2612299._ | 3899 |0 FAILURE TO REPORT CHILD FILMED IN AN ACT OF SEXUAL CONDUCT Y N N M N 2010-08-28

568.175 |Fel C | 2613099._ | 3899 | 0123 | TRAFFICKING IN CHILDREN Y AlIC N F N 1985-09-28

210.152 | Misd A | 2613599._ | 3899 | 0123 | MAKE REQUEST TO REOPEN CHILDREN'S DIVISION INVESTIGATION BASED N N N M N 2011-08-28
ON FACTSKNOWN TO BE FALSE

167.020 | Misd A | 2614799._ | 3899 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATION REGARDING RESIDENCY N N N M N 1996-08-28
FOR SCHOOL REGISTRATION

167.023 | Misd B | 2614999._ | 3899 | 0123 | MAKING FALSE STATEMENT REGARDING PRIOR HISTORY FOR PURPOSES OF N N N M N 1996-08-28
SCHOOL ENROLLMENT

167.031 | Misd C| 26150 . | 38 _ | 0123 |VIOLATION OF EDUCATION REQUIREMENT FOR A CHILD (AVAILABLE N N N M N 1986-08-13
MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

453110 |Fel D | 2616099._ | 3899 | 0123 | UNLAWFULLY SURRENDER CUSTODY/TRANSFER CUSTODY OF MINOR CHILD Y C N F N 1997-08-28
WITHOUT OBTAINING COURT ORDER APPROVAL/ORDER TRANSFER CUSTODY

565.180 |Fel A | 26165 . | 38 | 0123 | ELDERABUSE 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99) Y AlIC N F N 2003-08-28

565182 |Fel B | 26170 . | 38 | 0123 | ELDER ABUSE 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99) Y AlIC N F N 2003-08-28

565.184 | Misd A | 26175 38 0123 | ELDER ABUSE 3RD DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99) Y N N M N 2003-08-28

01 NEGLECT FAMILY
04 BIGAMY
07 NONPAYMENT OF ALIMONY

10 CRUELTY TOWARD DISABLED
99 FAMILY OFFENSE - (FREE TEXT)

38 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD
05 CONTRIB DELINQ MINOR
08 NONSUPPORT OF PARENT
11 NEGLECT ELDERLY

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 CRUELTY TOWARD WIFE

06 NEGLECT CHILD
09 CRUELTY TOWARD ELDERLY
12 NEGLECT DISABLED




27 - OBSTRUCTING POLICE

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|bpnNAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE
575080 | Misd B | 27012 . | 48__ | 0123 | MAKING FALSE REPORT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 03, 99) Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
43600 |Misd B | 27015 . | 48 | 0123 FILING FALSE REPORT ON HIGHWAY PATROL EMERGENCY TELEPHONE N | N | N M N | 1988-08-13
SYSTEM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)
190.308 | Misd B | 27017 . | 48 | 0123 | MISUSING "911" (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99) N | N | N M N | 1996-08-28
575150 |Fel D | 27020 . | 48 | 0123 | RESISTING/INTERFERING WITH ARREST FOR A FELONY (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 1950-01-01
MODIFIERS - 01, 99)
575150 |Fel D | 27025 . | 48 | 0123 | RESISTING ARREST/DETENTION/STOPBY FLEEING - CREATING A Y | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF SERIOUS INJURY/DEATH TO ANY PERSON
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)
575.150 | Misd A | 27040 . | 48__ | 0123 | RESISTING OR INTERFERING WITH ARREST/DETENTION/STOP (AVAILABLE Y | N | N M * | 1977-01-01
MODIFIERS - 01, 99)
277190 | Misd A | 27042 . | 48 |0123]|VIOLATE LIVESTOCK HOLD ORDER FROM LAW ENFORCEMENT OR Y | N | N M N | 2009-08-28
NONCOMPLIANCE PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02,
99)
575.153 | Fel C | 2704599, | 4899 | 012 3| DISARMING A PEACE OFFICER OR CORRECTIONAL OFFICER WHILE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2009-08-28
PERFORMING OFFICIAL DUTY
575.190 | Misd C | 27060 . | 48 |0123| REFUSAL TOIDENTIFY ASA WITNESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 03, 07, 12, 99) N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
575.159 |Fel D | 27062 . | 48__ | 0123 AIDING A SEXUAL OFFENDER ELUDE LAW ENFORCEMENT REGARDING Y | ¢ | N M N | 2006-06-05
NONCOMPLIANCE WITH SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 99)
210.1012 | Misd A | 27065 . | 48 |0 KNOWINGLY MAKE A FALSE REPORT THAT TRIGGERS AN "AMBER ALERT" Y | N | N M N | 2003-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)
43405 |Misd A | 27070 . | 48 | 0123 | MAKE FALSE REPORT OR FALSE STATEMENT OF MISSING PERSON(S) Y | N | N M N | 1988-08-13
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)
575.145 | Misd A | 27075 . | 48 |0 WILLFULLY FAILING/REFUSING TO OBEY OR RESISTING/OPPOSING Y | N | N M N | 2002-08-28
SHERIFF/DEPUTY SHERIFF IN THE PROPER DISCHARGE OF THEIR DUTIES
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)
556.022 | Misd A | 2707899, | 4899 | 0123 | FAIL TO STOP OR OBEY REASONABLE SIGNAL OR DIRECTION OF LAW Y | N | N M * | 2010-02-25
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
43170 |Misd | 27080 . | 48 | 0123 | PERSON WILLFULLY RESISTS/OPPOSES A MEMBER OF THE PATROL IN THE Y | N | N M N | 1950-01-01
PROPER DISCHARGE OF THEIR DUTIES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)
41720 | Fel 27085 . | 48 |013 | RESIST/AID IN RESISTING A FORCE ORDERED BY THE GOVERNORTOEXECUTE | Y | C | N F N | 1975-01-01
LAWS/SUPPRESS INSURRECTION/REPEL INVASION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
13, 99)
556.022 | Misd A | 27088 . | 48 |0123| WILLFULLY RESISTS/OPPOSES A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERINTHEPROPER | Y | N | N M * | 2010-02-25

DISCHARGE OF DUTIES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)




27 - OBSTRUCTING POLICE

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE
43.170 Misd 27090__._ | 48 | 0123 | FAILED TO STOP OR OBEY REASONABLE SIGNAL DIRECTION OF A HIGHWAY Y N N M Y 1997-08-28

PATROLMAN (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

01

07
10
13

RESISTING OFFICER
EVIDENCE - DESTROYING
REFUSING TO AID OFFICER
ILLEGAL ARREST

FAILING TO MOVE ON

48 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 OBSTRUCT CRIMINAL INVEST
05 WITNESS - DISSUADING
08 COMPOUNDING CRIME
11 CROSSING POLICE LINES
99 OBSTRUCT POLICE - (FREE TEXT)
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

03 MAKING FALSE REPORT
06 WITNESS - DECEIVING

09 UNAUTH COMMUNICATION WITH PRISONER

12 FAILURE REPORT CRIME




28 - FLIGHT / ESCAPE

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

575195 |Fel D | 28015 . | 49 | 0123 | ESCAPE FROM COMMITMENT/DETENTION/CONDITIONAL RELEASE FROM Y | C | N F N | 2004-06-14
STATE MENTAL HOSPITAL OR DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575200 |Fel A | 28020 . | 49 |023 | ESCAPE ORATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY WITH DEADLY WEAPON, Yy | ¢ | N F * | 1975-01-01
DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT OR BY HOLDING HOSTAGE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575200 |Fel D | 28030 . | 49 |023 | ESCAPE ORATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY WHILEUNDERARRESTFOR | Y | C | N F * | 1975-01-01
FELONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575.200 | Misd A | 28040 . | 49 |023 | ESCAPE ORATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
01, 99)

575210 |Fel A | 28050 . | 49 |023 | ESCAPE ORATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CONFINEMENT WITH DEADLY Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
WEAPON, DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT OR BY HOLDING HOSTAGE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575210 |Fel B | 28051 . | 49 |023 | ESCAPE ORATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1994-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575210 |Fel C | 28055 . | 49 |023 | ESCAPE/ATTEMPT ESCAPE FROM CONFINEMENT BY STRIKING PERSON Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-13
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575210 |Fel D | 28065 . | 49 |023 | ESCAPE ORATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CONFINEMENT (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-13
MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575220 |Fel D | 28080 . | 49 |0123]|FAIL TORETURN TO CONFINEMENT TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575220 | Misd A | 28085 . | 49 | 0123 ]| FAILURE TO RETURN TO CONFINEMENT IN COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL ON A Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
FELONY CONVICTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

575220 | Misd C | 28090 . | 49 | 0123 ]| FAILURE TO RETURN TO CONFINEMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 99) N | N | N M N | 1979-01-01

217543 |Fel D | 28093 . | 49 | 0123 | ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY/HOUSE ARREST - ST. LOUISCITY (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-07-22
MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

217542 |Fel D | 28097 . | 49 |0123]|FAIL TORETURN TO HOUSE ARREST (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-07-22

219061 |Misd | 28099 . | 49 | 0123 | PERMIT/AID A CHILD TO RUN AWAY FROM A DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES N | N | N M N | 1975-09-28
INSTITUTION OR CONCEAL/HARBOR A CHILD IN ORDER TO ELUDE PURSUIT
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 99)

575230 |Fel B | 28100 . | 49 |023 | AIDING ESCAPE OF PRISONER BY USING DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
INSTRUMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

575230 |Fel B | 28115 . | 49 | 0123 AIDING ESCAPE OF PRISONER CONFINED FOR FELONY (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F * | 2001-08-28
MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

575230 | Misd A | 28120 . | 49 |023 | AIDING ESCAPE OF A PRISONER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

575240 |Fel B | 28130 . | 49 | 0123 | PERMITTING ESCAPE BY ALLOWING USE OF DEADLY WEAPON (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01

MODIFIERS - 03, 99)




28 - FLIGHT / ESCAPE

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR|J TYPE | ROC DATE
575240 |Fel D | 28140 . | 49 | 0123 | PERMITTING ESCAPE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99) Y C N F N 1975-01-01
548.141 | Fel 28170__._ | 49 | 0123 | FUGITIVE FROM OUT OF STATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99) Y C N F N 1979-01-01
548.131 | Misd 28175 49 0123 | FUGITIVE FROM OUT OF STATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99) Y N N M N 1979-01-02
49 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
01 ESCAPE 02 FLIGHT TOAVOID 03 AIDING PRISONER ESCAPE

04 HARBORING ESCAPE/FUGITIVE

99 FLIGHT-ESCAPE - (FREE TEXT)
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY




29 - OBSTRUCTING JUDICIAL PROCESS

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

575020 |Fel D | 29010 . | 50__ | 0123 | CONCEALING A FELONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 06, 99) Y | C | N F N | 1975-01-01

575020 | Misd A | 29020 . | 50 |0123| CONCEALING A MISDEMEANOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

575021 | Misd A | 29023 . | 50 | 0123 | OBSTRUCTION OF AN ETHICS INVESTIGATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
99)

650.055 | Misd A | 2902599, | 5099 |01 23| UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISSEMINATION OF IDENTIFIABLE DNA N | N | N M N | 1996-08-28
INFORMATION

622380 | Misd | 29026 . | 50__ | 0123 | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SUBPOENA OR ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING N | N | N M N | 1996-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 15, 99)

622490 | Misd | 2902899, | 5099 | 0123 |VIOLATION OF ANY LAW/PROVISION OF CONSTITUTION BY CARRIER/FAILTO | N | N | N M N | 1996-08-28
OBEY/AID IN FAILURE TO OBEY WHEN THERE ISNO OTHER PENALTY

575030 |Fel D | 29030 . | 50 |0123|HINDERING PROSECUTION OF FELONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01

575.030 | Misd A | 29040 . | 50 | 0123 | HINDERING PROSECUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

575040 |Fel A | 29050 . | 50__ |0123]|PERJURY IN CRIMINAL TRIAL TO SECURE CONVICTION OF MURDER Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

575040 |Fel B | 29060 . | 50__ |0123]|PERJURY IN CRIMINAL TRIAL TO SECURE NON-MURDER FELONY Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
CONVICTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

575040 |Fel C | 29070 . | 50 |0123|PERJURY IN A PROCEDURE INVOLVING A FELONY CHARGE (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

575040 |Fel D | 29075 . | 50__ |0123|PERJURY IN A PROCEDURE NOT INVOLVING A FELONY CHARGE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

575.050 | Misd A | 29080 . | 50__ | 0123 | MAKE FALSE AFFIDAVIT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT (AVAILABLE Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99)

575.050 | Misd C|29090 . | 50__ |0123| MAKING A FALSE AFFIDAVIT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99) N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

575060 | Misd B | 29101 . | 50 _ |0123| MAKING A FALSE DECLARATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 06, 99) Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28

392.330 | Fel 2910399, | 5099 |0123|VIOLATE SECTION 392.330 REGARDING REGULATION OF Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1995-08-28
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

393.220 | Fel 2910699, | 5099 | 0123 | VIOLATE SECTION 393.220 REGARDING REGULATION OF GAS, ELECTRIC, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1980-08-13
WATER OR SEWER COMPANIES BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

386.560 | Fel 2910899, | 5099 |0123|VIOLATE SECTION 386.560 REGARDING RECORDKEEPING OF CORPORATION, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
PERSON OR PUBLIC UTILITY SUBJECT TO REGULATION BY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

575.100 |Fel D | 29110 . | 50 |0123| TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE IN FELONY PROSECUTION Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

575.100 | Misd A | 29120 . | 50 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

575.110 | Misd A | 29130 . | 50 |0123| TAMPERING WITH A PUBLIC RECORD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

575.120 | Misd A | 29145 . | 50__ | 0123 | FALSE IMPERSONATION LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (AVAILABLE Y | N | N M N | 1985-05-30

MODIFIERS - 06, 99)




29 - OBSTRUCTING JUDICIAL PROCESS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE
575120 |Misd B | 29152 . | 50 | 0123 | FALSEIMPERSONATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y N N M N 2010-08-28
575130 |Misd B | 29162 . | 50 |0123| SIMULATING LEGAL PROCESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y N N M N 2010-08-28
575130 | Misd B | 29168 . | 50 | 0123 | FILING A NONCONSENSUAL COMMON LAW LIEN PERTAINING TO COURT Y N N M N 2010-08-28
COSTS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 07, 99)
575160 |Misd B | 29171 . | 50__ | 0123 | INTERFERENCE WITH LEGAL PROCESS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 07, 99) Y N N M Y 2010-08-28
455.085 |Fel D |29173__. | 50 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION FOR ADULT - 2ND OFFENSE Y C N F N 2009-04-17
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 16, 99)
455.085 | Misd A |29175_. | 50__ | 0123 | VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION FOR ADULT - 1ST OFFENSE Y N N M N 2009-04-17
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 16, 99)
455538 |Fel D | 2917616._ | 5016 {0123 | VIOLATION OF CHILD PROTECTION ORDER - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE Y C N F N 2011-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 16)
455538 | Misd A |29177__._ | 50 __ | 0123 | VIOLATION OF CHILD PROTECTION ORDER - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE Y N N M N 2009-04-17
MODIFIERS - 16, 99)
575170 |Misd C| 29180 . | 50__ | 0123 | REFUSING TO MAKE EMPLOYEE AVAILABLE FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS N N N M N 1975-01-01
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 99)
82.817 Misd B | 2918599._ | 5099 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF SERVICE OF PROCESS - AGENTSIN ST LOUISCITY N N N M N 1990-09-28
575180 |Fel D | 29190 . | 50 |0123|FAILURE TO EXECUTE WARRANT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 08, 99) Y C N F N 1975-01-01
575180 |Misd A | 29200 . | 50 | 0123 | FAILURE TO EXECUTE WARRANT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 08, 99) Y N N M N 1975-01-01
575250 |Misd A | 29210 . | 50__ | 0123 | DISTURBING A JUDICIAL PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 06, 99) Y N N M N 1975-01-01
565.084 |Fel C | 29217 . | 50 | 0123 | TAMPERING WITH JUDICIAL OFFICER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y A/IC | N F N 1989-08-28
575260 |Fel C | 29220 . | 50 | 0123| TAMPERING WITH JUDICIAL PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y C N F N 1975-01-01
575270 |Fel C | 29230 . | 50 |023 | TAMPERING WITHA VICTIM OR A WITNESS OR ATTEMPT TAMPERING WITH Y C N F N 1979-01-01
VICTIM IN A FELONY PROSECUTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

575270 |Misd A | 29240 . | 50__ | 023 | TAMPERING WITHA VICTIM OR A WITNESS OR ATTEMPT TAMPERING WITH Y N N M N 1975-01-01
VICTIM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

575280 |Fel C | 29250 . | 50__ | 0123 | ACCEDING TO CORRUPTION - JUDGE, JUROR, MASTER, REFEREE OR Y C N F N 1975-01-01
ARBITRATOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 08, 99)

575280 |Fel D | 29260 . | 50__ | 0123| ACCEDING TO CORRUPTION - WITNESS PROSECUTION (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

575280 |Misd A | 29270 . | 50__ | 0123 | ACCEDING TO CORRUPTION - OFFICIAL PROCEEDING (AVAILABLE Y N N M N 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

21.360 Fel 2927599._ | 5099 | 0123 | RECORD VOTE OF MEMBER OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE BY OTHER THAN Y C N F N 1975-01-01
THE MEMBER

575290 |Misd B | 29282 . | 50 |0123|IMPROPER COMMUNICATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y N N M N 2010-08-28

575300 |Misd A | 29290 . | 50 |0123| MISCONDUCT BY JUROR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) Y N N M N 1975-01-01

575.310 |Misd B |29302__. | 50__ | 0123| MISCONDUCT IN SELECTING OR SUMMONING A JUROR (AVAILABLE Y N N M N 2010-08-28

MODIFIERS - 06, 08, 99)




29 - OBSTRUCTING JUDICIAL PROCESS

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

575320 | Misd A | 29310 . | 50__ | 0123 | MISCONDUCT IN ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- Y | N | N M N | 1979-01-01
06, 07, 08, 13, 14, 16, 99)

590.195 | Misd B | 2932799. | 5099 |0123 | HOLDSA COMMISSION AS PEACE OFFICER - NOT LICENSED FOR SUCH N | N | N M N | 2001-08-28

590.195 | Misd B | 2932999, | 5099 |01 23| KNOWINGLY GRANTS/CONTINUES COMMISSION AS PEACE OFFICER N | N | N M N | 2001-08-28
WITHOUT VALID LICENSE

590.195 | Misd B | 2933199, | 5099 | 012 3| PURPOSELY VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 590 (REGARDING PEACE N | N | N M N | 2001-08-28
OFFICERS)

407095 |Fel D [29333 . | 50 | 0123/ VIOLATION OF ORDER PROHIBITING UNLAWFUL MERCHANDISING Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2009-08-28
PRACTICES (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

409.109 | Fel 2933599, | 5099 |0123|VIOLATE ANY PROVISION OF SECTION 409.108 REGARDING Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2004-08-28
INVESTIGATIONS/OTHER PROCEEDINGS

576.030 | Misd B | 2934299, | 5099 | 0123 | OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28

576.040 | Misd A | 29350 . | 50 _ |0123| OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

483165 |Misd | 29355 . | 50 |0123| COURT CLERK FAILED TO PERFORM ACT OR DUTY REQUIRED BY LAW N | N | N M N | 1989-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)

59.660 | Misd | 2935799. | 5099 | 0123 | WILLFULLY NEGLECT/REFUSE TO PERFORM ANY OF THE DUTIES REQUIRED N | N | N M N | 1957-08-28
OF RECORDER

476055 |Fel D | 29365 . | 50 |0123|USING CLOSED JUDICIAL RECORD FOR FINANCIAL GAIN (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1994-08-28
MODIFIERS - 08, 99)

476055 |Misd B[ 29366 . | 50 |0123|KNOWINGLY RELEASING INFORMATION FROM CLOSED JUDICIAL RECORD N | N | N M N | 1994-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 08, 99)

544665 |Fel D | 29375 . | 50__ |0123]| FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 15, 99) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2009-08-28

544.665 | Misd A | 29385 . | 50 __ | 0123 ]| FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 15, 99) Y | N | N M N | 2009-08-28

544.665 | Infr 29395 . | 50__ | 0123 ]| FAILURE TO APPEAR - INFRACTION/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE (AVAILABLE N | N | N | N | 2009-08-28
MODIFIERS - 15, 99)

550.036 | Fel 2940099, | 5099 |0 PROBATION VIOLATION Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01

217692 |Fel C | 29403 . | 50__ | 0123 | PERJURY TO PROBATION AND PAROLE BOARD (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 03, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2007-08-28
06, 99)

217.720 | Fel 2940599, | 5099 | 0123 | PAROLE VIOLATION (FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT PURPOSES ONLY) Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1989-09-28

217.720 | Misd A | 2940699. | 5099 | 0123 | PROBATION/PAROLE VIOLATION Y | N | N M N | 1989-05-28

575205 |Fel C | 29409 . | 50 |0123| TAMPERING WITH ELECTRONIC MONITORING EQUIPMENT (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
MODIFIERS - 11, 12, 13, 16, 99)

560.031 | Misd | 2945099, | 5099 |0 NONPAYMENT OF FINE N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

575206 |Fel C | 29463 . | 50 _ |0123]|VIOLATING A CONDITION OF LIFETIME SUPERVISION (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
MODIFIERS - 11, 12, 13, 16, 99)

476110 |Misd | 29470 . | 50__ |023 | CONTEMPT OF COURT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01




29 - OBSTRUCTING JUDICIAL PROCESS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE

486.370 | Mid 2948099._ | 5099 | 0123 | MISCONDUCT OF NOTARY N N N M N 1975-01-01

484.020 | Mid 2948599, | 5099 | 0123 | PRACTICING LAW WITHOUT A LICENSE N N N M N 1982-08-25

540.120 |Misd B | 29492 . | 50 | 0123|VIOLATION OF GRAND JURY OATH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99) N N N M N 1989-08-28

313550 | Misd A | 29500 . | 50__ | 0123 | REFUSE TO ANSWER SUBPOENA FROM MISSOURI HORSE RACING N N N M N 1986-08-13
COMMISSION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 15, 99)

313550 |Fel D | 29510 . | 50__ |O TESTIFY FALSELY UNDER OATH BEFORE MISSOURI HORSE RACING Y C N F N 1986-08-13
COMMISSION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

513.607 | Misd A | 2951599._ | 5099 | 0123 | INTENTIONALLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH PROPERTY SEIZURE N N N M N 2001-08-28
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

513.653 | Misd A | 2951799._ | 5099 | 0123 | INTENTIONALLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH PROPERTY SEIZURE N N N M N 2001-08-28
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

544,170 | Misd A | 29530 . | 50__ | 0123 | VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 544.170 REGARDING RELEASE OF N N N M N 2001-08-28
PRISONER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 14, 99)

577.051 |Misd C| 29535 . | 50 | 0123 | WILLFULLY REFUSE TO FURNISH REQUIRED ALCOHOL/DRUG RELATED N N N M N 2003-08-28
RECORDS TO HIGHWAY PATROL OR DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

221.040 | Misd 2953799._ | 5099 | 0123 | SHERIFF/JAILER REFUSE TO RECEIVE PRISONER FROM OTHER N N N M N 1979-01-01
OFFICER/CONSTABLE

221510 | Misd A | 2954099._ | 5099 | 0123 | PURPOSELY FAILING TO PERFORM WARRANT CHECK PRIOR TO RELEASE OF Y N N M N 2001-08-28
PRISONER

50 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES

01 BAIL - SECURED BOND 02 BAIL - PERSONAL RECOG 03 PERJURY

04 PERJURY - SUBORNATION OF 05 CONTEMPT OF COURT SEE MIS 06 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

07 OBSTRUCTING COURT ORDER 08 MISCONDUCT - JUDIC OFFICER 09 CONTEMPT OF CONGRESS

10 CONTEMPT OF LEGISLATURE 11 PAROLEVIOLATION 12 PROB VIOLATION

13 CONDIT RELEASE VIOLATION
16 VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER

14 MANDATORY RELEASE VIOLATION
99 OBSTRUCT - (FREE TEXT)
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

15

FAILURE TO APPEAR




30- TREASON

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE | CODE ] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE
576.070 | Fel A | 30010 01 0123 ] TREASON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99) Y C N F N 1975-01-01
01-- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
01 TREASON 02 TREASON MISPRISION 03 ESPIONAGE
04 SABOTAGE 05 SEDITION 06 SELECTIVE SERVICE

99 SOVEREIGNTY - (FREE TEXT)

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY




31- WEAPONS

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|bpnNAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

571.015 | Fel 31010 . | 52 |0123| ARMED CRIMINAL ACTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 03, 06, 07, 08, 11, 12, 13, Y | C | N F N | 1975-01-01
99)

557.035 |Fel C | 3101599, | 5299 |01 23| UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION Y | ¢ | N F N | 1999-08-28

577.068 |Fel D | 3101699. | 5299 |0123|LEAVING THE SCENE OF A SHOOTING - PRIOR OFFENDER Y | ¢ | N F * | 1999-08-28

577.068 | Misd A | 3101799. | 5299 |0123|LEAVING THE SCENE OF A SHOOTING - 1ST OFFENSE Y | N | N M N | 1999-08-28

571030 |Fel D |31020 . | 52 |0123| UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON (SUBSECTIONS 1-4) (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y | ¢ | N F N | 1950-08-28
02,07, 11, 12, 13, 99)

571.030 | Misd B |31037_. | 52 |0123| UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON (SUBSECTIONS 6, 7 AND 8) (AVAILABLE Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
MODIFIERS - 03, 12, 13, 99)

571.060 |Fel D |31040 . | 52 |0123| UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF WEAPON TO FELON, FUGITIVE, ADDICT OR Y | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
INCOMPETENT PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 14, 99)

571.060 | Misd A | 31050 . | 52 |0123| UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF WEAPON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 14, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

571.014 | Misd A | 3105599, | 5299 |0123 | UNLAWFUL REFUSAL TO TRANSFER A WEAPON Y | N | N M N | 2008-08-28

571063 |Fel D |3105799. | 5299 | 0123 | FRAUDULENT PURCHASE OF A FIREARM Y | ¢ | N F N | 2011-08-28

571070 |Fel C | 31065 . | 52 |0123| UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 12, 99) Y | ¢ | N F N | 2008-08-28

571020 |Fel C |31080 . | 52 |0123| UNLAWFUL POSSESSION, TRANSPORT, MANUFACTURE, REPAIR OR SALE OF Y | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01
ILLEGAL WEAPON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 03, 05, 07, 11, 12, 14, 99)

571.020 | Misd A | 31090 . | 52 |0123| UNLAWFUL POSSESSION, TRANSPORT, MANUFACTURE, REPAIR OR SALE OF Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
ILLEGAL WEAPON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 03, 05, 07, 11, 12, 14, 99)

571.045 |Misd A | 31100 . | 52 | 0123 | DEFACING FIREARM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 01, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

571.050 |Misd B | 31112 . | 52 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF A DEFACED FIREARM (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 12, 99) Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28

571.121 | Infr 3112699, | 5299 | 0123 | FAIL TO CARRY CONCEALED CARRY PERMIT WITH CONCEALED FIREARM N | N | N | N | 2003-10-11
AND DISPLAY PERMIT AT REQUEST OF PEACE OFFICER

571030 |Fel D |31127 . | 52 |0123| CARRY LOADED FIREARM/WEAPON INTO ANY SCHOOL, ONTO SCHOOL BUS, Y | ¢ | N F N | 2000-08-28
ONTO PREMISES OF SCHOOL SANCTIONED ACTIVITY (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 07, 11, 12, 99)

571.030 |Misd A | 31129 . | 52 |0123| CARRY UNLOADED FIREARM/WEAPON INTO ANY SCHOOL, ONTO SCHOOL Y | N | N M N | 2000-08-28
BUS, ONTO PREMISES OF SCHOOL SANCTIONED ACTIVITY (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 07, 11, 12, 99)

571072 |Fel C |31135 . | 52 |0123| UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF AN EXPLOSIVE WEAPON (AVAILABLE Y | ¢ | N F N | 2008-08-28
MODIFIERS - 11, 12, 99)

578310 |Fel A | 31140 . | 52 |0123| PLACING BOMB OR EXPLOSIVE AT OR NEAR BUS OR TERMINAL Y | ¢ | N F N | 1982-08-13
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 99)

389653 |Fel D | 31145 . | 52 | 0123 | DISCHARGE FIREARM OR WEAPON AT RAILROAD TRAIN OR RAIL-MOUNTED Y | ¢ | N F N | 1996-08-28

EQUIPMENT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 06, 08, 13, 99)




31- WEAPONS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE

571.030 |Fel B | 31147 . | 52_ | 0123 | DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR VEHICLE/SHOOT AT Y C N F * 2003-10-11
PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE, OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE-
PERSISTENT OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

571.030 |Fel B | 31149 . | 52 | 0123 | DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR VEHICLE/SHOOT AT Y C N F * 2003-10-11
PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE, OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE-
/PRIOR OFFENDER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

578310 |Fel A | 31150 . | 52 | 0123| DISCHARGE FIREARM, HURL MISSILE AT, INTO, OR UPON BUS (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1982-08-13
MODIFIERS - 06, 08, 13, 99)

571.030 |Fel A | 31151 . | 52 | 0123 | DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR VEHICLE/SHOOT AT Y C N F Y 1995-08-28
PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE-
PHYSICAL INJURY/DEATH (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

571.030 |Fel B | 31152 . | 52 | 0123 | DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR VEHICLE/SHOOT AT Y C N F Y 1995-08-28
PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE, OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE-
1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 13, 99)

571.030 |Fel A | 3115399._ | 5299 | 013 | AIDING/ABETTING A PERSON DISCHARGING/SHOOTING A FIREARM AT OR Y C N F * 1995-08-28
FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE - PHYSICAL INJURY OR DEATH

571.030 |Fel B | 3115499._ | 5299 | 013 | AIDING/ABETTING A PERSON DISCHARGING/SHOOTING A FIREARM AT OR Y C N F Y 1995-08-28
FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE - 1ST OFFENSE

571.030 |Fel B | 3115599._ | 5299 | 013 | AIDING/ABETTING A PERSON DISCHARGING/SHOOTING A FIREARM AT OR Y C N F * 2003-10-11
FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE - PERSISTENT OFFENDER

571.030 |Fel B | 3115699._ | 5299 | 013 | AIDING/ABETTING A PERSON DISCHARGING/SHOOTING A FIREARM AT OR Y C N F * 2003-10-11
FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE - PRIOR OFFENDER

578310 |Fel C | 31160 . | 52 | 0123 | THREATENING TO PLACE BOMB OR EXPLOSIVE AT OR NEAR BUSOR Y C N F N 1982-08-13
TERMINAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 15, 99)

571030 |Fel D | 31163 . | 52 | 0123 | POSSESS/DISCHARGE LOADED FIREARM/PROJECTILE WEAPON WHILE Y C N F N 2010-08-28
INTOXICATED (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 13, 99)

571.030 |Misd A | 31165 . | 52 | 0123 | POSSESS UNLOADED FIREARM/PROJECTILE WEAPON WHILE INTOXICATED Y N N M N 2010-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 12, 99)

578305 |Fel C | 31168 . | 52 | 0123 | POSSESSION AND CONCEALMENT OF A DANGEROUS OR DEADLY WEAPON ON Y C N F N 1982-08-13
A BUS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 07, 11, 12, 99)

578320 |Fel C | 31170 . | 52 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF WEAPON, EXPLOSIVE OR HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ON BUSOR Y C N F N 1982-08-13
IN TERMINAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 07, 11, 12, 99)

217360 |Fel B | 31182 . | 52 | 023 | DELIVER/ATTEMPT TO DELIVER/POSSESS/DEPOSIT/CONCEAL Y C N F N 2003-08-28
GUN/KNIFE/WEAPON/OTHER AT CORRECTIONAL FACILITY, CITY/COUNTY JAIL
OR PRIVATE PRISON/JAIL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 05, 07, 11, 12, 99)

571.101 | Misd A | 3118399._ | 5299 | 0123 | DISCLOSE PROTECTED INFORMATION OF APPLICANT'S STATUS OF Y N N M N 2003-10-11

CONCEALED CARRY PERMIT




31- WEAPONS

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|bpnNAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

221111 |Fel B | 31195 . | 52 | 0123 | DELIVERY OR POSSESSION OF WEAPON AT COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL Y | C | N F N | 1986-03-17
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 05, 07, 11, 12, 99)

571.107 | Misd B | 31196 . | 52 |0123 ]| FAILED TO LEAVE PREMISES WHEN ASKED BY A PEACE OFFICER WHILE Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON - 3RD OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
02, 99)

571.107 | Infr 31198 . | 52 | 0123 ]| FAILED TO LEAVE PREMISES WHEN ASKED BY PEACE OFFICER WHILE N | N | N N | 2003-10-11
CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON - 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS -
02, 99)

571.107 | Infr 31199 . | 52 |0123]|FAILED TO LEAVE PREMISES WHEN ASKED BY POLICE OFFICER WHILE N | N | N N | 2003-10-11
CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS
- 02, 99)

571150 |Fel B | 3120099. | 5299 |01 23| POSSESSING OR USE METAL PENETRATING BULLET DURING THE Y | ¢ | N F N | 1986-08-13

COMMISSION OF CRIME

01 ALTERING IDENTIFICATION ON WEAPON
04 EXPLOSIVES- TEACHING USE
07 INCENDIARY DEVICE - POSSESS
10 LICENSING - REGISTRATION WEAPON
13 FIRING WEAPON
16 THREAT TO BURN

52 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON
05 EXPLOSIVES- TRANSPORTING
08 INCENDIARY DEVICE - USING
11 EXPLOSIVES - POSSESSING
14 SELLING WEAPON
99 WEAPON OFFENSE - (FREE TEXT)
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 CARRYING PROHIBITED WEAPON

06 EXPLOSIVES- USING

09 INCENDIARY DEVICE - TEACHING USE
12 POSSESSION OF WEAPON
15 THREAT TOBOMB




32 - DANGEROUSDRUGS

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

195130 | Fel C | 3225599, | 3599 | 0123 | KEEPING OR MAINTAINING A PUBLIC NUISANCE Y | C | N F N | 1989-08-28

217360 |Fel C |3232299. | 3599 | 0123 DELIVER/ATTEMPT TO DELIVER/POSSESS/DEPOSIT/CONCEAL CONTROLLED Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2003-08-28
SUBSTANCE AT CORRECTIONAL FACILITY, CITY/COUNTY JAIL OR PRIVATE
PRISON/JAIL

221111 |Fel C |3232799. | 3599 |0123 | DELIVERY OR POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AT Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1986-03-17
COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL EXCEPT WITH A WRITTEN PRESCRIPTION

195202 |Fel C [32450 . | 35 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 35 GRAMS OR LESS OF Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1989-08-28
MARIJUANA (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 12, 22, 32, 42, 62, 72, 82, 99)

195202 |Fel C |3245299. | 3599 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 35 GRAMS OR LESS OF A Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2010-08-28
SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID

195202 | Misd A [32457 . | 35 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF UP TO 35 GRAMS OF MARIJUANA (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - Y | N | N M N | 2009-08-28
62, 99)

195202 | Misd A | 3245999. | 3599 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF UP TO 35 GRAMS OF A SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28

195204 |Fel D |3246099. | 3599 | 023 |FRAUDULENTLY ATTEMPTING TO OBTAIN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1989-08-28

195211 |Fel A |32461 . | 35 | 023 | MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE/ATTEMPT TO MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE MORE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2003-08-28
THAN 5 GRAMS MARIJUANA OR ANY CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN
RESIDENCEWITH CHILD OR WITHIN 2000 FEET OF ANY SCHOOL, COLLEGE OR
SCHOOL BUS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 63, 70, 80, 99)

195211 |Fel B |32465 . | 35 | 0123 | DISTRUBUTE/DELIVER/MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE OR ATTEMPT TO OR Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1989-08-28
POSSESS WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE/DELIVER/MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 12,
13, 20, 22, 23, 30, 32, 33, 40, 42, 43, 60, 62, 63, 64, 70, 71, 72, 73, 80, 81, 82, 83, 99)

195217 |Fel A |32467 . | 35 | 0123 | DISTRIBUTE/DELIVER HEROIN/COCAINE/COCAINE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2007-08-28
BASE/L SD/AMPHETAMINE/METHAMPHETAMINE IN OR NEAR PARK
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 10, 30, 71, 99)

195211 |Fel C |32470_. | 35 _ | 0123 | DISTRIBUTING OR DELIVERING NOT MORE THAN 5 GRAMS MARIJUANA Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1989-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 60, 99)

195212 |Fel B |32475 . | 35 | 0123 | DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TO A MINOR (AVAILABLE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1989-08-28
MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 71, 81, 99)

195213 |Fel B |32480 . | 35 | 0123 | PURCHASING OR TRANSPORTING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH MINOR Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1989-08-28

(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, 13, 23, 33, 43, 64, 73, 83, 99)




32 - DANGEROUSDRUGS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE

195219 |Fel A | 3248199._ | 3599 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL ENDANGERMENT OF PROPERTY RE: PRODUCTION OR Y C N F N 1998-08-28
PROTECTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY

195219 |Fel B | 3248299._ | 3599 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL ENDANGERMENT OF PROPERTY RE: PRODUCTION OR Y C N F N 1998-08-28
PROTECTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - PHYSICAL INJURY

195219 |Fel C | 3248399._ | 3599 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL ENDANGERMENT OF PROPERTY RE: PRODUCTION OR Y C N F N 1998-08-28
PROTECTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

195214 |Fel A | 32485 . | 35 | 0123 | DISTRIBUTING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE NEAR SCHOOLS (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1989-08-28
MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 71, 81, 99)

195218 |Fel A [32486_ . | 35 | 0123 | DISTRIBUTING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE NEAR PUBLIC HOUSING OR Y C N F N 1993-08-28
GOVERNMENTAL ASSISTED HOUSING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 03, 10,
20, 30, 40, 60, 71, 81, 99)

195226 |Fel D | 3248799._ | 3599 | 0123 | PROVIDE REAGENTS, SOLVENTS OR PRECURSER MATERIALS TO ANOTHER Y C N F N 1998-08-28
WITH INTENT OF ILLEGAL PRODUCTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

195222 |Fel A | 32488 . | 35 | 023 | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE/OVER Y C N F * 1989-08-28
STATUTORY AMOUNT (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30,
33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99)

195222 |Fel A [32490_. | 35 | 023 | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1989-08-28
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99)

195222 |Fel A | 32492 . | 35 | 023 | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE - NEAR Y C N F N 2001-08-28
SCHOOL S/PUBLIC HOUSING/HOTEL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10,
13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99)

195223 |Fel A [32495 . | 35 | 023 | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y C N F * 1989-08-28
MODIFIERS - 04, 12, 22, 32, 62, 72, 99)

195222 |Fel A [32497_ . | 35 | 023 | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 1ST DEGREE - WITHIN A Y C N F * 2001-08-28
MOTOR VEHICLE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43,
60, 63, 70, 71, 99)

195223 |Fel A [32498 . | 35 | 023 | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 2ND DEGREE/450 GRAMS OR Y C N F N 1989-08-28
MORE - ECSTASY/METHAMPHETAMINE/AMPHETAMINE (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 04, 72, 99)

195223 |Fel B [32500_. | 35 | 023 | TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS/ATTEMPT TO TRAFFIC 2ND DEGREE (AVAILABLE Y C N F * 1989-08-28

MODIFIERS - 04, 12, 22, 32, 62, 72, 99)




32 - DANGEROUSDRUGS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE

195233 | Misd A | 32504 . | 35 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 05, Y N N M N 2009-08-28
13, 23, 33, 43, 50, 64, 83, 99)

195233 |Fel D | 32506 . | 35 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA - Y C N F N 1998-08-28
AMPHETAMINE/METHAMPHETAMINE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 73, 99)

195235 |Fel D 32510 . | 35 | 0123 | DELIVER/SELL, POSSESSWITH INTENT TO DELIVER/SELL, MANUFACTURE Y C N F N 1989-08-28
WITH INTENT TO DELIVER/SELL DRUG PARAPHERNALIA (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 50, 99)

195241 | Misd A | 3251599._ | 3599 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF AN IMITATION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Y N N M N 1989-08-28

195242 |Fel D | 3252099._ | 3599 | 0123 | DELIVERY OR MANUFACTURE OF IMITATION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Y C N F N 1989-08-28

195244 | Misd B | 3252499._ | 3599 | 0123 | PROMOTING SALE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA OR IMITATION CONTROLLED Y N N M N 2010-08-28
SUBSTANCE

195246 |Fel D | 3252699._ | 3599 | 0123 | POSSESSANY METHAMPLETAMINE PRECURSOR DRUG WITH INTENT TO Y C N F N 1996-08-28
MANUFACTURE AMPHETAMINE, METHAMPHETAMINE OR ANY OF THEIR
ANALOGS

195248 |Fel D |3252899._ | 3599 | 0123 | MARKET/SELL/DISTRIBUTE/ADVERTISE OR LABEL ANY DRUG PRODUCT Y C N F N 1996-08-28
CONTAINING EPHEDRINE NOT APPROVED PURSUANT TO FEDERAL
MONOGRAPHS

195252 |Fel D [ 32530 . | 35 | 0123 | DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OR Y C N F N 1989-08-28
MANUFACTURE/DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE UNAUTHORIZED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE IN VIOLATION OF REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 70, 71, 80, 81, 99)

195252 | Misd A | 3253699._ | 3599 | 0123 | FAILURE TO KEEP OR FURNISH RECORDS ON CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Y N N M N 2010-08-28

195254 |Fel D 32540 . | 35 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL DELIVERY OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE BY MANUFACTURER Y C N F N 1989-08-28
ORDISTRIBUTOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 71, 81, 99)

195256 |Fel D | 3254599._ | 3599 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL USE OF TRADEMARK IN MANUFACTURE OR DELIVERY OF Y C N F N 1989-08-28
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

195400 |Fel D | 3255099._ | 3599 | 0123 | FAILURE TO OBTAIN PROPER IDENTIFICATION/MAKE REPORT OF DRUG Y C N F N 1989-08-28
TRANSFER - 1ST OFFENSE

195400 |Fel C | 3255599._ | 3599 | 0123 | FAILURE TO MAKE REPORT OF DRUG TRANSFER - 2ND OFFENSE Y C N F N 1989-08-28

195420 |Fel C | 3256699._ | 3599 | 0123 | POSSESS CHEMICAL WITH INTENT TO MANUFACTURE, COMPOUND, Y C N F N 1998-08-28

CONVERT, PRODUCE, PROCESS, PREPARE, TEST OR ALTER CHEMICAL TO
CREATE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/ANALOGUE IN VIOLATION OF SECTION
195.005-195.425




32 - DANGEROUSDRUGS

STATUTE

TYPE/
CLASS

CHARGE
CODE

NCIC
CODE

MOD

DESCRIPTION

F/P
OCN

DNA

SOR

CASE
TYPE

ROC

EFFECTIVE
DATE

195.515

Fel D

3256899._

3599

0123

MANUFACTURER/WHOLESALER FAIL TO REPORT SUSPICIOUS TRANSFER OF
METHAMPHETAMINE PRECURSOR DRUGS TO CHIEF LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICIAL ASREQUIRED UNDER SECTION 195.515

2001-08-28

195.418

Misd A

3260599._

3599

0123

RETAILER KNOWINGLY SELL MORE THAN 3 GRAMS OF ONE OR MORE
METHAMPHETAMINE PRECURSOR DRUGS

2001-08-28

195.017

Misd A

3261199._

3599

0123

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF
SECTION 195.017.11 REGARDING DISPENSE/SELL/DISTRIBUTE
EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE WITHOUT A PRESCRIPTION

2005-06-15

195.017

Misd A

3261299._

3599

0123

KNOWING/RECKLESS FAILURE OF PHARMACIST/INTERN/REGISTERED
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN TO IMPLEMENT AND MAINTAIN ELECTRONIC LOG

2005-09-13

195.417

Misd A

3261399._

3599

0123

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY SELL/PROVIDE SAME PERSON MORE THAN 9
GRAMS DRUG PRODUCT CONTAINING
EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/PHENY LPROPANOLAMINE/ETC WITHIN A
30-DAY PERIOD

2005-06-15

195.417

Misd A

3261499._

3599

0123

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY PURCHASE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE MORE THAN 9
GRAMS DRUG PRODUCT CONTAINING
EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/PHENY LPROPANOLAMINE/ETC WITHIN A
30-DAY PERIOD

2005-06-15

195.417

Misd A

3261699._

3599

0123

WITHIN 24 HOURS KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY PURCHASE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE
MORE THAN 3 6/10 GRAMS DRUG PRODUCT CONTAINING EPHEDRINE
PHENY LPROPANOLAMINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/ETC

2009-01-01

195.017

Misd A

3261799._

3599

0123

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY DISPENSE/SELL/PURCHASE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE
QUANTITIES OF EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE GREATER THAN SPECIFIED
IN CHAPTER 195

2005-06-15

195.017

Misd A

3261899._

3599

0123

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO LOCATE EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
PRODUCTS BEHIND PHARMACY COUNTER

2005-07-15

195.417

Misd A

3262499._

3599

0123

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY SELL DRUG CONTAINING
EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/ETC, EXCEPT BY REGISTERED
PHARMACIST/PHARMACY TECHNICIAN FROM BEHIND PHARMACY COUNTER

2005-06-15

195.417

Misd A

3262699._

3599

0123

PHARMACIST/INTERN/TECHNICIAN WITHIN 24 HOURS
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY SELL/PROVIDE TO SAME PERSON MORE THAN 3
6/10 GRAMS DRUG PRODUCT CONTAINING

EPHEDRINE/PHENY LPROPANOLAMINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE, ETC.

2009-01-01




32 - DANGEROUSDRUGS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS| CODE |CODE|] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA | SOR | TYPE | ROC DATE
195417 | Misd A | 3262799._ | 3599 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO LOCATE EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE Y N N M N 2005-07-15
PRODUCTS BEHIND PHARMACY COUNTER
195417 | Misd A | 3266099._ | 3599 | 0123 | FAIL TO SUBMIT SALES REPORT OF COMPOUND/MIX/PREPARATION AS Y N N M N 2009-01-01
REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
REGULATIONS
35--NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
01 HALLUCINOGEN - MFR 02 HALLUCINOGEN - DISTRIB 03 HALLUCINOGEN - SELL
04 HALLUCINOGEN - POSSESS 05 HALLUCINOGEN - (FREE TEXT) 10 HEROIN - SELL
11 HEROIN - SMUGGL 12 HEROIN - POSSESS 13 HEROIN - (FREE TEXT)
20 OPIUM OR DERIV - SELL 21 OPIUM OR DERIV - SMUGGL 22 OPIUM OR DERIV - POSSESS
23 OPIUM OR DERIV - (FREE TEXT) 30 COCAINE - SELL 31 COCAINE - SMUGGL
32 COCAINE - POSSESS 33 COCAINE - (FREE TEXT) 40 SYNTH NARCOTIC -SELL
41 SYNTH NARCOTIC - SMUGGL 42 SYNTH NARCOTIC - POSSESS 43 SYNTH NARCOTIC - (FREE TEXT)
50 NARCOTIC EQUIP - POSSESS 60 MARIJUANA - SELL 61 MARIJUANA - SMUGGL
62 MARIJUANA - POSSESS 63 MARIJUANA - PRODUCING 64 MARIJUANA - (FREE TEXT)
70 AMPHETAMINE - MFR 71 AMPHETAMINE - SELL 72 AMPHETAMINE - POSSESS
73 AMPHETAMINE - (FREE TEXT) 80 BARBITURATE- MFR 81 BARBITURATE- SELL
83 BARBITURATE - (FREE TEXT) 99 DANGEROUSDRUGS - (FREE TEXT)

82

BARBITURATE - POSSESS

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY




33- LIQUOR LAWS

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

311290 | Misd | 33010 . | 41__ | 0123 | AFTER HOURSSUNDAY SALES OF LIQUOR - FAIILURE TO KEEP A CLOSED N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
PLACE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

311320 |Misd | 33022_. | 41__ | 0123 | MISREPRESENTATION OF AGE BY MINOR TO OBTAIN LIQUOR (AVAILABLE N | N | N M N | 1989-08-28
MODIFIERS - 05, 99)

311.060 | Misd | 3302599, | 4199 |01 23| FAILURE OF LICENSEE TO REPORT EMPLOYMENT OF CONVICTED FELON N | N | N M N | 1987-08-28

311310 |Misd | 33030 . | 41 |0123| SUPPLYING LIQUOR TO A MINOR OR INTOXICATED PERSON (AVAILABLE N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

311.310 | Misd A | 3303399, | 4199 |01 23| OWNER/OCCUPANT/OTHER PERSON/LEGAL ENTITY KNOWINGLY N | N | N M N | 2005-08-28
ALLOW/FAIL TO STOP PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 DRINK/POSSESS
INTOXICATING LIQUOR - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

311.310 | Misd B | 3303799, | 4199 |01 23| OWNER/OCCUPANT/OTHER PERSON/LEGAL ENTITY KNOWINGLY N | N | N M N | 2005-08-28
ALLOW/FAIL TO STOP PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 DRINK/POSSESS
INTOXICATING LIQUOR - 1ST OFFENSE

311325 |Misd | 33040 . | 41__ | 0123 | PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF LIQUOR BY MINOR - N | N | N M * | 1975-01-01
1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

311325 |Misd | 33041 . | 41 |0 PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF LIQUOR BY MINOR - N | N | N M * | 2011-08-28
2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

311325 | Misd | 3304599, | 4199 |0123 | MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENTMORETHAN.02% | N | N | N M * | 2005-08-28
- 1ST OFFENSE

311325 | Misd | 3304699, | 4199 |0 MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT MORETHAN 02% | N | N | N M * | 2011-08-28
- 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

311.300 | Misd | 33060 . | 41 | 0123 | MINOR SELLING INTOXICATING LIQUOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99) N | N | N M N | 1979-01-01

311.300 |Misd | 33070 . | 41__ | 0123 | PERMIT MINOR TO SELL NON-INTOXICATING BEER (AVAILABLE N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

311.360 | Misd | 33080 . | 41__ | 0123 | MISREPRESENTATION OF BRAND OF LIQUOR (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 02, N | N | N M N | 1979-01-01
99)

311191 | Misd C | 3308599, | 4199 |0123 | FAILURE BY VINTAGE WINE AUCTIONEER TO ESTABLISH SOURCE OF WINE N | N | N M N | 1996-08-28

311180 |Misd | 33090 . | 41 |0123| MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF LIQUOR WITHOUT LICENSE (AVAILABLE N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)

311220 |Misd | 3309199, | 4199 |0123 | FAIL TOPAY COUNTY TREASURY OF PERMIT/LICENSEA FEENOTEXCEEDING | N | N | N M N | 1935-05-09
CORRESPONDING STATE FEE OR IN MUNICIPALITY A FEE NOT EXCEEDING 1
1/2 TIME STATE FEE

311240 | Misd A | 3309599. | 4199 |01 23| CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITHOUT FEDERAL RECEIPT AFFIXED TO LIQUOR N | N | N M N | 1939-01-01
LICENSE

311480 |Misd | 33100 . | 41 |0123|LIQUOR SALESWITHOUT LICENSE - PERMITTING CONSUMPTION BY N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

MINOR/AFTER HOURS/ON SUNDAY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)




33- LIQUOR LAWS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE

311.580 | Misd 33130__. | 41 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF ILLEGAL OR UNTAXED LIQUOR ALCOHOL (AVAILABLE N N N M N 1979-01-01
MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

311.740 | Misd 33135_._ | 41 | 0123 | MAINTAIN A PUBLIC NUISANCE INVOLVING INTOXICATING LIQUOR IN N N N M N 1939-09-26
VIOLATION OF SECTION 311.740 (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)

311.270 | Misd 33150__._ | 41 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR WHEN LICENSED TO SELL MALT N N N M N 1975-01-01
LIQUORONLY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

311.280 | Misd 3317099._ | 4199 | 0123 | PURCHASING LIQUOR FROM SOMEONE OTHER THAN WHOLESALER N N N M N 1975-01-01

311196 | Misd 33195 . | 41 | 0123 | SELL 32 OUNCES OR MORE OF BEER IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION N N N M N 2009-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

311.200 | Misd 33200__._ | 41 | 0123 | COMSUMPTION OF LIQUOR ON PREMISESWHERE SOLD (AVAILABLE N N N M N 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

311490 | Misd 33213 .| 41 | 0123 | BREW/MANUFACTURE/SELL BEER OR MALT LIQUOR WHEN INGREDIENTS N N N M N 2006-08-28
ARE NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARDS IN SECTION 311.490
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 99)

311.100 | Misd 33230__._ | 41 | 0123 | SALEBY THE DRINK WITHOUT LICENSE ORIGINAL PACKAGE (AVAILABLE N N N M N 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

311.550 | Fel 33285 . | 41 | 0123 | SELLINGLIQUORWITHOUT PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL REVENUE CHARGE OR Y C N F N 1986-08-13
WITHOUT LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

311550 | Misd 3329099._ | 4199 | 0123 | FAILURETO DESTROY EMPTY LIQUOR CONTAINERS N N N M N 1975-01-01

311.050 | Misd 33310__. | 41 | 0123 | MANUFACTURE LIQUOR WITHOUT PROPER LICENSE (AVAILABLE N N N M N 1975-01-01
MODIFIERS - 01, 99)

311410 | Fel 33315_. | 41 | 0123 | TRANSPORT OF ILLEGALLY MANUFACTURED LIQUOR - TRANSPORTED Y C N F N 1986-08-13
WITHOUT REQUIRED FEE OR LICENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

311.330 | Misd 33330_._| 41 | 0123 | POSSESSION OF LIQUOR NOT AUTHORIZED IN LICENSE (AVAILABLE N N N M N 1979-01-01
MODIFIERS - 04, 99)

311.333 | Misd 3333399._ | 4199 | 0123 | FAIL TOPROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING LIQUOR ASREQUIRED BY THIS N N N M N 2009-08-28
SECTION

311.335 | Misd 33335_. | 41 | 0123 | OFFERTO SELL OR PURCHASE CLOSE-OUT LIQUOR MERCHANDISE IN N N N M N 2009-08-28
VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 02, 99)

311.338 | Misd 3334099._ | 4199 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF WHOLESALE PRICE REGULATIONS N N N M N 1985-09-28

217360 |Fel D | 33355 . | 41 | 0123 | DELIVER/ATTEMPT TO DELIVER/POSSESS/DEPOSIT/CONCEAL ALKALOID OF Y C N F N 2003-08-28
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OR INTOXICATING LIQUOR AT CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY, CITY/COUNTY JAIL OR PRIVATE PRISON/JAIL (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 99)

221111 |Fel D | 33365 . | 41 | 0123 | DELIVERY OR POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL OR SPIRITUOUS OR MALT LIQUOR Y C N F N 1986-03-17

AT A COUNTY/PRIVATE JAIL OR CORRECTIONAL FACILITY (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 03, 04, 99)




33- LIQUOR LAWS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR|J TYPE | ROC DATE
311420 | Fel 33370__._ | 41 | 0123 | CARRYING LIQUOR WITHOUT TRANSPORTER'SLICENSE (AVAILABLE Y C N F N 1986-08-13
MODIFIERS - 03, 99)
311450 | Fel 33382__._ | 41 | 0123 | TRANSPORTING LIQUOR WITHOUT BILL OF LADING OR PROOF OF SHIPMENT Y C N F N 1987-09-28

(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 03, 99)

01 LIQUOR-MFR
04 LIQUOR - POSSESS

41 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 LIQUOR-SELL
05 MISREPRESENT AGE
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY

03 LIQUOR - TRANSPORT
99 LIQUOR - (FREE TEXT)




34 - PEACE DISTURBANCE

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

574010 | Misd A | 34011 . | 53__ | 0123 | PEACE DISTURBANCE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE Y | N | N M N | 1993-08-28
MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99)

574010 | Misd B | 34013 . | 53__ | 0123 | PEACE DISTURBANCE - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 09, 11, 99) Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28

574020 |Misd C|34020 . | 53__ |023 | PRIVATE PEACE DISTURBANCE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 09, 11, 99) N | N | N M N | 1979-01-01

574060 | Misd C|34030 . | 53 |023 | REFUSAL TO DISPERSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 05, 06, 07, 99) N | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

578501 | Misd A | 34033 . | 53__ | 0123 | PICKET/PROTEST WITHIN ONE HOUR PRIOR TO, FOLLOWING OR DURING Y | N | N M N | 2006-02-23
FUNERAL - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 09, 11, 99)

578501 | Misd B | 34036 . | 53 | 0123 | PICKET/PROTEST WITHIN ONE HOUR PRIOR TO FOLLOWING OR DURING Y | N | N M N | 2006-02-23
FUNERAL - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 07, 09, 11, 99)

574035 |Fel D | 34037 . | 53__ | 0123/ DISRUPT A HOUSE OF WORSHIP - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2012-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)

574.035 | Misd A | 34038 . | 53 | 0123 | DISRUPT A HOUSE OF WORSHIP- 2ND OFFENSE (AVAILABLEMODIFIERS-11, | Y | N | N M N | 2012-08-28
99)

574.035 | Misd B | 34039 . | 53 | 0123/ DISRUPT A HOUSE OF WORSHIP - 1ST OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, Y | N | N M N | 2012-08-28
99)

574040 |Misd B | 34042 . | 53 |0123| UNLAWFUL ASSEMBLY (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 07, 99) Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28

574070 |Fel C | 34045 . | 53__ |023 | PROMOTING CIVIL DISORDER IN THE 1ST DEGREE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1983-09-28
- 01, 02, 06, 99)

557.035 |Fel D | 34047 . | 53 | 0123 ]| RIOTING MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 02, 03, Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1999-08-28
04, 05, 06, 99)

574050 | Misd A | 34050 . | 53 |0123]|RIOTING (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99) Y | N | N M N | 1975-01-01

557.035 |Fel D | 34055 . | 53 |0123| HARASSMENT MOTIVATED BY DISCRIMINATION TO FRIGHTEN OR DISTURB Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1999-08-28
ANOTHER PERSON (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

565000 |Fel D | 34057 . | 53 |0123| HARASSMENT BY PERSON 21 YEARS OR OLDER AGAINST PERSON 17 YEARS Y [AC] N F N | 2008-08-28
OF AGE OR YOUNGER OR PRIOR OFFENDER OF SECTION 565.090
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

565.090 | Misd A | 34059 . | 53 |0123| HARASSMENT BY ANY COMMUNICATION THAT Y | N | N M N | 2008-08-28
FRIGHTENS/INTIMIDATES/CAUSES EMOTIONAL DISTRESS OR APPREHENSION
OF OFFENSIVE PHY SICAL CONTACT OR RECKLESSLY FRIGHTENS PERSON 17
YEARS OF AGE OR YOUNGER (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 99)

565.095 |Fel D | 34064 . | 53 |0123 | INTENTIONALLY BURN A CROSSTO INTIMIDATE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT Y [AC] N F N | 2004-08-28
OFFENSE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99)

565.095 | Misd A | 34066 . | 53 |0123| INTENTIONALLY BURN A CROSS TO INTIMIDATE (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- Y | N | N M N | 2004-08-28
09, 11, 99)

569.070 | Fel A | 3407099. | 5399 | 0123 | CAUSING CATASTROPHE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1975-01-01




34 - PEACE DISTURBANCE

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

578.315 | Misd C | 34080 . | 53__ | 0123 | BREACH OF PEACE, USE OF PROFANE LANGUAGE, INTOXICATION, FAILURE N | N | N M N | 1982-08-13
TO OBEY ORDER OF DRIVER ON BUSOR IN TERMINAL (AVAILABLE
MODIFIERS - 09, 11, 99)

578.320 | Misd C | 34090 . | 53 |0123| DISORDERLY CONDUCT IN A BUSTERMINAL (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS- 11, N | N | N M N | 1982-08-13
99)

574075 |Misd | 34107 . | 53__ | 0123 | DRUNKENNESSOR DRINKING IN CERTAIN PROHIBITED PLACES Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
(AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 11, 99)

578.095 | Misd A | 34125 . | 53 |0123| PURPOSELY AND PUBLICLY DESECRATE NATIONAL FLAG (AVAILABLE N | N | N M N | 1980-08-28
MODIFIERS - 10, 99)

565.225 | Fel C | 3421199, | 5399 | 0123 | AGGRAVATED STALKING - PREVIOUSLY FOUND GUILTY OR PLEAD GUILTY Y [AC] N F N | 2008-08-28
TO VIOLATION OF SECTION 565.225

565.225 | Fel D | 3422199. | 5399 | 0123 | AGGRAVATED STALKING - 1ST OFFENSE Y [AC]| N F N | 2008-08-28

565.225 | Fel D | 3423199, | 5399 | 0123 | STALKING - PREVIOUSLY FOUND GUILTY OR PLEAD GUILTY TO VIOLATION Y [AC]| N F N | 2008-08-28
OF SECTION 565.225

565.225 | Misd A | 3424199. | 5399 | 012 3| STALKING - 1ST OFFENSE Y | N | N F N | 2008-08-28

01 ANARCHISM
04 RIOT - INTERFERE FIREMAN
07 ASSEMBLY - UNLAWFUL
11 DISORD CONDUCT

53--NCIC MODIFIER RANGES
02 RIOT - INCITING
05 RIOT - INTERFERE OFFICER
09 HARASSING COMMUNICATION
99 PUBLIC PEACE - (FREE TEXT)
.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3 CONSPIRACY

03 RIOT - ENGAGING IN
06 RIOT - (FREE TEXT)
10 DESECRATING FLAG




35- ELECTION LAWS

TYPE/ JCHARGE [ NCIC | ST FIP CASE EFFECTIVE
sTATUTE|] cLAss | cope | cope| mob DESCRIPTION ocN|pnAlsor]TYPE|ROC]  DATE

77.655 | Misd A | 3502599, | 5999 | 0123 | FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH PROPER ELECTION PROCEDURE N | N | N M N | 1982-08-28

116.100 | Misd A | 3503299. | 5999 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY FILE A FALSE WITHDRAWAL STATEMENT N | N | N M N | 1999-08-28

116.080 | Misd A | 3504499. | 5999 | 0123 | FALSELY SWEARING TO A CIRCULATORS AFFIDAVIT KNOWING IT TO BE N | N | N M N | 1999-08-28
FALSE

130031 |Fel D |3506199. | 5999 | 0123 | TRANSFER SOMETHING OF VALUE TO POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEEWHILE | Y | C | N F N | 2010-08-28
CONCEALING IDENTITY OF SOURCE -3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

130.031 | Misd C | 3506399._ | 5999 | 0123 | TRANSFER SOMETHING OF VALUE TO POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEEWHILE | Y | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
CONCEALING IDENTITY OF SOURCE - 2ND OFFENSE

130.031 | Misd A | 3506599. | 5999 | 0123 | PURPOSELY FAILING TO PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF COMMITTEE N | N | N M N | 1995-01-01
TREASURER ON PRINTED MATTER RELATIVE TO A CANDIDATE

130.081 | Misd A | 3506799._ | 5999 | 0123 | VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE LAW (CHAPTER N | N | N M N | 2010-08-28
130)

130.081 | Misd A | 3507099. | 5999 | 0123 | FAILURE TO FILE CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT PURPOSEL Y N | N | N M N | 1978-08-13

130.081 | Infr 3507199, | 5999 |0 FAILURE TO FILE CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT N | N | N | N | 1990-09-28

130028 |Fel D |3507299. | 5999 | 0123 |VIOLATE SECTION 130.028.1 REGARDING DISCRIMINATION/INTIMIDATION IN Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1995-01-01
ELECTIONS

130.028 | Misd A | 3507399._ | 5999 | 0123 | EMPLOYER/COMMITTEE/LABOR ORGANIZATION RECEIVE/CAUSE POLITICAL N | N | N M N | 1995-01-01
CONTRIBUTIONS FROM MEMBERS OR EMPLOY EES, EXCEPT BY CONSENT

130.028 | Misd A | 3507499. | 5999 | 0123 | DIRECT PAYROLL DEDUCTION TO A CONTINUING POLITICAL COMMITTEE, N | N | N M N | 1995-01-01
OTHER THAN THE COMMITTEE CHOSEN BY THE EMPLOYEE

105492 | Misd B | 3507599. | 5999 | 0123 | MISREPRESENTATION OR OMISSION OF FACTS IN FINANCIAL INTEREST N | N | N M N | 1990-09-28
STATEMENT

561.021 | Infr 3507799, | 5999 | 0123 | FAIL TO DISCLOSE THE SUM OF CONTRIBUTION TO A POLITICAL ENTITY IF N | N | N | N | 1991-08-28
OVER $3,000

115631 |Fel C |3507999. | 5999 | 0123 | CLASSONE ELECTION OFFENSE - WILLFULLY PROVIDE FALSE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 2005-08-28
DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR VOTER REGISTRATION UNDER SECTION
115.155

115631 | Fel 3508099. | 5999 | 0123 | COMMITTED CLASS ONE ELECTION OFFENSE Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1978-01-01

115.405 | Fel 3508199, | 5999 | 0123 | CLASS ONE ELECTION OFFENSE - MAKE FALSE SWORN Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1978-01-01
STATEMENT/AFFIDAVIT/STATEMENT OF CANDIDACY OR SIGN SUCH
DOCUMENTS KNOWING STATEMENT ISUNTRUE

115633 | Fel 3508299, | 5999 |0123| COMMITTING CLASS TWO ELECTION OFFENSES Yy | ¢ | N F N | 1978-01-01

115635 | Misd | 3508499. | 5999 | 0123 | COMMITTING CLASS THREE ELECTION OFFENSES N | N | N M N | 1978-01-01

115205 | Misd | 3508599. | 5999 | 0123 | CLASS THREE ELECTION OFFENSE - VOTER REGISTRATION SOLICIT OR N | N | N M N | 2006-08-28
KNOWINGLY FAIL TO REGISTER WITH SECRETARY OF STATE

115637 | Misd | 3508699._ | 5999 | 0123 | COMMITTING CLASS FOUR ELECTION OFFENSES N | N | N M N | 1978-01-01




35- ELECTION LAWS

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR|J TYPE | ROC DATE
115203 | Misd 3508899._ | 5999 | 0123 | CLASSFOUR ELECTION OFFENSE OF VOTER REGISTRATION AND SUBMISSION N N N M N 2006-08-28
OF VOTER REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS
116.090 | Misd A | 3509199._ | 5999 | 0123 | PETITION SIGNATURE FRAUD Y N N M N 2013-08-28
116.090 | Misd A | 3509299. 5999 | 0123 | FAIL TO REPORT PETITION SIGNATURE FRAUD Y N N M N 2013-08-28

99 ELECTION LAWS - (FREE TEXT)

59 -- NCIC MODIFIER RANGES

.ONOT APPLICABLE .1ATTEMPT .2ACCESSORY .3CONSPIRACY




36 - HEALTH AND SAFETY

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR ] TYPE | ROC DATE

568.052 | Fel C |3600199._ | 5599 | 023 |LEAVINGA CHILD 10 YEARS AGE OR LESSUNATTENDED IN MOTOR VEHICLE Y A/IC | N F N 2000-08-28
CAUSING MOTOR VEHICLE COLLISION/FATAL INJURY TO PEDESTRIAN 1ST
DEGREE

568.052 | Misd A | 3600599._ | 5599 | 023 |LEAVINGA CHILD 10 YEARS OF AGE OR LESSUNATTENDED IN MOTOR Y N N M N 2000-08-28
VEHICLE CAUSING MOTOR VEHICLE COLLISION/FATAL INJURY TO
PEDESTRIAN 2ND DEGREE

191.677 |Fel A | 3600699._ | 5599 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY INFECT ANOTHER WITH HIV BY BEING A BLOOD, BLOOD Y C N F N 2002-08-28
PRODUCT, ORGAN, TISSUE OR SPERM DONOR

191.677 |Fel A | 3600799._ | 5599 | 0123 | RECKLESSLY INFECT ANOTHER WITH HIV WHEN ACTOR ISKNOWINGLY Y C N F N 2002-08-28
INFECTED WITH HIV

191.677 |Fel B | 3600899._ | 5599 | 023 |BEORATTEMPT TOBE A BLOOD, BLOOD PRODUCT, ORGAN, TISSUE, SPERM Y C N F N 2002-08-28
DONOR WHEN ACTOR ISKNOWINGLY INFECTED WITH HIV

191.677 |Fel B | 3600999._ | 5599 | 0123 | RECKLESSLY RISK INFECTION OF ANOTHER WITH HIV WHEN ACTOR IS Y C N F N 2002-08-28
KNOWINGLY INFECTED WITH HIV

577.100 | Misd B | 3601099._ | 5599 | 0123 | ABANDONMENT OF AN AIRTIGHT ICEBOX N N N M N 1975-01-01

192.300 | Misd A | 3601199._ | 5599 | 0123 | PERSON, FIRM, CORPORATION OR ASSOCIATION VIOLATING ANY OF THE N N N M N 1987-08-28
ORDER/ORDINANCES ADOPTED, PROMULGATED, PUBLISHED BY COUNTY
COMMISSION

305.140 | Misd A | 3601299._ | 5599 |0 FAILURE TO DISPLAY A PILOT'S LICENSE UPON DEMAND N N N M N 1991-08-28

444770 | Misd A | 3601399._ | 5599 |0 ENGAGING IN SURFACE MINING WITHOUT A PERMIT N N N M N 1990-08-28

192320 | Misd A | 3601499._ | 5599 | 0123 | VIOLATE QUARANTINE/CONCEAL A CASE OF INFECTIOUS DISEASE/REMOVE Y N N M N 1919-08-07
QUARANTINE NOTICE

577.105 | Misd 3601599._ | 5599 | 0123 | REFUSING TO RELINQUISH PARTY LINE IN EMERGENCY N N N M N 1963-09-28

569.072 |Fel B | 3601899._ | 5599 | 0123 | CRIMINAL WATER CONTAMINATION WITH INTENT OF CAUSING Y C N F N 2002-08-28
DEATH/SERIOUS PHY SICAL INJURY

196.015 | Misd 36020__._ | 55 | 0123 |VIOLATE REGULATIONS FOR MANUFACTURE AND SALE OF FOOD, DRUGS OR N N N M N 1950-01-01
COSMETICS (AVAILABLE MODIFIERS - 01, 02, 03, 10, 11, 12, 20, 21, 22, 99)

204330 |Fel D | 3602599._ | 5599 | 0123 | MAKING FALSE STATEMENTS/TAMPERING WITH MONITORING DEVICE ON Y C N F N 1992-04-07
SEWER TREATMENT SYSTEM - 2ND OFFENSE

204.330 | Misd A | 3602799._ | 5599 | 0123 | MAKING FALSE STATEMENTS/TAMPERING WITH MONITORING DEVICE ON Y N N M N 1992-04-07
SEWER TREATMENT SYSTEM - 1ST OFFENSE

336.020 | Misd A | 3602899._ | 5599 | 023 | UNLAWFUL TO PRACTICE, ATTEMPT TO PRACTICE OPTOMETRY WITHOUT A N N N M N 2003-08-28

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION




36 - HEALTH AND SAFETY

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR|J TYPE | ROC DATE

64.463 Misd 3603099._ | 5599 | 0123 | DUMPING IN AN UNLICENSED AREA N N N M N 1979-01-01

226.720 | Misd A | 3603199._ | 5599 | 0123 | UNSCREENED JUNKYARDSNEAR STATE AND COUNTY ROADS PROHIBITED- N N N M N 2011-08-28
2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

226.720 | Misd C | 3603299._ | 5599 | 0123 | UNSCREENED JUNKYARDSNEAR STATE AND COUNTY ROADS PROHIBITED- N N N M N 2011-08-28
1ST OFFENSE

64.690 Misd A | 3603399._ | 5599 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR ORDERS (2ND AND N N N M N 1965-08-28
3RD CLASS COUNTIES)

64.295 Misd A | 3603499._ | 5599 |0 VIOLATION OR ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR ORDERS N N N M N 2002-08-28
(NON-CHARTER 1ST CLASS COUNTY)

64.895 Misd A | 3603599._ | 5599 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR ORDERS N N N M N 1965-09-28
(UNINCORPORATED AREA)

67.1222 | Misd A | 3603799._ | 5599 | 0123 | VIOLATION OF AIRPORT ZONING REGULATIONS N N N M N 1992-08-28

137.177 | Misd 3604099._ | 5599 | 0123 | FAILURE TO SECURE A BUILDING PERMIT N N N M N 1979-01-01

269.130 | Misd 3604199._ | 5599 | 0123 | FAIL TOHAVE VEHICLE USED TO TRANSPORT BODIES OF DEAD ANIMALS N N N M N 1992-08-28
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT SEEPAGE/DRIPPING FROM BODIES/SEEN BY
PUBLIC

269.020 | Misd 3604299._ | 5599 | 0123 | VIOLATING PROVISIONS REGARDING DISPOSAL OF DEAD ANIMALS N N N M N 1993-08-28

577.076 | Misd 3604499._ | 5599 | 0123 |LITTERING WITH CARCASS-PUT INTO ANY WELL, SPRING, POND, ETC OR ANY N N N M N 2011-04-15
NUISANCE IN OR NEAR PUBLIC ROAD, HIGHWAY, ETC NOT ONES OWN

319.050 | Misd B | 3604599._ | 5599 | 0123 | FAILURE TO NOTIFY AN OPERATOR OF AN UNDERGROUND FACILITY WHEN N N N M N 1991-08-28
EXCAVATING

319.080 | Misd B | 3604699._ | 5599 | 0123 | PERFORM OR REQUIRE ANOTHER TO PERFORM ACTIVITIESWITHIN 10 FEET N N N M N 1991-08-28
OF HIGH VOLTAGE OVERHEAD LINES

194425 |Fel D |3604899._ | 5599 | 0123 | ABANDONMENT OF A CORPSE Y C N F N 2000-08-28

319.306 | Misd A | 3605399._ | 5599 | 0123 | LOAD/FIRE EXPLOSIVES OR DIRECT/ORDER/CAUSE INDIVIDUAL TO Y N N M N 2007-08-28
LOAD/FIRE EXPLOSIVES WITHOUT VALID BLASTER'SLICENSE OR WITHOUT
SUPERVISION OF INDIVIDUAL WITH BLASTER'S LICENSE - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

319.306 | Misd B | 3605499._ | 5599 | 0123 | LOAD/FIRE EXPLOSIVES OR DIRECT/ORDER/CAUSE INDIVIDUAL TO Y N N M N 2007-08-28
LOAD/FIRE EXPLOSIVES WITHOUT VALID BLASTER'SLICENSE OR WITHOUT
SUPERVISION OF INDIVIDUAL WITH BLASTER'S LICENSE - 1ST OFFENSE

70.441 Misd 3605599._ | 5599 | 0123 |VIOLATION OF RULES AND REGULATIONS OF RAPID TRANSIT CAR, BUSOR N N N M N 1993-08-28

OTHER CONVEYANCE




36 - HEALTH AND SAFETY

TYPE/ | CHARGE | NCIC ST F/P CASE EFFECTIVE
STATUTE | CLASS|] CODE |JCODE] MOD DESCRIPTION OCN | DNA ] SOR|J TYPE | ROC DATE

577.070 | Misd A | 3606099._ | 5599 |0 LITTERING N N N M N 1979-01-01

320.111 | Misd A | 3607399._ | 5599 | 0123 | MANUFACTURE, SALE OR SHIPPING FIREWORKS WITHOUT PERMIT N N N M N 2004-08-28

320.121 | Misd A | 3607599._ | 5599 | 0123 | SALEOR SHIPMENT OF FIREWORKSINTO CITY OR COUNTY WHICH N N N M N 2004-08-28
PROHIBITS SALE/POSSESSION OF FIREWORKS

320.126 | Misd A | 3608399._ | 5599 |0 POSSESS, TRANSPORT, USE OR SALE OF DISPLAY OR PROXIMATE FIREWORKS N N N M N 2004-08-28
WITHOUT PERMIT

320.131 | Misd A | 3608599._ | 5599 | 0123 | POSSESS/SALE/USE IN MISSOURI OR SHIP TO MISSOURI, OTHER THAN CLASS N N N M N 2004-08-28
C FIREWORKS

320.136 |Fel C | 3608799._ | 5599 | 0123 | POSSESS, SALE, TRANSPORT, SHIP OR USE ILLEGAL EXPLOSIVE FOR Y C N F N 2004-08-28
CONSUMER USE

320.141 | Misd A | 3610399._ | 5599 |0 SOLD FIREWORKS OUTSIDE LEGAL SELLING PERIOD N N N M N 2004-08-28

320.151 | Misd A | 3610599._ | 5599 |0 SALE/ATTEMPT SALE OF FIREWORKS TO CHILDREN UNDER 14 YEARS OF AGE N N N M N 2004-08-28
WITHOUT PARENT OR GUARDIAN PRESENT

320.151 | Misd A | 3610799._ | 5599 |0 ALLOWED PERSON UNDER 16 YEARS OF AGE TO SELL FIREWORKS WITHOUT N N N M N 2004-08-28
ADULT SUPERVISION

320.151 | Misd A | 3610999._ | 5599 |0 EXPLODE/IGNITE CONSUMER FIREWORKS NEAR CERTAIN BUILDINGS N N N M N 2004-08-28

320.146 | Misd A | 3611399._ | 5599 |0 FAIL TO COMPLY WITH RESTRICTIONS ON MANUFACTURE, DISPLAY, N N N M N 2004-08-28
STORAGE OR SALE OF FIREWORKS

320.151 | Misd A | 3611699._ | 5599 |0 IGNITE/DISCHARGE/THROW FIREWORKS FROM OR INTO ANY MOTORIZED N N N M N 2004-08-28
VEHICLE

328.020 | Misd C | 3612199._ | 5599 | 0123 | PRACTICING ASA BARBER WITHOUT A LICENSE N N N M N 2005-08-28

334.686 | Misd B | 3612399._ | 5599 | 0123 | PRACTICING/ADVERTISING ASPHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT WITHOUT N N N M N 2008-08-28
LICENSE OR USE SUCH LETTERS/ABBREVIATIONS/TITLE

334010 |Fel C | 3612599._ | 5599 | 0123| UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE OF MEDICINE OR SURGERY Y C N F N 1990-09-28

340.294 | Misd A | 3612799._ | 5599 | 0123 | UNLAWFUL PRACTICE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE N N N M N 1992-08-28

2